Question 5: In general, would you say your health is . . . Excellent, Very good, Good, Fair, or Poor?

EXCELLENT VERY GOOD GOOD FAIR POOR Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 16.2% 33.3% 30.6% 14.3% 5.7% 2246
Area in region Hamilton County Suburbs 20.8% 38.3% 27.6% 8.2% 5.0% 468
City of Cincinnati 15.9% 28.3% 30.4% 18.6% 6.8% 310
Butler/Clinton/Warren 15.1% 34.0% 30.7% 14.1% 6.0% 210
Adams/Brown/Clermont/Highland 14.2% 31.5% 29.1% 18.9% 6.3% 294
Boone/Campbell/Grant/Kenton 14.0% 30.4% 36.1% 15.4% 4.0% 277
Brckn/Carroll/Gllitn/Owen/Pendlton 8.7% 34.4% 33.1% 12.9% 10.9% 333
Dbrn/Frnkin/Ohio/Ripley/Swzrind 16.1% 34.7% 29.1% 14.7% 5.3% 354
Age 18to 29 23.8% 43.2% 26.6% 5.8% 6% 461
30to 45 18.5% 34.1% 28.9% 14.0% 4.5% 774
46 to 64 12.3% 29.9% 34.0% 16.5% 7.3% 634
65 and over 8.2% 24.4% 33.2% 22.2% 12.0% 360
Sex Male 17.2% 32.3% 29.6% 15.5% 5.5% 1070
Female 15.3% 34.2% 31.5% 13.1% 5.9% 1176
Race African-American 14.9% 25.6% 30.4% 23.6% 5.5% 540
White 16.1% 33.6% 31.0% 13.3% 6.0% 1940
Other 17.4% 36.3% 24.3% 20.0% 2.0% 58
Ethnicity African-American 14.9% 25.6% 30.4% 23.6% 5.5% 540
White Appalachian (1st and 2nd Gen.) 10.3% 28.8% 32.7% 19.8% 8.6% 495
White Non-Appalachian 18.0% 35.3% 30.5% 11.1% 5.1% 1445
Other 17.4% 36.3% 24.3% 20.0% 2.0% 58
Income $40,750 or less 10.7% 25.9% 31.9% 21.8% 9.7% 892
Between $40,751 and $81,500 14.7% 37.2% 35.3% 10.9% 1.9% 591
More than $81,500 29.3% 46.6% 18.6% 4.8% .6% 394
Poverty status 100% and below FPL 9.5% 20.8% 32.4% 24.9% 12.4% 353
Between 100% and 200% FPL 12.1% 31.3% 29.9% 21.3% 5.4% 403
Above 200% FPL 20.5% 39.9% 28.6% 8.8% 2.2% 989
Education Less than high school 6.1% 16.3% 34.2% 26.6% 16.8% 420
High school graduate 16.8% 29.3% 36.9% 12.8% 4.1% 728
Some college 15.5% 39.7% 27.3% 14.0% 3.5% 603
College graduate 25.0% 46.5% 21.1% 6.0% 1.3% 486

Community Health Status Survey, Fall 2010
University of Cincinnati Institute for Policy Research
The Health Foundation of Greater Cincinnati

Page 1 of 152



Question 5: In general, would you say your health is .

.. Excellent, Very good, Good, Fair, or Poor?

EXCELLENT VERY GOOD GOOD FAIR POOR Count
Health Insurance Status Insured - Other 21.0% 41.1% 27.7% 8.1% 2.1% 1245
Insured - Medicaid 8.3% 25.3% 35.4% 21.4% 9.6% 211
Insured - Medicare 7.1% 21.8% 34.8% 22.4% 13.9% 266
Insured - Medicare/Medicaid 11.0% 9.6% 25.2% 32.6% 21.6% 117
Insured - Unknown 9.2% 4.0% 59.2% 7.0% 20.7% 12
Uninsured 13.2% 28.4% 34.9% 19.4% 4.1% 394
Marital status Married 17.4% 35.9% 28.4% 12.9% 5.5% 1247
Widowed 9.5% 26.7% 35.0% 20.5% 8.4% 131
Divorced/Separated 8.6% 24.9% 37.3% 20.2% 9.1% 319
Never married 19.6% 34.0% 30.5% 12.1% 3.8% 534
Employment status Employed full-time 18.8% 42.0% 31.4% 7.2% .6% 1007
Employed part-time 20.9% 36.6% 28.1% 12.6% 1.9% 221
Employed, not working 35.6% 41.1% 14.2% 6.8% 2.3% 19
Unemployed, laid-off 7.3% 23.1% 41.8% 24.4% 3.3% 109
Disabled/Retired 6.2% 17.3% 29.3% 29.0% 18.3% 416
In school 35.7% 34.6% 24.1% 5.6% 103
Keeping House 13.3% 28.4% 29.7% 18.2% 10.5% 354
Household Size One 12.1% 27.2% 28.3% 20.3% 12.1% 254
Two 14.6% 29.7% 31.1% 15.9% 8.7% 645
Three 16.2% 33.8% 29.7% 15.2% 5.2% 443
Four 21.3% 37.3% 29.4% 9.4% 2.6% 461
Five or more 15.8% 37.0% 33.2% 12.7% 1.3% 422
Children in Household None 13.1% 30.4% 31.8% 17.1% 7.7% 1241
One 19.1% 35.4% 25.6% 14.6% 5.4% 385
Two 22.9% 38.0% 31.5% 5.7% 2.0% 328
Three or more 18.5% 37.2% 30.5% 11.7% 2.1% 280
Adults in household One 14.0% 26.6% 28.9% 18.0% 12.6% 336
Two 18.6% 34.1% 29.7% 12.5% 5.2% 1237
Three or more 12.9% 35.0% 33.2% 15.8% 3.1% 658
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SF-12 Physical Health Summary Scale (PCS-12)

10 - 20 20 - 30 30 - 40 40 - 50 50 - 60 60 -70 Mean Std Deviation Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 1.5% 7.7% 10.8% 18.6% 59.4% 1.9% 48.4 10.6 2209
Area in region Hamilton County Suburbs 4% 5.2% 8.5% 16.9% 67.4% 1.7% 50.1 9.1 462
City of Cincinnati 1.3% 9.3% 13.1% 20.3% 53.7% 2.3% 47.3 10.8 299
Butler/Clinton/Warren 1.5% 7.5% 13.4% 16.6% 59.2% 1.9% 48.3 10.7 208
Adams/Brown/Clermont/Highland 2.9% 10.5% 11.5% 17.2% 57.4% .6% 47.1 11.8 289
Boone/Campbell/Grant/Kenton 2.0% 8.6% 6.6% 23.0% 56.9% 2.8% 48.4 10.7 272
Brckn/Carroll/Glltn/Owen/Pendlton 4.1% 6.7% 19.5% 15.2% 51.8% 2.7% 45.9 11.8 325
Dbrn/Frnkin/Ohio/Ripley/Swzrlnd 1.4% 6.7% 10.3% 21.9% 57.2% 2.4% 48.3 10.6 350
Age 18 to 29 3% 1.8% 8.6% 11.2% 73.9% 4.3% 52.3 7.7 456
30to 45 7% 6.8% 8.3% 16.7% 65.3% 2.1% 49.8 9.9 765
46 to 64 2.8% 9.9% 13.0% 22.0% 51.2% 1.0% 46.3 114 624
65 and over 2.7% 13.7% 15.3% 26.3% 41.6% 3% 43.8 115 348
Sex Male 1.7% 6.3% 10.7% 19.1% 60.8% 1.4% 48.7 10.2 1047
Female 1.4% 9.0% 11.0% 18.1% 58.1% 2.4% 48.1 10.9 1162
Race African-American 1.2% 8.6% 12.3% 20.9% 52.9% 4.0% 47.8 10.8 530
White 1.6% 7.7% 10.9% 18.6% 59.3% 1.9% 48.3 10.6 1908
Other 5% 10.5% 2.8% 24.6% 61.6% 48.7 9.8 58
Ethnicity African-American 1.2% 8.6% 12.3% 20.9% 52.9% 4.0% 47.8 10.8 530
White Appalachian (1st and 2nd Gen.) 2.4% 12.3% 12.9% 22.5% 47.9% 1.8% 45.8 11.7 490
White Non-Appalachian 1.4% 6.0% 10.1% 17.3% 63.2% 1.9% 49.2 10.1 1418
Other 5% 10.5% 2.8% 24.6% 61.6% 48.7 9.8 58
Income $40,750 or less 2.0% 12.8% 16.9% 22.8% 43.4% 2.1% 449 11.7 870
Between $40,751 and $81,500 1.0% 4.8% 5.6% 18.3% 68.7% 1.5% 50.6 9.0 587
More than $81,500 5% 1.4% 4.6% 9.5% 81.9% 2.0% 52.9 6.8 391
Poverty status 100% and below FPL 3.7% 15.5% 17.0% 24.8% 36.9% 2.2% 43.2 12.3 339
Between 100% and 200% FPL 9% 7.9% 15.2% 21.4% 52.5% 2.2% 47.5 10.5 398
Above 200% FPL 9% 4.7% 6.1% 16.2% 70.2% 2.0% 50.8 8.9 981
Education Less than high school 3.4% 16.6% 20.7% 22.9% 34.8% 1.7% 42.6 12.3 407
High school graduate 1.4% 7.2% 8.7% 22.0% 58.5% 2.2% 48.5 10.3 718
Some college 1.4% 6.5% 11.2% 14.7% 64.2% 2.0% 49.2 10.2 594
College graduate 3% 2.7% 4.5% 14.8% 76.1% 1.7% 52.1 7.4 483
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SF-12 Physical Health Summary Scale (PCS-12)

10-20 20 - 30 30-40 40 - 50 50 - 60 60 - 70 Mean Std Deviation Count
Health Insurance Status Insured - Other .5% 4.5% 6.5% 15.1% 71.8% 1.5% 51.0 8.6 1235
Insured - Medicaid 1.3% 13.3% 15.6% 22.5% 44.8% 2.4% 45.3 11.8 202
Insured - Medicare 6.9% 13.8% 16.0% 24.5% 38.2% .6% 42.2 12.3 257
Insured - Medicare/Medicaid 5.1% 23.4% 21.5% 23.2% 26.7% 39.3 12.8 114
Insured - Unknown 28.2% 18.9% 7.7% 45.2% 41.8 12.7 12
Uninsured 3% 5.7% 15.1% 22.5% 51.9% 4.4% 48.5 9.9 388
Marital status Married 1.9% 7.4% 7.2% 19.2% 63.2% 1.1% 49.0 10.4 1231
Widowed 2.1% 10.6% 16.9% 25.7% 43.5% 1.2% 45.1 11.0 125
Divorced/Separated 1.7% 11.3% 21.7% 21.2% 41.9% 2.3% 45.0 114 307
Never married 5% 5.5% 11.8% 14.0% 64.4% 3.8% 49.6 9.8 531
Employment status Employed full-time .3% 1.8% 4.9% 17.5% 73.7% 1.8% 51.9 6.8 997
Employed part-time 2% 3.7% 11.0% 18.3% 64.7% 2.1% 50.4 8.7 220
Employed, not working 2.5% 4.2% 6.3% 25.3% 61.8% 49.3 9.9 19
Unemployed, laid-off 1.7% 7.4% 34.2% 24.9% 28.2% 3.6% 43.9 111 108
Disabled/Retired 6.4% 21.5% 16.6% 22.8% 32.5% 3% 40.3 12.9 398
In school 1.1% 9.0% 6.9% 76.8% 6.2% 53.5 7.1 103
Keeping House .9% 13.9% 14.6% 17.7% 50.5% 2.4% 46.1 12.0 349
Household Size One 2.6% 11.7% 16.5% 25.2% 42.8% 1.2% 44.6 115 241
Two 2.2% 12.2% 10.7% 17.7% 56.1% 1.2% 46.6 11.8 635
Three 2.1% 5.7% 9.6% 18.7% 61.4% 2.6% 49.1 10.2 437
Four 1% 4.0% 10.4% 17.2% 65.0% 2.6% 50.3 9.2 456
Five or more 3% 4.8% 9.3% 17.7% 65.7% 2.2% 50.2 8.9 420
Children in Household None 2.2% 10.5% 11.9% 20.4% 54.0% 1.1% 46.6 114 1217
One 1.2% 4.0% 11.2% 15.7% 62.1% 5.8% 50.4 9.8 379
Two 4% 3.8% 9.1% 18.2% 66.8% 1.8% 50.8 8.6 323
Three or more A% 5.4% 7.8% 15.0% 70.6% .8% 50.6 8.8 278
Adults in household One 2.0% 11.0% 16.0% 22.2% 47.0% 1.7% 45.6 115 323
Two 1.5% 7.6% 9.5% 16.8% 62.8% 1.8% 48.9 10.5 1217
Three or more 1.3% 6.2% 10.7% 20.3% 59.2% 2.3% 48.7 10.1 655
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Question 6a: Does your health now limit you in these activities . . . what about . . . Moderate activities, such as moving a
table, pushing a vacuum cleaner, bowling, or playing golf? If so, how much ... alittle or alot?

YES, LIMITED A YES, LIMITED A NO, NOT
LOT LITTLE LIMITED AT ALL Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 11.6% 10.0% 78.4% 2245
Area in region Hamilton County Suburbs 10.1% 8.2% 81.7% 468
City of Cincinnati 11.2% 14.4% 74.3% 310
Butler/Clinton/Warren 11.3% 8.0% 80.7% 210
Adams/Brown/Clermont/Highland 12.4% 10.5% 77.1% 294
Boone/Campbell/Grant/Kenton 12.7% 11.3% 76.0% 277
Brckn/Carroll/Glitn/Owen/Pendlton 16.0% 10.4% 73.6% 333
Dbrn/Frnkin/Ohio/Ripley/Swzrlnd 13.2% 9.2% 77.6% 354
Age 18to 29 3.8% 8.4% 87.9% 461
30to 45 10.5% 6.2% 83.2% 774
46 to 64 14.6% 11.5% 73.8% 634
65 and over 19.0% 17.5% 63.5% 358
14.00
Sex Male 10.2% 9.8% 80.0% 1070
Female 12.9% 10.2% 76.9% 1175
Race African-American 14.0% 13.0% 72.9% 540
White 11.2% 9.9% 79.0% 1939
Other 21.2% 2.9% 75.9% 58
Ethnicity African-American 14.0% 13.0% 72.9% 540
White Appalachian (1st and 2nd Gen.) 16.3% 13.1% 70.6% 494
White Non-Appalachian 9.4% 8.8% 81.8% 1444
Other 21.2% 2.9% 75.9% 58
Income $40,750 or less 18.8% 13.3% 67.8% 890
Between $40,751 and $81,500 7.3% 7.9% 84.8% 591
More than $81,500 3.0% 7.4% 89.6% 394
Poverty status ~ 100% and below FPL 22.9% 12.3% 64.8% 353
Between 100% and 200% FPL 13.5% 12.9% 73.6% 402
Above 200% FPL 7.2% 8.7% 84.1% 989
Education Less than high school 21.6% 13.4% 65.0% 419
High school graduate 12.0% 10.8% 77.3% 728
Some college 10.6% 9.1% 80.2% 603
College graduate 3.4% 6.3% 90.3% 486
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Question 6a: Does your health now limit you in these activities . . . what about . . . Moderate activities, such as moving a
table, pushing a vacuum cleaner, bowling, or playing golf? If so, how much ... alittle or alot?

YES, LIMITED A YES, LIMITED A NO, NOT
LOT LITTLE LIMITED AT ALL Count
Health Insurance Status Insured - Other 6.8% 7.5% 85.8% 1244
Insured - Medicaid 16.5% 10.9% 72.6% 211
Insured - Medicare 25.6% 14.2% 60.1% 266
Insured - Medicare/Medicaid 33.7% 20.4% 45.9% 117
Insured - Unknown 26.3% 20.1% 53.6% 12
Uninsured 7.7% 11.3% 81.0% 394
Marital status Married 9.9% 8.3% 81.8% 1247
Widowed 18.1% 15.6% 66.3% 130
Divorced/Separated 20.5% 12.9% 66.6% 318
Never married 8.9% 10.7% 80.3% 534
Employment status Employed full-time 4.5% 6.2% 89.2% 1007
Employed part-time 6.3% 11.8% 81.9% 221
Employed, not working 14.6% 9.2% 76.1% 19
Unemployed, laid-off 14.7% 11.8% 73.4% 109
Disabled/Retired 30.9% 15.3% 53.7% 415
In school 4.8% 6.3% 88.8% 103
Keeping House 13.2% 14.1% 72.7% 354
Household Size One 19.9% 15.3% 64.7% 253
Two 14.3% 11.3% 74.4% 645
Three 10.5% 9.7% 79.8% 443
Four 8.1% 6.2% 85.6% 461
Five or more 7.7% 9.3% 83.0% 422
Children in Household None 14.6% 12.5% 72.9% 1240
One 9.4% 9.2% 81.5% 385
Two 6.9% 5.5% 87.6% 328
Three or more 6.9% 5.9% 87.1% 280
Adults in household One 18.2% 13.3% 68.5% 335
Two 10.3% 8.7% 81.0% 1237
Three or more 10.7% 10.8% 78.5% 658
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Question 6b: Does your health now limit you in these activities . . . what about . . . Climbing several flights of stairs . . . does
your health limit you in this activity? If so, how much ... alittle or alot?

YES, LIMITED A YES, LIMITED A NO, NOT
LOT LITTLE LIMITED AT ALL Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 12.5% 16.0% 71.5% 2240
Area in region Hamilton County Suburbs 9.4% 14.0% 76.6% 468
City of Cincinnati 14.4% 19.6% 66.0% 309
Butler/Clinton/Warren 12.0% 16.8% 71.2% 210
Adams/Brown/Clermont/Highland 17.8% 15.2% 67.0% 293
Boone/Campbell/Grant/Kenton 11.6% 14.6% 73.9% 275
Brckn/Carroll/Glitn/Owen/Pendlton 16.7% 15.1% 68.2% 332
Dbrn/Frnkin/Ohio/Ripley/Swzrlnd 10.2% 18.3% 71.5% 352
Age 18to 29 4.9% 16.4% 78.7% 461
30to 45 9.3% 11.1% 79.6% 772
46 to 64 16.8% 17.4% 65.8% 634
65 and over 21.9% 23.7% 54.4% 356
Sex Male 8.9% 16.4% 74.7% 1067
Female 15.7% 15.7% 68.6% 1172
Race African-American 14.3% 17.6% 68.1% 539
White 12.1% 16.1% 71.8% 1934
Other 10.2% 19.1% 70.8% 58
Ethnicity African-American 14.3% 17.6% 68.1% 539
White Appalachian (1st and 2nd Gen.) 18.5% 17.5% 64.0% 494
White Non-Appalachian 9.9% 15.6% 74.5% 1441
Other 10.2% 19.1% 70.8% 58
Income $40,750 or less 20.7% 23.3% 56.0% 887
Between $40,751 and $81,500 7.1% 10.6% 82.3% 590
More than $81,500 2.4% 7.7% 89.9% 393
Poverty status ~ 100% and below FPL 26.4% 26.7% 47.0% 350
Between 100% and 200% FPL 14.2% 19.4% 66.5% 402
Above 200% FPL 6.7% 10.5% 82.8% 988
Education Less than high school 26.1% 25.4% 48.4% 416
High school graduate 12.8% 16.7% 70.5% 727
Some college 9.8% 13.2% 77.0% 602
College graduate 3.4% 9.5% 87.1% 486
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Question 6b: Does your health now limit you in these activities . . . what about . . . Climbing several flights of stairs . . . does
your health limit you in this activity? If so, how much ... alittle or alot?

YES, LIMITED A YES, LIMITED A NO, NOT
LOT LITTLE LIMITED AT ALL Count
Health Insurance Status Insured - Other 6.4% 11.5% 82.1% 1244
Insured - Medicaid 22.9% 17.8% 59.2% 210
Insured - Medicare 27.7% 19.7% 52.7% 263
Insured - Medicare/Medicaid 34.6% 28.1% 37.3% 117
Insured - Unknown 24.5% 21.9% 53.5% 12
Uninsured 9.1% 23.2% 67.8% 394
Marital status Married 10.8% 13.0% 76.2% 1246
Widowed 21.7% 19.9% 58.5% 129
Divorced/Separated 19.0% 25.5% 55.5% 317
Never married 10.2% 16.6% 73.2% 532
Employment status Employed full-time 3.6% 10.0% 86.4% 1007
Employed part-time 4.3% 20.4% 75.3% 220
Employed, not working 12.9% 4.7% 82.4% 19
Unemployed, laid-off 15.4% 35.2% 49.4% 109
Disabled/Retired 32.3% 21.2% 46.5% 413
In school 1.8% 10.3% 87.9% 103
Keeping House 21.7% 19.2% 59.1% 353
Household Size One 22.3% 21.6% 56.1% 249
Two 16.8% 15.7% 67.5% 644
Three 9.0% 14.4% 76.6% 443
Four 6.7% 15.2% 78.1% 461
Five or more 10.2% 16.2% 73.7% 422
Children in Household None 16.3% 17.5% 66.2% 1235
One 7.4% 16.7% 75.9% 384
Two 8.0% 14.0% 78.0% 328
Three or more 8.3% 11.3% 80.4% 280
Adults in household One 19.5% 20.7% 59.8% 332
Two 11.0% 13.7% 75.3% 1236
Three or more 11.7% 18.3% 70.0% 658
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Question 7a: During the past 4 weeks, have you had any of the following problems with your
work or other regular daily activities as a result of your physical health. What about . . .
accomplished less than you would like?

YES NO Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 20.4% 79.6% 2239
Area in region Hamilton County Suburbs 14.9% 85.1% 467
City of Cincinnati 23.2% 76.8% 309
Butler/Clinton/Warren 21.9% 78.1% 210
Adams/Brown/Clermont/Highland 26.8% 73.2% 294
Boone/Campbell/Grant/Kenton 17.2% 82.8% 275
Brckn/Carroll/Glitn/Owen/Pendlton 27.7% 72.3% 331
Dbrn/Frnkin/Ohio/Ripley/Swzrind 19.5% 80.5% 354
Age 18to 29 10.9% 89.1% 461
30to 45 18.2% 81.8% 772
46 to 64 24.5% 75.5% 632
65 and over 30.3% 69.7% 358
Sex Male 19.0% 81.0% 1065
Female 21.6% 78.4% 1173
Race African-American 18.2% 81.8% 539
White 21.0% 79.0% 1933
Other 12.7% 87.3% 58
Ethnicity African-American 18.2% 81.8% 539
White Appalachian (1st and 2nd Gen.) 26.8% 73.2% 495
White Non-Appalachian 19.0% 81.0% 1438
Other 12.7% 87.3% 58
Income $40,750 or less 31.2% 68.8% 888
Between $40,751 and $81,500 11.7% 88.3% 590
More than $81,500 8.2% 91.8% 392
Poverty status 100% and below FPL 36.4% 63.6% 353
Between 100% and 200% FPL 23.0% 77.0% 401
Above 200% FPL 13.0% 87.0% 986
Education Less than high school 37.4% 62.6% 419
High school graduate 17.3% 82.7% 727
Some college 19.2% 80.8% 599
College graduate 11.7% 88.3% 485
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Question 7a: During the past 4 weeks, have you had any of the following problems with your
work or other regular daily activities as a result of your physical health. What about . . .
accomplished less than you would like?

YES NO Count
Health Insurance Status Insured - Other 12.2% 87.8% 1241
Insured - Medicaid 29.9% 70.1% 209
Insured - Medicare 35.8% 64.2% 265
Insured - Medicare/Medicaid 46.0% 54.0% 117
Insured - Unknown 34.0% 66.0% 12
Uninsured 22.6% 77.4% 394
Marital status Married 17.1% 82.9% 1243
Widowed 28.3% 71.7% 130
Divorced/Separated 35.5% 64.5% 316
Never married 17.2% 82.8% 534
Employment status Employed full-time 8.9% 91.1% 1002
Employed part-time 14.4% 85.6% 220
Employed, not working 11.7% 88.3% 19
Unemployed, laid-off 41.6% 58.4% 109
Disabled/Retired 41.5% 58.5% 415
In school 7.6% 92.4% 103
Keeping House 29.4% 70.6% 353
Household Size One 30.8% 69.2% 251
Two 24.4% 75.6% 644
Three 18.8% 81.2% 443
Four 16.2% 83.8% 461
Five or more 14.2% 85.8% 421
Children in Household None 23.9% 76.1% 1237
One 17.4% 82.6% 384
Two 16.1% 83.9% 328
Three or more 13.9% 86.1% 279
Adults in household One 29.8% 70.2% 334
Two 19.2% 80.8% 1233
Three or more 17.7% 82.3% 658
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Question 7b: During the past 4 weeks were you limited in the kind of work you do or other
activities as a result of physical health?

YES NO Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 20.9% 79.1% 2243
Area in region Hamilton County Suburbs 14.3% 85.7% 467
City of Cincinnati 25.8% 74.2% 309
Butler/Clinton/Warren 22.0% 78.0% 210
Adams/Brown/Clermont/Highland 24.4% 75.6% 293
Boone/Campbell/Grant/Kenton 20.6% 79.4% 277
Brckn/Carroll/Glitn/Owen/Pendlton 29.9% 70.1% 333
Dbrn/Frnkin/Ohio/Ripley/Swzrind 19.4% 80.6% 354
Age 18to 29 11.6% 88.4% 461
30to 45 17.2% 82.8% 774
46 to 64 26.8% 73.2% 632
65 and over 31.1% 68.9% 359
Sex Male 19.9% 80.1% 1069
Female 21.8% 78.2% 1174
Race African-American 21.2% 78.8% 540
White 21.2% 78.8% 1936
Other 12.2% 87.8% 58
Ethnicity African-American 21.2% 78.8% 540
White Appalachian (1st and 2nd Gen.) 27.0% 73.0% 494
White Non-Appalachian 19.3% 80.7% 1443
Other 12.2% 87.8% 58
Income $40,750 or less 30.5% 69.5% 891
Between $40,751 and $81,500 11.4% 88.6% 589
More than $81,500 10.6% 89.4% 394
Poverty status 100% and below FPL 36.2% 63.8% 353
Between 100% and 200% FPL 22.5% 77.5% 402
Above 200% FPL 13.0% 87.0% 988
Education Less than high school 38.1% 61.9% 418
High school graduate 17.8% 82.2% 727
Some college 19.2% 80.8% 603
College graduate 12.0% 88.0% 485
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Question 7b: During the past 4 weeks were you limited in the kind of work you do or other

activities as a result of physical health?

YES NO Count
Health Insurance Status Insured - Other 12.1% 87.9% 1244
Insured - Medicaid 31.1% 68.9% 210
Insured - Medicare 38.5% 61.5% 266
Insured - Medicare/Medicaid 43.9% 56.1% 117
Insured - Unknown 47.0% 53.0% 12
Uninsured 23.9% 76.1% 394
Marital status Married 17.8% 82.2% 1245
Widowed 28.8% 71.2% 129
Divorced/Separated 34.8% 65.2% 318
Never married 18.3% 81.7% 534
Employment status Employed full-time 8.0% 92.0% 1006
Employed part-time 16.9% 83.1% 221
Employed, not working 35.7% 64.3% 19
Unemployed, laid-off 43.6% 56.4% 109
Disabled/Retired 42.6% 57.4% 414
In school 8.5% 91.5% 103
Keeping House 30.8% 69.2% 354
Household Size One 29.6% 70.4% 252
Two 25.3% 74.7% 644
Three 20.5% 79.5% 443
Four 15.8% 84.2% 461
Five or more 14.9% 85.1% 422
Children in Household None 25.5% 74.5% 1238
One 17.3% 82.7% 385
Two 13.4% 86.6% 328
Three or more 14.4% 85.6% 280
Adults in household One 27.6% 72.4% 335
Two 19.7% 80.3% 1236
Three or more 19.6% 80.4% 657

Community Health Status Survey, Fall 2010

university of Cincinnati Institute for Policy Research

The Health Foundation of Greater Cincinnati

Page 12 of 152



SF-12 Mental Health Summary Scale (PCS-12)

10 - 20 20 - 30 30-40 40 - 50 50 - 60 60 - 70 Mean Std Deviation Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 1.2% 3.6% 8.6% 15.8% 60.9% 10.1% 51.4 9.8 2209
Area in region Hamilton County Suburbs 1% 2.5% 6.9% 14.2% 67.8% 8.5% 52.5 8.4 462
City of Cincinnati 1.6% 4.6% 8.5% 17.8% 54.4% 13.2% 50.9 10.4 299
Butler/Clinton/Warren 2.6% 2.3% 9.2% 15.1% 63.6% 7.1% 51.0 10.3 208
Adams/Brown/Clermont/Highland 5% 3.2% 10.5% 20.2% 52.9% 12.8% 51.1 9.6 289
Boone/Campbell/Grant/Kenton 7% 5.3% 8.8% 14.5% 58.5% 12.2% 51.5 9.9 272
Brckn/Carroll/Gllitn/Owen/Pendlton 2.6% 5.0% 7.9% 14.8% 58.8% 10.9% 50.9 11.0 325
Dbrn/Frnkin/Ohio/Ripley/Swzrind A% 6.6% 8.2% 12.9% 63.2% 8.7% 51.3 10.3 350
Age 18 to 29 3% 2.0% 6.7% 13.4% 65.0% 12.6% 53.0 8.4 456
30 to 45 1.1% 3.9% 10.6% 17.1% 59.5% 7.9% 50.5 9.9 765
46 to 64 2.5% 4.2% 8.8% 16.5% 59.8% 8.1% 50.5 10.7 624
65 and over .0% 4.0% 6.3% 15.0% 60.0% 14.5% 52.9 9.2 348
Sex Male 9% 3.0% 6.9% 16.3% 61.4% 11.5% 52.2 9.2 1047
Female 1.4% 4.1% 10.1% 15.3% 60.4% 8.8% 50.8 10.3 1162
Race African-American 3.0% 3.9% 7.1% 22.2% 47.4% 16.4% 50.5 11.0 530
White 7% 3.5% 8.8% 15.8% 61.7% 9.6% 51.5 9.5 1908
Other 5.0% 10.3% 8.5% 75.4% 9% 52.3 9.6 58
Ethnicity African-American 3.0% 3.9% 7.1% 22.2% 47.4% 16.4% 50.5 11.0 530
White Appalachian (1st and 2nd Gen.) 7% 4.3% 11.2% 19.3% 53.0% 11.5% 50.8 10.1 490
White Non-Appalachian 7% 3.3% 7.9% 14.5% 64.6% 8.9% 51.8 9.2 1418
Other 5.0% 10.3% 8.5% 75.4% 9% 52.3 9.6 58
Income $40,750 or less 1.9% 7.5% 13.4% 18.0% 48.0% 11.2% 48.7 11.8 870
Between $40,751 and $81,500 .8% 1.6% 3.9% 17.4% 71.0% 5.4% 52.9 7.6 587
More than $81,500 5% 1% 6.8% 10.7% 72.7% 9.3% 53.7 7.4 391
Poverty status 100% and below FPL 3.8% 7.6% 19.7% 18.9% 38.9% 11.1% 46.4 125 339
Between 100% and 200% FPL 1.0% 6.2% 10.5% 19.5% 52.8% 10.0% 50.0 10.9 398
Above 200% FPL .6% 2.2% 5.4% 13.9% 70.5% 7.3% 52.9 8.1 981
Education Less than high school 4.9% 6.4% 14.1% 23.7% 39.8% 11.0% 46.7 12.7 407
High school graduate 7% 3.5% 8.1% 15.3% 61.3% 11.1% 52.0 9.3 718
Some college 3.8% 9.1% 13.3% 66.3% 7.6% 51.9 9.1 594
College graduate 1% 1.1% 3.9% 12.7% 72.2% 10.0% 53.9 6.8 483
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SF-12 Mental Health Summary Scale (PCS-12)

10-20 20-30 30-40 40 - 50 50 - 60 60 - 70 Mean Std Deviation Count
Health Insurance Status Insured - Other 2% 1.6% 5.6% 13.7% 71.5% 7.4% 53.1 7.6 1235
Insured - Medicaid 5.2% 5.6% 14.5% 22.9% 39.8% 12.0% 47.6 13.0 202
Insured - Medicare 1.6% 3.6% 8.5% 16.7% 54.0% 15.5% 51.5 10.6 257
Insured - Medicare/Medicaid 1% 9.3% 20.8% 11.0% 54.4% 4.5% 48.0 11.1 114
Insured - Unknown 20.9% 9.1% 45.1% 24.9% 52.6 8.9 12
Uninsured 2.1% 7.3% 11.1% 19.6% 44.9% 15.1% 49.0 11.6 388
Marital status Married .6% 2.6% 5.0% 15.9% 66.2% 9.6% 52.9 8.4 1231
Widowed 1.4% 6.0% 8.8% 19.9% 48.8% 15.1% 50.5 11.0 125
Divorced/Separated 5.0% 5.9% 17.4% 16.8% 45.1% 9.7% 46.9 12.7 307
Never married 2% 3.5% 11.9% 14.2% 59.9% 10.3% 51.1 9.5 531
Employment status Employed full-time 5% 2.1% 4.3% 14.1% 71.0% 7.9% 53.1 7.8 997
Employed part-time 2.6% 9.0% 11.8% 67.4% 9.2% 52.5 8.8 220
Employed, not working 2.0% 16.7% 71.3% 10.0% 54.2 5.1 19
Unemployed, laid-off 2.2% 4.3% 20.8% 27.5% 26.0% 19.2% 47.3 11.7 108
Disabled/Retired 1.6% 5.7% 12.2% 19.8% 48.9% 11.9% 49.8 111 398
In school 1.5% 13.3% 3.9% 65.8% 15.5% 53.1 8.4 103
Keeping House 3.4% 6.2% 11.7% 17.7% 51.4% 9.7% 48.5 121 349
Household Size One .8% 6.5% 11.5% 15.6% 56.5% 9.1% 50.3 10.8 241
Two 1.1% 4.7% 6.2% 16.1% 60.3% 11.7% 51.9 9.8 635
Three .9% 2.0% 9.8% 14.1% 62.0% 11.2% 51.6 9.3 437
Four 1% 2.8% 8.6% 14.6% 65.3% 7.9% 51.8 8.9 456
Five or more 2.3% 2.5% 9.4% 18.6% 57.7% 9.5% 50.8 10.4 420
Children in Household None 1% 4.2% 8.3% 15.1% 61.0% 10.8% 51.7 9.7 1217
One 1.6% 2.2% 13.1% 17.4% 58.0% 7.7% 50.1 10.2 379
Two 3.0% 3.9% 5.2% 14.8% 62.1% 11.0% 515 10.4 323
Three or more 1% 2.5% 7.6% 17.9% 61.7% 9.5% 51.9 9.0 278
Adults in household One 1.1% 6.2% 11.0% 17.2% 54.2% 10.3% 50.1 11.0 323
Two .9% 3.6% 6.7% 15.1% 62.3% 11.2% 52.2 9.3 1217
Three or more 1.6% 2.1% 10.9% 16.4% 61.1% 7.9% 50.8 9.8 655
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Question 8a: During the past 4 weeks, have you had any of the following problems with your )
work or other regular daily activities as a result of any emotional problems, such as feeling depressed or anxious...
What about accomplished less than you would like?

YES NO Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 17.6% 82.4% 2239
Area in region Hamilton County Suburbs 14.5% 85.5% 468
City of Cincinnati 20.3% 79.7% 305
Butler/Clinton/Warren 18.9% 81.1% 210
Adams/Brown/Clermont/Highland 18.0% 82.0% 294
Boone/Campbell/Grant/Kenton 16.8% 83.2% 277
Brckn/Carroll/Glitn/Owen/Pendlton 16.3% 83.7% 331
Dbrn/Frnkin/Ohio/Ripley/Swzrind 20.0% 80.0% 354
Age 18to 29 11.0% 89.0% 456
30to 45 19.4% 80.6% 774
46 to 64 21.0% 79.0% 633
65 and over 16.8% 83.2% 358
Sex Male 15.3% 84.7% 1065
Female 19.7% 80.3% 1175
Race African-American 22.4% 77.6% 537
White 17.2% 82.8% 1934
Other 15.8% 84.2% 58
Ethnicity African-American 22.4% 77.6% 537
White Appalachian (1st and 2nd Gen.) 22.4% 77.6% 495
White Non-Appalachian 15.4% 84.6% 1439
Other 15.8% 84.2% 58
Income $40,750 or less 28.5% 71.5% 886
Between $40,751 and $81,500 9.3% 90.7% 590
More than $81,500 11.5% 88.5% 394
Poverty status 100% and below FPL 38.1% 61.9% 348
Between 100% and 200% FPL 21.5% 78.5% 403
Above 200% FPL 12.0% 88.0% 989
Education Less than high school 32.5% 67.5% 414
High school graduate 14.6% 85.4% 728
Some college 16.8% 83.2% 603
College graduate 9.8% 90.2% 486
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Question 8a: During the past 4 weeks, have you had any of the following problems with your
work or other regular daily activities as a result of any emotional problems, such as feeling depressed or anxious...
What about accomplished less than you would like?

YES NO Count
Health Insurance Status Insured - Other 10.9% 89.1% 1244
Insured - Medicaid 33.7% 66.3% 206
Insured - Medicare 21.9% 78.1% 266
Insured - Medicare/Medicaid 31.6% 68.4% 116
Insured - Unknown 25.7% 74.3% 12
Uninsured 22.9% 77.1% 394
Marital status Married 13.2% 86.8% 1241
Widowed 23.9% 76.1% 130
Divorced/Separated 30.7% 69.3% 318
Never married 18.5% 81.5% 534
Employment status Employed full-time 9.7% 90.3% 1006
Employed part-time 14.4% 85.6% 221
Employed, not working 5.1% 94.9% 19
Unemployed, laid-off 29.7% 70.3% 109
Disabled/Retired 28.9% 71.1% 410
In school 11.5% 88.5% 103
Keeping House 26.3% 73.7% 354
Household Size One 23.1% 76.9% 253
Two 18.2% 81.8% 644
Three 16.8% 83.2% 443
Four 13.9% 86.1% 456
Five or more 18.5% 81.5% 422
Children in Household None 17.9% 82.1% 1239
One 21.2% 78.8% 385
Two 14.9% 85.1% 323
Three or more 14.9% 85.1% 280
Adults in household One 23.6% 76.4% 336
Two 15.8% 84.2% 1232
Three or more 18.0% 82.0% 657
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Question 8b: During the past 4 weeks, did you not do work or other activities as carefully as
usual as aresult of any emotional problems?

YES NO Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 11.1% 88.9% 2243
Area in region Hamilton County Suburbs 7.3% 92.7% 467
City of Cincinnati 15.4% 84.6% 309
Butler/Clinton/Warren 10.7% 89.3% 210
Adams/Brown/Clermont/Highland 10.1% 89.9% 294
Boone/Campbell/Grant/Kenton 12.5% 87.5% 277
Brckn/Carroll/Glitn/Owen/Pendlton 11.8% 88.2% 332
Dbrn/Frnkin/Ohio/Ripley/Swzrind 16.6% 83.4% 354
Age 18to 29 11.3% 88.7% 460
30to 45 11.4% 88.6% 774
46 to 64 12.6% 87.4% 632
65 and over 8.2% 91.8% 359
Sex Male 10.3% 89.7% 1069
Female 11.9% 88.1% 1174
Race African-American 16.4% 83.6% 538
White 10.6% 89.4% 1937
Other 10.5% 89.5% 58
Ethnicity African-American 16.4% 83.6% 538
White Appalachian (1st and 2nd Gen.) 10.5% 89.5% 494
White Non-Appalachian 10.6% 89.4% 1443
Other 10.5% 89.5% 58
Income $40,750 or less 18.8% 81.2% 891
Between $40,751 and $81,500 5.7% 94.3% 591
More than $81,500 8.1% 91.9% 394
Poverty status 100% and below FPL 26.7% 73.3% 352
Between 100% and 200% FPL 12.6% 87.4% 403
Above 200% FPL 7.8% 92.2% 989
Education Less than high school 22.4% 77.6% 419
High school graduate 7.8% 92.2% 726
Some college 11.8% 88.2% 602
College graduate 5.3% 94.7% 486
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Question 8b: During the past 4 weeks, did you not do work or other activities as carefully as
usual as aresult of any emotional problems?

YES NO Count
Health Insurance Status Insured - Other 5.7% 94.3% 1243
Insured - Medicaid 21.6% 78.4% 210
Insured - Medicare 13.5% 86.5% 266
Insured - Medicare/Medicaid 23.4% 76.6% 117
Insured - Unknown 20.9% 79.1% 12
Uninsured 17.3% 82.7% 394
Marital status Married 8.3% 91.7% 1245
Widowed 12.0% 88.0% 130
Divorced/Separated 19.4% 80.6% 318
Never married 13.0% 87.0% 533
Employment status Employed full-time 4.9% 95.1% 1005
Employed part-time 9.1% 90.9% 221
Employed, not working 6.7% 93.3% 19
Unemployed, laid-off 15.8% 84.2% 109
Disabled/Retired 17.5% 82.5% 416
In school 8.4% 91.6% 103
Keeping House 21.7% 78.3% 354
Household Size One 16.5% 83.5% 253
Two 10.1% 89.9% 645
Three 10.9% 89.1% 442
Four 9.2% 90.8% 461
Five or more 12.0% 88.0% 422
Children in Household None 11.2% 88.8% 1240
One 13.6% 86.4% 383
Two 11.6% 88.4% 328
Three or more 7.3% 92.7% 280
Adults in household One 14.9% 85.1% 335
Two 9.9% 90.1% 1236
Three or more 11.7% 88.3% 658
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Question 9: During the past 4 weeks, how much did pain interfere with your normal work, including both work outside the home and housework . . .
Not at all, A little bit, Moderately, Quite a bit, or Extremely?

NOTATALL  ALITTLEBIT  MODERATELY  QUITE A BIT EXTREMELY Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 55.1% 20.3% 11.6% 7.7% 5.3% 2242
Area in region Hamilton County Suburbs 60.8% 19.8% 11.2% 4.7% 3.5% 468
City of Cincinnati 53.2% 19.1% 12.9% 8.3% 6.5% 309
Butler/Clinton/Warren 53.4% 23.9% 9.6% 9.2% 3.9% 210
Adams/Brown/Clermont/Highland 56.6% 13.7% 14.8% 6.8% 8.1% 292
Boone/Campbell/Grant/Kenton 52.6% 21.4% 12.0% 8.8% 5.2% 277
Brckn/Carroll/Glitn/Owen/Pendlton 43.0% 21.5% 14.8% 13.2% 7.6% 331
Dbrn/Frnkin/Ohio/Ripley/Swzrind 52.0% 21.4% 9.1% 8.6% 8.9% 352
Age 18to 29 71.5% 16.6% 8.7% 1.6% 1.5% 461
30to 45 58.0% 18.1% 10.3% 7.4% 6.3% 774
46 to 64 43.1% 24.8% 14.4% 11.1% 6.7% 633
65 and over 48.6% 21.7% 13.5% 10.8% 5.5% 357
Sex Male 55.0% 19.7% 13.2% 7.0% 5.1% 1066
Female 55.2% 20.8% 10.2% 8.3% 5.5% 1176
Race African-American 56.7% 18.2% 12.1% 6.3% 6.7% 539
White 54.7% 20.4% 11.7% 7.8% 5.4% 1936
Other 52.2% 18.6% 10.6% 15.1% 3.5% 58
Ethnicity African-American 56.7% 18.2% 12.1% 6.3% 6.7% 539
White Appalachian (1st and 2nd Gen.) 47 5% 21.2% 13.0% 12.0% 6.2% 493
White Non-Appalachian 57.2% 20.2% 11.2% 6.3% 5.1% 1443
Other 52.2% 18.6% 10.6% 15.1% 3.5% 58
Income $40,750 or less 42.7% 20.2% 16.0% 11.8% 9.3% 888
Between $40,751 and $81,500 61.4% 20.6% 11.2% 4.6% 2.2% 591
More than $81,500 68.8% 20.7% 7.6% 1.8% 1.1% 394
Poverty status 100% and below FPL 33.9% 20.6% 18.2% 13.2% 14.2% 351
Between 100% and 200% FPL 50.6% 23.1% 13.4% 9.4% 3.5% 403
Above 200% FPL 61.8% 20.3% 10.9% 4.2% 2.9% 988
Education Less than high school 38.3% 21.1% 13.4% 13.2% 14.1% 417
High school graduate 55.0% 20.4% 12.1% 8.0% 4.4% 726
Some college 58.3% 17.3% 13.3% 7.5% 3.5% 603
College graduate 66.0% 23.4% 6.7% 2.8% 1.0% 486
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Question 9: During the past 4 weeks, how much did pain interfere with your normal work, including both work outside the home and housework . . .
Not at all, A little bit, Moderately, Quite a bit, or Extremely?

NOTATALL _ALITTLEBIT  MODERATELY _ QUITE A BIT __ EXTREMELY Count
Health Insurance Status Insured - Other 63.7% 19.3% 9.9% 4.7% 2.4% 1244
Insured - Medicaid 37.3% 25.8% 17.1% 10.7% 9.1% 211
Insured - Medicare 42.4% 21.7% 13.8% 14.0% 8.1% 264
Insured - Medicare/Medicaid 38.3% 17.8% 12.5% 15.0% 16.5% 116
Insured - Unknown 51.8% 18.2% 3.6% 26.4% 12
Uninsured 50.9% 20.2% 13.1% 9.6% 6.2% 394
Marital status Married 57.6% 20.3% 10.4% 6.7% 5.0% 1245
Widowed 45.8% 25.5% 11.1% 11.6% 6.0% 131
Divorced/Separated 36.8% 27.4% 15.9% 11.8% 8.1% 316
Never married 62.1% 15.4% 12.1% 6.4% 4.1% 534
Employment status Employed full-time 63.1% 21.5% 10.1% 3.9% 1.4% 1006
Employed part-time 60.3% 21.4% 14.2% 2.7% 1.4% 221
Employed, not working 55.8% 20.9% 14.1% 5.8% 3.5% 19
Unemployed, laid-off 27.8% 32.6% 17.3% 14.9% 7.3% 109
Disabled/Retired 39.1% 19.8% 12.7% 14.7% 13.7% 413
In school 81.8% 5.2% 8.3% 3.7% 1.0% 103
Keeping House 48.5% 18.1% 11.8% 12.2% 9.3% 354
Household Size One 47.0% 19.5% 14.2% 11.7% 7.7% 253
Two 51.8% 19.8% 12.6% 8.5% 7.3% 643
Three 59.5% 17.2% 11.2% 8.5% 3.5% 442
Four 58.7% 20.7% 10.4% 5.2% 5.0% 461
Five or more 56.0% 24.8% 10.4% 6.0% 2.8% 422
Children in Household None 51.8% 19.2% 12.6% 10.2% 6.2% 1237
One 61.2% 16.5% 14.4% 4.7% 3.1% 385
Two 55.1% 26.3% 10.6% 2.1% 5.9% 328
Three or more 60.5% 23.4% 5.0% 7.7% 3.5% 280
Adults in household One 50.9% 18.0% 13.2% 10.3% 7.6% 336
Two 56.6% 21.0% 10.3% 6.5% 5.7% 1235
Three or more 54.2% 20.4% 13.5% 8.6% 3.3% 657
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Question 10a: How much of the time during the past 4 weeks . .. Have you felt calm & peaceful?

ALL OF THE MOST OF THE A GOOD BIT OF SOME OF THE A LITTLE OF NONE OF THE

TIME TIME THE TIME TIME THE TIME TIME Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 11.6% 44.4% 14.5% 17.4% 8.4% 3.7% 2246
Area in region Hamilton County Suburbs 9.4% 50.8% 15.0% 14.6% 6.2% 4.0% 468
City of Cincinnati 17.4% 38.2% 13.8% 18.8% 7.3% 4.5% 310
Butler/Clinton/Warren 7.3% 49.4% 16.7% 15.1% 9.7% 1.8% 210
Adams/Brown/Clermont/Highland 15.5% 34.9% 14.2% 17.8% 12.3% 5.4% 294
Boone/Campbell/Grant/Kenton 13.1% 41.4% 10.6% 23.5% 7.3% 4.1% 277
Brckn/Carroll/Glitn/Owen/Pendlton 7.2% 38.1% 18.1% 21.1% 11.3% 4.2% 333
Dbrn/Frnkin/Ohio/Ripley/Swzrind 11.1% 47.1% 15.3% 15.4% 8.8% 2.3% 354
Age 1810 29 10.0% 49.8% 17.1% 15.5% 4.2% 3.3% 461
30 to 45 12.1% 37.1% 15.5% 19.6% 10.6% 5.1% 774
46 to 64 9.4% 44.8% 13.3% 18.7% 10.8% 3.0% 634
65 and over 15.9% 51.6% 11.2% 13.6% 5.3% 2.4% 359
Sex Male 14.4% 43.4% 14.5% 16.0% 7.9% 3.8% 1070
Female 8.9% 45.3% 14.5% 18.7% 8.9% 3.5% 1176
Race African-American 20.2% 43.1% 9.5% 17.9% 5.3% 4.1% 540
White 10.7% 44.3% 15.2% 17.5% 8.7% 3.7% 1940
Other 5.5% 46.5% 16.6% 22.0% 5.9% 3.6% 58
Ethnicity African-American 20.2% 43.1% 9.5% 17.9% 5.3% 4.1% 540
White Appalachian (1st and 2nd Gen.) 13.8% 41.3% 10.6% 16.9% 12.1% 5.2% 495
White Non-Appalachian 9.6% 45.3% 16.8% 17.7% 7.6% 3.1% 1445
Other 5.5% 46.5% 16.6% 22.0% 5.9% 3.6% 58
Income $40,750 or less 11.4% 38.0% 10.8% 19.1% 15.9% 4.7% 891
Between $40,751 and $81,500 9.6% 48.8% 15.3% 20.0% 4.4% 1.8% 591
More than $81,500 12.4% 49.1% 19.5% 12.8% 2.3% 3.9% 394
Poverty status ~ 100% and below FPL 8.8% 33.6% 9.4% 20.8% 21.5% 5.9% 353
Between 100% and 200% FPL 13.3% 39.3% 9.5% 20.9% 13.5% 3.5% 403
Above 200% FPL 10.3% 48.2% 17.7% 16.4% 4.2% 3.3% 989
Education Less than high school 13.6% 26.2% 10.0% 27.6% 17.0% 5.6% 420
High school graduate 13.4% 46.6% 12.1% 14.1% 9.2% 4.6% 728
Some college 8.4% 48.8% 17.3% 16.2% 7.0% 2.4% 603
College graduate 10.7% 51.4% 18.8% 15.3% 1.9% 1.9% 486
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Question 10a: How much of the time during the past 4 weeks . .. Have you felt calm & peaceful?

ALL OF THE MOST OF THE A GOOD BIT OF SOME OF THE A LITTLE OF NONE OF THE
TIME TIME THE TIME TIME THE TIME TIME Count
Health Insurance Status Insured - Other 10.5% 49.5% 16.7% 16.1% 4.8% 2.4% 1245
Insured - Medicaid 14.6% 28.8% 13.8% 20.2% 19.3% 3.4% 211
Insured - Medicare 12.2% 49.4% 10.0% 15.4% 10.5% 2.5% 266
Insured - Medicare/Medicaid 9.8% 34.4% 12.2% 20.1% 13.4% 10.1% 117
Insured - Unknown 24.9% 19.6% 12.1% 43.4% 12
Uninsured 13.0% 37.0% 11.9% 19.8% 11.6% 6.7% 394
O
Marital status Married 11.5% 49.2% 15.6% 14.6% 5.6% 3.5% 1247
Widowed 15.7% 45.2% 9.3% 17.3% 10.6% 1.9% 131
Divorced/Separated 8.8% 28.9% 13.7% 26.4% 18.7% 3.5% 318
Never married 12.4% 42.9% 12.7% 18.9% 8.7% 4.4% 534
]
Employment status Employed full-time 12.0% 47.3% 16.6% 16.3% 6.1% 1.6% 1007
Employed part-time 7.8% 55.8% 12.8% 15.4% 6.7% 1.4% 221
Employed, not working 8.1% 48.1% 17.4% 22.9% 3.5% 19
Unemployed, laid-off 6.5% 24.4% 22.1% 18.8% 14.9% 13.3% 109
Disabled/Retired 14.1% 40.7% 8.6% 20.1% 10.7% 5.7% 416
In school 12.5% 55.5% 14.7% 9.6% 3.3% 4.3% 103
Keeping House 10.4% 37.1% 13.5% 20.8% 12.8% 5.4% 354
Household Size One 13.2% 45.1% 9.7% 18.7% 11.4% 2.0% 254
Two 14.2% 46.9% 11.8% 15.2% 7.4% 4.4% 645
Three 12.1% 44.0% 13.7% 20.2% 7.5% 2.5% 443
Four 6.8% 42.4% 22.1% 15.1% 8.4% 5.1% 461
Five or more 11.3% 42.5% 13.9% 19.7% 9.3% 3.3% 422
Children in Household None 12.8% 46.8% 12.7% 16.7% 7.4% 3.6% 1241
One 10.4% 37.3% 12.6% 23.1% 11.7% 5.0% 385
Two 7.8% 43.4% 20.3% 12.7% 12.0% 3.9% 328
Three or more 12.3% 44.6% 17.8% 18.3% 4.8% 2.3% 280
Adults in household One 13.7% 41.1% 10.6% 20.0% 11.8% 2.7% 336
Two 12.0% 46.1% 15.6% 15.4% 7.2% 3.8% 1237
Three or more 9.7% 42.7% 14.5% 20.1% 9.1% 4.0% 658
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Question 10b: How much of the time during the past 4 weeks . . . Did you have a lot of energy?

ALL OF THE MOST OF THE A GOOD BIT OF SOME OF THE A LITTLE OF NONE OF THE
TIME TIME THE TIME TIME THE TIME TIME Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 8.5% 36.1% 19.6% 19.3% 11.6% 5.0% 2243
Area in region Hamilton County Suburbs 8.7% 39.6% 19.0% 21.3% 8.2% 3.2% 468
City of Cincinnati 10.9% 34.0% 14.5% 22.4% 12.5% 5.7% 308
Butler/Clinton/Warren 6.3% 35.0% 23.7% 16.5% 14.1% 4.4% 210
Adams/Brown/Clermont/Highland 9.5% 34.4% 18.9% 17.9% 12.9% 6.5% 294
Boone/Campbell/Grant/Kenton 8.0% 35.7% 20.7% 18.9% 10.2% 6.4% 277
Brckn/Carroll/Glitn/Owen/Pendlton 12.6% 24.9% 18.3% 20.9% 14.9% 8.4% 333
Dbrn/Frnkin/Ohio/Ripley/Swzrind 7.2% 43.1% 16.8% 16.9% 11.0% 4.9% 354
Age 18to 29 13.9% 44.3% 18.3% 14.5% 7.6% 1.3% 461
30to 45 9.2% 34.6% 22.0% 17.5% 12.3% 4.3% 772
46 to 64 4.7% 33.6% 19.8% 21.5% 12.8% 7.6% 634
65 and over 5.9% 33.0% 15.6% 25.6% 13.1% 6.8% 358
Sex Male 11.8% 34.2% 20.9% 17.9% 11.5% 3.7% 1068
Female 5.5% 37.8% 18.4% 20.5% 11.6% 6.2% 1175
Race African-American 17.4% 29.2% 12.6% 24.9% 13.0% 2.8% 539
White 7.1% 36.5% 20.6% 19.3% 11.1% 5.4% 1937
Other 13.2% 48.6% 12.3% 9.7% 11.3% 4.9% 58
Ethnicity African-American 17.4% 29.2% 12.6% 24.9% 13.0% 2.8% 539
White Appalachian (1st and 2nd Gen.) 5.9% 30.8% 21.8% 20.2% 14.5% 6.9% 495
White Non-Appalachian 7.5% 38.5% 20.1% 19.0% 9.9% 4.9% 1442
Other 13.2% 48.6% 12.3% 9.7% 11.3% 4.9% 58
Income $40,750 or less 8.1% 25.7% 14.7% 23.5% 19.1% 8.9% 891
Between $40,751 and $81,500 5.6% 42.3% 26.6% 16.6% 6.2% 2.6% 590
More than $81,500 10.1% 47.2% 24.6% 13.0% 4.0% 1.1% 394
Poverty status ~ 100% and below FPL 9.6% 19.7% 10.3% 23.4% 26.0% 11.0% 353
Between 100% and 200% FPL 9.0% 29.5% 20.5% 20.3% 15.3% 5.4% 403
Above 200% FPL 7.2% 43.1% 24.1% 16.8% 6.0% 2.9% 988
Education Less than high school 7.8% 27.5% 10.5% 21.7% 19.6% 12.9% 419
High school graduate 9.7% 35.7% 17.2% 19.9% 12.5% 5.0% 728
Some college 7.5% 37.5% 23.3% 18.3% 10.5% 3.0% 603
College graduate 8.4% 42.7% 26.8% 16.7% 4.5% 9% 485

Community Health Status Survey, Fall 2010

University of Cincinnati Institute for Policy Research

The Health Foundation of Greater Cincinnati

Page 23 of 152



Question 10b: How much of the time during the past 4 weeks . . . Did you have a lot of energy?

ALL OF THE MOST OF THE A GOOD BIT OF SOME OF THE A LITTLE OF NONE OF THE
TIME TIME THE TIME TIME THE TIME TIME Count
Health Insurance Status Insured - Other 8.3% 41.2% 23.5% 18.0% 6.9% 2.0% 1245
Insured - Medicaid 7.9% 28.0% 15.6% 23.9% 15.2% 9.4% 211
Insured - Medicare 4.5% 28.6% 19.4% 20.8% 18.0% 8.7% 266
Insured - Medicare/Medicaid 6.4% 24.3% 5.9% 27.1% 22.6% 13.7% 117
Insured - Unknown 23.8% 14.2% 29.1% 6.5% 26.4% 12
Uninsured 12.1% 33.4% 13.3% 17.9% 16.1% 7.2% 393
Marital status Married 8.3% 39.2% 22.7% 17.5% 8.3% 4.1% 1246
Widowed 6.1% 32.0% 13.8% 23.9% 14.6% 9.7% 130
Divorced/Separated 4.6% 29.8% 15.4% 22.1% 19.3% 8.8% 317
Never married 11.4% 34.5% 16.1% 20.1% 13.8% 4.0% 534
Employment status Employed full-time 10.2% 40.8% 21.8% 18.1% 7.7% 1.5% 1007
Employed part-time 8.1% 44.1% 21.6% 14.7% 6.3% 5.3% 221
Employed, not working 6.6% 36.5% 32.7% 17.3% 6.3% .6% 19
Unemployed, laid-off 10.5% 27.3% 13.4% 18.6% 25.3% 4.9% 109
Disabled/Retired 3.9% 26.3% 15.3% 22.0% 20.6% 11.9% 413
In school 14.0% 47.1% 20.2% 14.0% 1.5% 3.2% 103
Keeping House 6.2% 29.0% 18.5% 23.9% 14.5% 7.9% 354
Household Size One 5.9% 29.4% 14.8% 27.0% 15.0% 7.8% 253
Two 9.3% 33.8% 18.0% 21.2% 10.4% 7.3% 643
Three 8.5% 38.8% 21.0% 16.4% 9.9% 5.5% 443
Four 7.5% 39.0% 21.5% 18.7% 10.9% 2.5% 461
Five or more 9.9% 37.5% 20.7% 15.8% 14.0% 2.1% 422
Children in Household None 7.4% 34.9% 18.6% 20.2% 12.5% 6.5% 1238
One 10.3% 35.6% 18.1% 22.4% 9.1% 4.6% 385
Two 7.6% 40.5% 23.3% 15.1% 10.9% 2.6% 328
Three or more 11.9% 36.7% 20.9% 16.0% 12.1% 2.3% 280
Adults in household One 7.5% 29.8% 14.0% 27.8% 13.6% 7.3% 336
Two 9.8% 36.6% 21.0% 18.1% 9.2% 5.3% 1235
Three or more 6.5% 38.4% 19.5% 17.3% 15.1% 3.2% 658
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Question 10c: How much of the time during the past 4 weeks . . . Have you felt downhearted and blue?

ALL OF THE MOST OF THE A GOOD BIT SOME OF THE A LITTLE OF NONE OF
TIME TIME OF THE TIME TIME THE TIME THE TIME Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 2.4% 3.9% 3.5% 14.4% 33.6% 42.3% 2242
Area in region Hamilton County Suburbs 6% 3.7% 3.0% 12.3% 38.2% 42.3% 466
City of Cincinnati 4.2% 3.5% 3.2% 15.3% 34.2% 39.5% 308
Butler/Clinton/Warren 4.0% 3.1% 3.4% 17.1% 29.5% 42.8% 210
Adams/Brown/Clermont/Highland 8% 4.0% 4.8% 14.3% 37.6% 38.5% 294
Boone/Campbell/Grant/Kenton 2.0% 4.4% 2.9% 14.4% 32.1% 44.1% 277
Brckn/Carroll/Glitn/Owen/Pendlton 5.8% 3.4% 3.4% 9.4% 27.5% 50.5% 333
Dbrn/Frnkin/Ohio/Ripley/Swzrind 1.4% 7.2% 5.2% 10.8% 27.2% 48.2% 354
Age 18to 29 1.9% 3.3% 2.0% 8.3% 36.6% 47.9% 461
30to 45 1.5% 4.4% 5.2% 16.7% 32.8% 39.5% 770
46 to 64 4.0% 3.9% 3.0% 16.8% 33.2% 39.0% 634
65 and over 2.3% 3.4% 2.7% 13.5% 32.5% 45.7% 360
Sex Male 1.8% 3.2% 3.5% 13.8% 32.2% 45.6% 1069
Female 3.0% 4.4% 3.5% 14.9% 34.9% 39.3% 1174
Race African-American 3.3% 4.8% 2.3% 18.3% 29.5% 41.9% 540
White 1.9% 3.9% 3.6% 14.0% 35.0% 41.6% 1936
Other 2.8% 2% 2.7% 22.5% 16.0% 55.8% 58
Ethnicity African-American 3.3% 4.8% 2.3% 18.3% 29.5% 41.9% 540
White Appalachian (1st and 2nd Gen.) 2.4% 4.3% 5.5% 12.6% 32.3% 42.9% 495
White Non-Appalachian 1.7% 3.8% 3.0% 14.5% 35.9% 41.1% 1441
Other 2.8% 2% 2.7% 22.5% 16.0% 55.8% 58
Income $40,750 or less 4.6% 6.5% 5.2% 16.3% 31.3% 36.0% 890
Between $40,751 and $81,500 1.4% 1.7% 3.4% 14.0% 36.6% 43.0% 591
More than $81,500 .5% 2% .6% 10.4% 39.8% 48.5% 394
Poverty status 100% and below FPL 6.7% 8.1% 5.2% 19.9% 27.8% 32.3% 351
Between 100% and 200% FPL 2.6% 6.2% 5.9% 16.8% 29.0% 39.5% 403
Above 200% FPL 1.4% 1.4% 2.6% 12.4% 37.6% 44.6% 989
Education Less than high school 8.5% 7.3% 3.9% 22.2% 27.8% 30.3% 420
High school graduate 2.0% 5.0% 3.9% 12.8% 29.9% 46.5% 728
Some college 4% 2.4% 4.1% 15.1% 35.9% 42.1% 601
College graduate .3% 1.1% 1.7% 9.2% 40.6% 47.0% 486
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Question 10c: How much of the time during the past 4 weeks . . . Have you felt downhearted and blue?

ALL OF THE MOST OF THE A GOOD BIT SOME OF THE A LITTLE OF NONE OF
TIME TIME OF THE TIME TIME THE TIME THE TIME Count
Health Insurance Status Insured - Other 9% 2.3% 2.5% 11.4% 36.3% 46.6% 1245
Insured - Medicaid 8.5% 7.9% 5.6% 17.7% 23.9% 36.4% 211
Insured - Medicare 2.6% 4.4% 3.2% 16.6% 33.2% 39.9% 266
Insured - Medicare/Medicaid 3.6% 8.4% 3.9% 21.0% 31.5% 31.6% 117
Insured - Unknown 3.6% 24.5% 23.3% 48.5% 12
Uninsured 3.6% 5.0% 5.4% 18.1% 31.4% 36.4% 390
Marital status Married 2.0% 2.0% 3.5% 12.9% 33.9% 45.8% 1247
Widowed 2.7% 6.5% 2.9% 15.0% 34.8% 38.0% 131
Divorced/Separated 6.4% 11.2% 3.7% 19.7% 26.2% 32.8% 315
Never married .6% 3.4% 3.6% 15.0% 36.4% 40.9% 534
Employment status Employed full-time 1.4% 2.2% 2.6% 10.5% 33.8% 49.5% 1007
Employed part-time 3.1% 2.0% 18.4% 36.3% 40.1% 221
Employed, not working 9.6% 10.4% 38.7% 41.4% 19
Unemployed, laid-off 3.6% 3.8% 11.3% 24.8% 29.1% 27.3% 109
Disabled/Retired 4.3% 6.2% 2.5% 20.0% 29.9% 37.0% 414
In school 1.5% 5.7% 1.2% 3.4% 47.0% 41.2% 103
Keeping House 4.8% 4.8% 6.5% 16.7% 32.9% 34.4% 352
Household Size One 3.2% 6.2% 5.0% 16.8% 27.3% 41.4% 254
Two 2.4% 4.3% 2.4% 12.8% 33.4% 44.6% 643
Three 1.4% 1.8% 3.1% 15.7% 39.1% 38.8% 441
Four 2.6% 3.7% 5.1% 12.1% 31.5% 45.0% 461
Five or more 2.5% 4.1% 2.8% 16.8% 33.7% 40.0% 422
Children in Household None 2.2% 3.7% 3.4% 13.9% 34.5% 42.3% 1239
One 2.3% 4.3% 2.4% 20.1% 29.2% 41.6% 383
Two 4.8% 2.8% 5.2% 9.5% 35.6% 42.1% 328
Three or more .8% 5.4% 3.2% 14.8% 32.6% 43.1% 280
Adults in household One 3.1% 7.2% 4.2% 16.0% 27.4% 42.1% 336
Two 2.0% 3.4% 3.6% 13.3% 33.0% 44.7% 1234
Three or more 2.7% 3.0% 3.0% 15.8% 37.7% 37.8% 658
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Question 11: During the past 4 weeks, how much of the time has your physical health or emotional problems interfered with your social activities, such as visiting friends or relatives?

ALL OF THE MOST OF THE A GOOD BIT OF SOME OF THE A LITTLE OF NONE OF
TIME TIME THE TIME TIME THE TIME THE TIME Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 4.5% 4.4% 3.8% 8.9% 11.2% 67.3% 2242
Area in region Hamilton County Suburbs 2.6% 2.3% 4.6% 6.6% 12.4% 71.6% 467
City of Cincinnati 5.6% 4.6% 3.4% 13.4% 13.7% 59.3% 310
Butler/Clinton/Warren 5.2% 4.8% 4.1% 8.5% 9.9% 67.5% 210
Adams/Brown/Clermont/Highland 6.7% 5.3% 3.3% 9.0% 11.1% 64.5% 293
Boone/Campbell/Grant/Kenton 3.7% 5.9% 2.9% 9.2% 8.7% 69.7% 277
Brckn/Carroll/Glitn/Owen/Pendlton 5.6% 5.8% 4.3% 8.5% 11.4% 64.4% 332
Dbrn/Frnkin/Ohio/Ripley/Swzrind 2.5% 3.5% 4.7% 6.2% 11.6% 71.5% 354
Age 18 to 29 7% 1.3% 2.6% 7.4% 13.9% 74.2% 461
30to 45 5.8% 3.1% 3.9% 9.5% 10.1% 67.4% 774
46 to 64 5.8% 7.0% 4.5% 9.0% 11.4% 62.3% 632
65 and over 4.0% 6.5% 4.2% 9.4% 10.1% 65.8% 358
Sex Male 3.6% 4.0% 3.8% 8.7% 11.3% 68.7% 1070
Female 5.3% 4.7% 3.9% 9.1% 11.1% 66.0% 1173
Race African-American 7.2% 7.0% 3.0% 11.5% 13.6% 57.7% 539
White 3.9% 4.2% 3.8% 8.9% 11.2% 68.0% 1936
Other 4.8% 2% 9.9% 7.8% 5.4% 71.9% 58
Ethnicity African-American 7.2% 7.0% 3.0% 11.5% 13.6% 57.7% 539
White Appalachian (1st and 2nd Gen.) 4.2% 5.9% 6.1% 8.9% 14.2% 60.6% 493
White Non-Appalachian 3.8% 3.7% 3.0% 8.9% 10.2% 70.5% 1443
Other 4.8% 2% 9.9% 7.8% 5.4% 71.9% 58
Income $40,750 or less 7.9% 8.1% 6.5% 12.1% 10.4% 54.9% 890
Between $40,751 and $81,500 2.7% 1.3% 1.8% 4.9% 15.5% 73.8% 590
More than $81,500 .5% .3% 1% 8.7% 8.2% 81.7% 394
Poverty status ~ 100% and below FPL 11.0% 6.8% 9.9% 15.1% 13.0% 44.0% 353
Between 100% and 200% FPL 3.9% 8.3% 4.9% 8.0% 11.7% 63.2% 401
Above 200% FPL 2.9% 1.5% 1.5% 7.3% 11.2% 75.5% 988
Education Less than high school 12.2% 11.3% 6.5% 13.5% 11.1% 45.4% 418
High school graduate 3.9% 2.8% 4.1% 6.5% 14.7% 67.9% 727
Some college 2.7% 4.6% 4.1% 10.6% 9.0% 69.0% 602
College graduate 9% .6% .8% 5.7% 8.8% 83.2% 485
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Question 11: During the past 4 weeks, how much of the time has your physical health or emotional problems interfered with your social activities, such as visiting friends or relatives?

ALL OF THE MOST OF THE A GOOD BIT OF SOME OF THE A LITTLE OF NONE OF
TIME TIME THE TIME TIME THE TIME THE TIME Count
Health Insurance Status Insured - Other 1.0% 2.2% 2.1% 6.8% 11.5% 76.4% 1244
Insured - Medicaid 12.0% 7.4% 4.5% 13.9% 12.9% 49.2% 210
Insured - Medicare 5.3% 11.0% 6.5% 8.9% 8.4% 59.9% 265
Insured - Medicare/Medicaid 9.9% 9.5% 8.0% 12.8% 11.3% 48.6% 117
Insured - Unknown 1.9% 20.9% 3.6% 73.6% 12
Uninsured 9.4% 3.8% 5.9% 11.2% 11.3% 58.5% 393
Marital status Married 2.7% 3.4% 2.2% 7.0% 10.1% 74.6% 1247
Widowed 6.8% 6.7% 3.7% 12.9% 12.0% 57.9% 129
Divorced/Separated 12.9% 10.0% 5.8% 12.8% 12.0% 46.4% 317
Never married 2.6% 2.9% 6.7% 10.2% 13.0% 64.6% 534
Employment status Employed full-time 1.4% 1.9% 1.9% 5.6% 10.8% 78.4% 1005
Employed part-time 2.4% 2.2% 4.6% 8.4% 9.8% 72.6% 221
Employed, not working 3.8% 2.4% 1.4% 5.5% 8.7% 78.2% 19
Unemployed, laid-off 9.3% 3.8% 8.3% 25.7% 6.7% 46.2% 109
Disabled/Retired 6.9% 10.7% 7.0% 12.3% 12.1% 51.0% 415
In school 3.2% 1.1% 2.0% 2.1% 12.2% 79.4% 103
Keeping House 10.5% 5.8% 4.4% 12.0% 12.6% 54.6% 354
Household Size One 6.3% 9.2% 4.6% 10.5% 13.2% 56.1% 252
Two 5.3% 5.3% 2.3% 9.9% 10.4% 66.8% 644
Three 3.6% 4.7% 3.9% 9.5% 11.0% 67.4% 443
Four 1.8% 1.2% 5.3% 7.2% 9.7% 74.8% 461
Five or more 5.9% 3.3% 4.0% 7.6% 13.2% 66.0% 422
Children in Household None 4.5% 5.9% 4.6% 9.4% 11.7% 63.9% 1238
One 5.2% 2.1% 3.5% 12.1% 8.4% 68.8% 384
Two 4.6% 1.2% 2.5% 6.3% 11.7% 73.6% 328
Three or more 3.1% 4.8% 2.8% 5.5% 12.1% 71.7% 280
Adults in household One 6.1% 8.1% 3.7% 11.9% 12.5% 57.6% 334
Two 4.3% 4.1% 2.6% 6.9% 10.3% 71.8% 1237
Three or more 3.9% 3.0% 6.2% 11.0% 12.4% 63.5% 657
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Healthy Days Measure 1: Now thinking about your physical health, which includes physical iliness and injury, for how many days during the past 30 days was your physical health not good?

None 1to7days 8to13days 14to 21 days 22 days or more Mean Deviation Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 60.8% 20.1% 3.3% 5.8% 10.0% 5.0 9.3 2229
Area in region Hamilton County Suburbs 70.9% 15.9% 3.3% 3.5% 6.4% 3.3 7.7 468
City of Cincinnati 55.5% 21.2% 3.9% 9.7% 9.7% 5.6 9.4 303
Butler/Clinton/Warren 57.6% 20.7% 3.2% 6.0% 12.5% 5.8 9.9 209
Adams/Brown/Clermont/Highland 57.2% 21.9% 3.2% 4.8% 12.9% 5.6 10.1 292
Boone/Campbell/Grant/Kenton 60.1% 22.7% 2.2% 5.9% 9.1% 4.7 9.1 275
Brckn/Carroll/Glltn/Owen/Pendlton 52.5% 21.3% 1.7% 8.9% 15.6% 7.1 10.8 330
Dbrn/Frnkin/Ohio/Ripley/Swzrind 60.8% 20.2% 6.1% 3.6% 9.3% 4.7 9.0 352
Age 18 to 29 72.9% 19.4% 1.4% 3.6% 2.8% 2.3 59 457
30to 45 61.8% 21.3% 3.6% 5.4% 8.0% 4.4 8.5 770
46 to 64 53.6% 20.8% 2.8% 7.4% 15.5% 6.7 10.7 630
65 and over 56.1% 16.7% 6.0% 6.6% 14.6% 6.6 10.6 355
Sex Male 62.5% 19.6% 3.2% 5.1% 9.5% 4.7 9.1 1066
Female 59.2% 20.6% 3.3% 6.4% 10.5% 5.2 9.4 1164
Race African-American 56.3% 21.5% 3.8% 9.0% 9.4% 5.4 9.3 526
White 61.2% 20.4% 3.1% 5.4% 9.9% 49 9.2 1927
Other 68.1% 9.7% 2.7% 7.4% 12.1% 5.3 10.2 58
Ethnicity African-American 56.3% 21.5% 3.8% 9.0% 9.4% 5.4 9.3 526
White Appalachian (1st and 2nd Gen.) 52.2% 23.5% 3.4% 5.0% 15.8% 6.7 10.7 490
White Non-Appalachian 64.3% 19.3% 3.0% 5.5% 7.9% 4.3 8.6 1437
Other 68.1% 9.7% 2.7% 7.4% 12.1% 5.3 10.2 58
Income $40,750 or less 48.9% 20.4% 4.2% 9.3% 17.2% 7.8 111 883
Between $40,751 and $81,500 67.3% 21.9% 3.1% 2.7% 5.0% 3.0 7.1 589
More than $81,500 75.2% 19.2% .8% 1.6% 3.1% 1.9 5.8 394
Poverty status 100% and below FPL 41.8% 21.9% 4.1% 10.8% 21.4% 9.4 11.7 347
Between 100% and 200% FPL 55.0% 20.8% 4.1% 8.0% 12.1% 6.1 9.8 402
Above 200% FPL 69.1% 20.6% 1.3% 3.1% 5.9% 3.1 7.5 988
Education Less than high school 37.9% 21.4% 5.5% 13.9% 21.3% 10.2 115 408
High school graduate 64.5% 17.8% 2.8% 5.1% 9.7% 4.6 9.2 725
Some college 62.1% 21.9% 3.2% 3.9% 8.9% 4.4 8.7 602
College graduate 73.6% 19.7% 2.3% 2.4% 2.1% 1.8 5.2 485
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Healthy Days Measure 1: Now thinking about your physical health, which includes physical iliness and injury, for how many days during the past 30 days was your physical health not good?

None 1to7days 8to13days 14to 21 days 22 days or more Mean Deviation Count
Health Insurance Status Insured - Other 70.7% 18.4% 2.1% 3.9% 4.9% 2.9 7.1 1239
Insured - Medicaid 44.0% 27.1% 3.9% 9.7% 15.3% 7.6 10.4 210
Insured - Medicare 49.5% 18.4% 2.9% 7.1% 22.0% 8.7 12.0 263
Insured - Medicare/Medicaid 42.3% 13.7% 7.1% 9.7% 27.2% 11.0 12.7 116
Insured - Unknown 40.9% 12.1% 9.1% 37.9% 13.1 14.7 12
Uninsured 52.2% 25.1% 5.8% 7.5% 9.4% 5.6 9.1 388
Marital status Married 65.1% 19.1% 2.9% 4.7% 8.1% 4.1 8.6 1238
Widowed 58.1% 21.5% 3.3% 4.7% 12.4% 5.5 10.0 128
Divorced/Separated 42.8% 22.2% 4.2% 11.5% 19.4% 8.8 11.2 317
Never married 62.0% 21.3% 3.7% 4.4% 8.6% 4.5 8.8 530
Employment status Employed full-time 73.6% 18.4% 2.0% 3.6% 2.4% 2.0 5.5 1004
Employed part-time 60.4% 29.8% 2.3% 3.8% 3.6% 3.1 6.4 219
Employed, not working 70.1% 17.5% .3% 3.3% 8.8% 3.8 9.2 19
Unemployed, laid-off 33.4% 30.1% 4.2% 13.3% 19.0% 10.0 11.3 109
Disabled/Retired 42.3% 17.4% 4.7% 8.4% 27.2% 10.6 12.6 413
In school 71.9% 21.3% 2.9% 2.2% 1.7% 1.9 5.2 103
Keeping House 51.0% 19.0% 6.0% 8.6% 15.4% 7.1 10.6 347
Household Size One 55.3% 15.8% 3.7% 9.3% 15.8% 7.1 111 251
Two 59.8% 17.0% 3.8% 5.4% 13.9% 5.9 10.4 642
Three 62.4% 20.1% 3.4% 6.2% 7.9% 4.5 8.5 437
Four 60.2% 26.6% 2.7% 3.5% 7.0% 3.9 8.0 460
Five or more 65.3% 20.0% 2.2% 6.1% 6.4% 3.9 7.9 419
Children in Household None 57.9% 18.7% 3.5% 6.9% 13.0% 5.9 10.2 1233
One 62.2% 23.5% 3.9% 1.9% 8.5% 4.2 8.5 380
Two 65.4% 21.0% 2.5% 3.4% 7.7% 3.8 8.1 324
Three or more 66.9% 20.2% 1.8% 8.7% 2.3% 3.1 6.4 280
Adults in household One 55.6% 18.2% 3.2% 7.8% 15.2% 6.7 10.8 334
Two 64.3% 18.5% 3.2% 5.2% 8.8% 4.5 8.8 1229
Three or more 57.4% 23.8% 3.2% 5.7% 9.9% 5.0 9.2 652
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Healthy Days Measure 2: Now thinking about your mental health, which includes stress, depression, and problems with emotions, for how many days during the past 30 days was your mental
health not good?

None 1to7days 8tol13days 14to 21days 22 days or more Mean Deviation Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 59.7% 22.0% 3.7% 6.4% 8.3% 4.5 8.6 2232
Area in region Hamilton County Suburbs 61.9% 24.3% 2.6% 6.8% 4.3% 3.3 7.0 467
City of Cincinnati 55.7% 24.6% 4.7% 7.0% 8.0% 49 8.6 307
Butler/Clinton/Warren 60.0% 20.9% 2.7% 4.8% 11.6% 5.3 9.7 209
Adams/Brown/Clermont/Highland 52.3% 25.4% 5.4% 8.5% 8.4% 5.0 8.6 288
Boone/Campbell/Grant/Kenton 63.0% 18.2% 3.7% 5.4% 9.7% 4.7 9.1 276
Brckn/Carroll/Glitn/Owen/Penditon 60.7% 17.1% 7.2% 8.2% 6.8% 4.6 8.5 328
Dbrn/Frnkin/Ohio/Ripley/Swzrind 67.7% 13.7% 4.4% 7.1% 7.1% 4.1 8.4 353
Age 18 to 29 57.3% 26.9% 3.6% 5.0% 7.2% 4.1 8.1 458
30to 45 55.4% 22.7% 5.8% 7.1% 9.0% 5.2 9.0 770
46 to 64 58.8% 21.7% 2.4% 7.5% 9.5% 49 9.1 630
65 and over 72.3% 14.9% 1.7% 4.8% 6.2% 3.2 7.7 357
Sex Male 63.6% 20.4% 3.1% 5.0% 7.9% 4.1 8.5 1063
Female 56.1% 23.4% 4.3% 7.6% 8.6% 49 8.8 1169
Race African-American 60.0% 22.6% 2.8% 7.0% 7.6% 4.4 8.4 538
White 59.3% 22.3% 4.0% 6.2% 8.2% 4.5 8.6 1927
Other 64.2% 12.3% 5% 15.2% 7.8% 4.8 8.8 58
Ethnicity African-American 60.0% 22.6% 2.8% 7.0% 7.6% 4.4 8.4 538
White Appalachian (1st and 2nd Gen.) 58.9% 21.8% 2.4% 7.0% 10.0% 5.1 9.1 493
White Non-Appalachian 59.5% 22.5% 4.5% 5.9% 7.6% 4.4 8.4 1433
Other 64.2% 12.3% 5% 15.2% 7.8% 4.8 8.8 58
Income $40,750 or less 48.8% 21.9% 5.0% 10.0% 14.4% 7.0 10.4 885
Between $40,751 and $81,500 65.1% 23.5% 3.5% 5.2% 2.7% 2.8 6.0 591
More than $81,500 67.9% 23.9% 2.1% 2.4% 3.8% 2.4 6.3 394
Poverty status 100% and below FPL 42.7% 18.4% 4.4% 13.6% 20.8% 9.5 11.7 349
Between 100% and 200% FPL 53.4% 23.7% 6.3% 6.1% 10.6% 5.4 9.0 402
Above 200% FPL 65.0% 23.4% 2.7% 4.7% 4.1% 3.0 6.7 988
Education Less than high school 43.6% 17.2% 4.9% 14.8% 19.5% 9.3 114 415
High school graduate 63.9% 20.5% 3.7% 4.2% 7.7% 3.9 8.3 724
Some college 58.5% 24.5% 4.2% 6.1% 6.6% 4.1 8.0 599
College graduate 68.8% 24.7% 2.0% 2.7% 1.7% 1.9 4.8 486
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Healthy Days Measure 2: Now thinking about your mental health, which includes stress, depression, and problems with emotions, for how many days during the past 30 days was your mental
health not good?

None 1to7days 8to13days 14to 21 days 22 days or more Mean Deviation Count
Health Insurance Status Insured - Other 65.8% 22.9% 4.0% 3.3% 4.0% 2.7 6.4 1241
Insured - Medicaid 45.5% 24.7% 3.9% 10.6% 15.3% 7.8 10.6 208
Insured - Medicare 66.4% 16.1% 2.4% 6.1% 9.1% 4.4 9.0 262
Insured - Medicare/Medicaid 55.1% 12.9% 2.4% 8.6% 20.9% 8.0 11.5 116
Insured - Unknown 70.0% 9.1% 20.9% 6.7 12.6 12
Uninsured 44.3% 24.6% 4.0% 13.7% 13.5% 7.5 10.5 393
Marital status Married 66.6% 20.5% 2.8% 4.3% 5.8% 3.3 7.3 1240
Widowed 65.0% 20.8% 3.7% 4.2% 6.4% 3.6 7.9 129
Divorced/Separated 40.9% 19.0% 6.8% 13.7% 19.6% 9.4 11.5 316
Never married 53.3% 27.4% 4.0% 7.5% 7.8% 4.9 8.5 530
Employment status Employed full-time 67.1% 21.8% 4.4% 3.8% 3.0% 2.6 6.0 1004
Employed part-time 60.7% 25.1% 4.1% 4.4% 5.7% 3.6 7.5 221
Employed, not working 67.7% 16.1% 8.5% 2.0% 5.8% 3.4 7.9 19
Unemployed, laid-off 21.2% 27.8% % 13.4% 36.9% 14.1 13.1 108
Disabled/Retired 59.1% 18.5% 2.4% 8.8% 11.2% 5.7 9.7 410
In school 60.9% 26.5% 6.1% 4.7% 1.9% 2.9 5.8 103
Keeping House 49.5% 22.0% 3.2% 10.9% 14.4% 7.0 10.4 352
Household Size One 61.7% 17.0% 3.4% 8.4% 9.5% 5.1 9.3 251
Two 63.7% 21.3% 1.7% 5.9% 7.3% 3.9 8.2 641
Three 59.1% 20.6% 5.8% 6.8% 7.7% 4.8 8.7 438
Four 53.6% 26.1% 3.8% 4.9% 11.6% 5.2 9.3 460
Five or more 58.8% 23.3% 4.7% 7.3% 5.9% 4.3 7.9 422
Children in Household None 61.5% 21.4% 3.5% 5.5% 8.1% 4.3 8.5 1229
One 54.1% 22.0% 4.2% 11.3% 8.4% 55 9.1 384
Two 56.9% 21.4% 2.9% 5.2% 13.7% 5.7 10.1 326
Three or more 61.5% 25.7% 4.8% 5.3% 2.7% 3.2 6.1 280
Adults in household One 59.5% 18.2% 3.1% 10.3% 8.9% 5.2 9.2 332
Two 62.8% 21.1% 3.0% 5.1% 8.0% 4.1 8.4 1233
Three or more 53.5% 25.8% 5.3% 6.8% 8.6% 5.0 8.8 653
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Healthy Days Measure 3: During the past 30 days, for about how many days did poor physical or mental health keep you from doing your usual activities, such as self-care, work, or recreation?
[ASKED ONLY OF RESIDENTS WHO EXPERIENCED EITHER PHYSICALLY OR MENTALLY UNHEALTHY DAYS]

None 1to7days 8to13days 14to 21 days 22 days or more Mean Deviation Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 55.6% 21.8% 3.6% 8.3% 10.7% 5.7 9.5 1227
Area in region Hamilton County Suburbs 63.4% 21.4% 3.7% 4.3% 7.2% 3.9 8.2 224
City of Cincinnati 52.1% 20.7% 4.8% 12.2% 10.3% 6.1 9.7 190
Butler/Clinton/Warren 40.3% 34.5% 4.4% 8.7% 12.1% 7.0 9.7 111
Adams/Brown/Clermont/Highland 67.7% 13.8% 1.9% 4.0% 12.6% 5.1 9.8 187
Boone/Campbell/Grant/Kenton 61.4% 14.5% 2.7% 9.3% 12.1% 6.0 10.2 149
Brckn/Carroll/Glltn/Owen/Pendlton 50.5% 18.1% 4.9% 14.4% 12.1% 7.2 10.2 195
Dbrn/Frnkin/Ohio/Ripley/Swzrind 54.5% 17.8% 2.7% 17.0% 7.9% 6.1 9.2 182
Age 18 to 29 60.3% 29.1% 2.8% 4.4% 3.4% 3.3 6.6 222
30to 45 56.4% 21.9% 4.2% 6.8% 10.6% 5.5 9.4 431
46 to 64 50.1% 20.1% 3.2% 11.6% 15.0% 7.4 10.7 379
65 and over 57.6% 17.2% 4.1% 10.2% 10.9% 5.9 9.6 187
Sex Male 53.8% 25.3% 2.7% 6.5% 11.7% 5.8 9.8 559
Female 57.0% 19.0% 4.3% 9.9% 9.8% 5.6 9.3 669
Race African-American 54.0% 21.5% 3.4% 11.3% 9.8% 5.8 9.5 310
White 55.9% 22.1% 3.6% 8.2% 10.2% 5.6 9.4 1064
Other 45.9% 2.9% 7.3% 18.9% 24.9% 11.2 12.5 23
Ethnicity African-American 54.0% 21.5% 3.4% 11.3% 9.8% 5.8 9.5 310
White Appalachian (1st and 2nd Gen.) 52.2% 22.4% 2.7% 9.3% 13.3% 6.6 10.3 290
White Non-Appalachian 57.3% 22.0% 3.9% 7.8% 9.0% 5.2 9.0 774
Other 45.9% 2.9% 7.3% 18.9% 24.9% 11.2 12.5 23
Income $40,750 or less 47.4% 18.9% 5.3% 11.1% 17.3% 8.2 11.1 584
Between $40,751 and $81,500 65.7% 22.8% 1.4% 5.7% 4.3% 3.2 6.9 296
More than $81,500 63.6% 28.8% 4.3% 2.6% 1% 2.1 4.5 162
Poverty status 100% and below FPL 41.3% 18.1% 4.0% 11.2% 25.3% 10.3 12.2 255
Between 100% and 200% FPL 54.1% 18.1% 8.5% 10.1% 9.3% 6.3 9.3 247
Above 200% FPL 62.7% 24.6% 2.4% 5.9% 4.4% 3.3 7.1 471
Education Less than high school 44.2% 19.8% 4.4% 14.0% 17.6% 9.1 11.0 309
High school graduate 63.2% 15.0% 1.9% 7.2% 12.7% 5.7 10.1 373
Some college 51.3% 28.6% 4.6% 7.7% 7.8% 5.0 8.5 323
College graduate 65.8% 25.1% 4.0% 3.4% 1.7% 2.1 5.2 216
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Healthy Days Measure 3: During the past 30 days, for about how many days did poor physical or mental health keep you from doing your usual activities, such as self-care, work, or recreation?
[ASKED ONLY OF RESIDENTS WHO EXPERIENCED EITHER PHYSICALLY OR MENTALLY UNHEALTHY DAYS]

None 1to7days 8to13days 14to 21 days 22 days or more Mean Deviation Count
Health Insurance Status Insured - Other 63.3% 24.1% 2.9% 5.7% 3.9% 3.2 6.9 586
Insured - Medicaid 37.1% 30.5% 3.3% 7.8% 21.2% 9.4 11.4 137
Insured - Medicare 48.1% 15.2% 4.4% 11.0% 21.3% 9.2 12.0 157
Insured - Medicare/Medicaid 47.0% 14.6% 2.7% 15.3% 20.4% 9.1 11.4 77
Insured - Unknown 49.2% 6.2% 35.3% 9.3% 8.0 9.8 7
Uninsured 55.0% 18.8% 5.2% 10.0% 11.0% 6.2 9.7 262
Marital status Married 57.8% 23.8% 1.9% 8.0% 8.6% 4.9 8.8 616
Widowed 52.4% 20.0% 4.7% 7.4% 15.6% 7.0 10.8 70
Divorced/Separated 48.1% 20.3% 5.4% 9.1% 17.1% 8.1 11.1 235
Never married 57.0% 20.2% 5.6% 8.3% 8.9% 5.2 9.1 297
Employment status Employed full-time 69.5% 21.6% 3.3% 4.1% 1.5% 2.2 5.3 449
Employed part-time 76.3% 14.7% 1.9% 5.0% 2.1% 2.0 5.3 125
Employed, not working 65.9% 7.7% 2.9% 16.2% 7.3% 5.6 9.7 10
Unemployed, laid-off 32.3% 37.5% 2.3% 10.4% 17.5% 9.2 10.8 91
Disabled/Retired 39.0% 19.5% 4.1% 12.4% 24.9% 10.7 12.1 264
In school 58.6% 27.6% 5.7% 5.9% 2.2% 3.0 6.5 45
Keeping House 43.4% 23.3% 4.9% 13.3% 15.2% 8.0 10.5 231
Household Size One 48.1% 16.3% 7.1% 14.8% 13.7% 7.8 10.5 136
Two 54.5% 19.3% 2.6% 9.7% 13.9% 6.6 10.5 348
Three 60.3% 20.4% 3.3% 7.2% 8.8% 4.9 9.0 245
Four 61.6% 23.7% 1.1% 4.9% 8.7% 4.4 8.4 282
Five or more 48.9% 28.1% 6.8% 8.2% 8.1% 5.7 8.8 206
Children in Household None 53.7% 20.2% 3.8% 10.6% 11.6% 6.3 10.0 693
One 62.2% 22.6% 2.3% 2.4% 10.6% 4.7 9.1 212
Two 61.1% 20.3% 1.3% 5.5% 11.8% 5.3 9.5 190
Three or more 46.9% 30.1% 8.3% 10.3% 4.4% 5.3 7.6 126
Adults in household One 51.3% 15.2% 5.8% 11.9% 15.9% 7.8 11.0 186
Two 54.9% 24.1% 3.6% 7.2% 10.3% 55 9.3 639
Three or more 58.9% 21.0% 2.6% 8.7% 8.8% 5.1 9.1 394
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Healthy Days Measure 1 and 2: Distribution of total number of physically and mentally unhealthy days

None 1to7days 8to13days 14to 21 days 22 days or more Mean Deviation Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 45.5% 24.2% 5.6% 6.5% 18.1% 7.7 111 2216
Area in region Hamilton County Suburbs 52.0% 26.4% 4.7% 4.1% 12.8% 5.6 9.7 467
City of Cincinnati 38.8% 24.4% 8.3% 7.2% 21.2% 9.0 114 300
Butler/Clinton/Warren 47.5% 20.1% 4.5% 5.7% 22.3% 8.5 11.9 208
Adams/Brown/Clermont/Highland 36.4% 27.1% 9.1% 10.1% 17.2% 8.2 10.8 286
Boone/Campbell/Grant/Kenton 46.4% 25.9% 4.1% 6.5% 17.2% 7.5 11.0 274
Brckn/Carroll/Glltn/Owen/Pendlton 40.8% 22.6% 3.0% 12.2% 21.5% 9.6 11.8 325
Dbrn/Frnkin/Ohio/Ripley/Swzrind 48.4% 21.7% 4.5% 8.1% 17.3% 7.6 11.0 352
Age 18 to 29 52.6% 26.1% 5.2% 4.0% 12.1% 5.6 9.6 454
30to 45 44.4% 23.1% 6.9% 8.1% 17.5% 7.7 10.7 766
46 to 64 40.2% 26.3% 4.7% 6.6% 22.3% 9.0 11.9 626
65 and over 48.1% 20.4% 4.8% 6.2% 20.5% 8.2 11.6 353
Sex Male 48.1% 24.2% 5.1% 6.1% 16.5% 7.1 10.8 1059
Female 43.2% 24.3% 6.1% 6.9% 19.6% 8.2 11.2 1157
Race African-American 42.9% 21.0% 9.0% 9.2% 17.9% 8.4 11.0 523
White 45.3% 24.9% 5.3% 6.6% 17.8% 7.6 11.0 1914
Other 59.8% 13.5% 1.4% 1% 24.6% 7.9 12.8 58
Ethnicity African-American 42.9% 21.0% 9.0% 9.2% 17.9% 8.4 11.0 523
White Appalachian (1st and 2nd Gen.) 41.3% 24.4% 4.0% 7.9% 22.4% 9.1 11.8 489
White Non-Appalachian 46.7% 25.0% 5.8% 6.2% 16.3% 7.1 10.7 1425
Other 59.8% 13.5% 1.4% 1% 24.6% 7.9 12.8 58
Income $40,750 or less 34.6% 22.4% 6.4% 6.3% 30.2% 11.3 12.6 876
Between $40,751 and $81,500 49.9% 26.2% 6.8% 8.7% 8.4% 5.3 8.6 589
More than $81,500 58.6% 27.4% 3.8% 4.1% 6.2% 3.7 7.5 393
Poverty status 100% and below FPL 28.3% 20.0% 8.7% 5.5% 37.5% 134 13.0 343
Between 100% and 200% FPL 38.7% 24.6% 2.8% 10.1% 23.8% 9.6 11.9 400
Above 200% FPL 52.3% 27.1% 5.1% 5.9% 9.6% 5.2 9.0 986
Education Less than high school 26.8% 14.4% 6.4% 9.9% 42.5% 14.9 13.0 404
High school graduate 48.9% 25.1% 5.2% 5.2% 15.6% 6.8 10.6 722
Some college 46.4% 24.4% 6.2% 7.9% 15.0% 7.1 10.5 598
College graduate 55.6% 30.4% 4.9% 4.0% 5.1% 3.5 7.0 485
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Healthy Days Measure 1 and 2: Distribution of total number of physically and mentally unhealthy days

None 1to7days 8to13days 14to 21 days 22 days or more Mean Deviation Count
Health Insurance Status Insured - Other 53.3% 27.2% 4.4% 5.7% 9.4% 49 8.8 1235
Insured - Medicaid 34.5% 17.4% 6.4% 11.5% 30.1% 11.9 12.5 208
Insured - Medicare 41.5% 22.2% 5.2% 5.4% 25.7% 9.7 12.4 259
Insured - Medicare/Medicaid 33.9% 15.3% 6.0% 4.0% 40.7% 13.9 13.6 115
Insured - Unknown 40.9% 12.1% 3.6% 43.4% 135 14.9 12
Uninsured 33.0% 22.9% 9.3% 8.0% 26.8% 10.8 12.0 387
Marital status Married 50.9% 24.7% 4.7% 6.4% 13.3% 6.1 10.1 1231
Widowed 46.6% 25.3% 6.4% 4.5% 17.2% 7.3 10.9 127
Divorced/Separated 25.5% 21.2% 6.1% 8.6% 38.6% 14.0 12.9 314
Never married 44.6% 24.7% 7.4% 5.8% 17.5% 7.6 10.7 527
Employment status Employed full-time 55.7% 25.9% 5.7% 5.1% 7.6% 4.4 8.1 1001
Employed part-time 43.5% 33.3% 6.9% 4.2% 12.1% 6.0 9.5 219
Employed, not working 48.2% 29.0% 9.5% 3.2% 10.1% 5.4 9.6 19
Unemployed, laid-off 16.2% 22.5% 1.0% 9.8% 50.6% 17.4 13.2 108
Disabled/Retired 36.0% 16.8% 5.1% 9.1% 33.0% 12.2 13.0 408
In school 56.9% 27.7% 2.7% 6.1% 6.7% 4.1 7.6 103
Keeping House 34.8% 21.2% 7.4% 8.5% 28.1% 11.0 12.2 345
Household Size One 46.5% 18.0% 3.8% 5.4% 26.4% 9.7 125 249
Two 45.8% 24.7% 5.1% 4.4% 19.9% 7.9 115 638
Three 45.5% 22.1% 7.3% 8.0% 17.0% 7.8 10.8 431
Four 38.9% 34.3% 4.5% 6.4% 15.9% 7.1 10.5 459
Five or more 51.7% 18.6% 6.7% 9.1% 14.0% 6.6 10.1 419
Children in Household None 44.1% 24.8% 5.4% 5.8% 19.9% 8.2 115 1221
One 45.4% 21.9% 6.2% 9.4% 17.1% 7.8 10.8 380
Two 42.7% 30.6% 5.0% 3.8% 17.9% 7.3 11.0 322
Three or more 54.8% 17.8% 6.2% 9.1% 12.1% 5.8 9.4 279
Adults in household One 44.9% 20.4% 3.4% 5.9% 25.5% 9.5 12.3 330
Two 48.5% 24.2% 5.3% 5.3% 16.7% 7.1 10.9 1225
Three or more 40.4% 26.3% 7.0% 9.3% 17.0% 7.9 10.7 647
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Question 15: About how long has it been since you personally last visited a health care professional for a routine checkup .. .wasit...?

IN THE PAST IN THE PAST IN THE PAST IN THE PAST MORE THAN 5 DON'T KNOW /
1 YEAR 2 YEARS 3 YEARS 5 YEARS YEARS AGO NEVER NOT SURE Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 78.7% 7.8% 3.6% 2.6% 6.1% 1.0% 2% 2246
Area in region Hamilton County Suburbs 78.9% 10.1% 2.7% 3.6% 4.5% 1% 468
City of Cincinnati 78.3% 6.9% 2.6% 3.1% 7.1% 1.3% .6% 310
Butler/Clinton/Warren 81.8% 8.8% 3.5% 1.7% 3.7% .5% 210
Adams/Brown/Clermont/Highland 79.0% 2.1% 6.4% 2.0% 9.5% .9% 294
Boone/Campbell/Grant/Kenton 76.9% 7.4% 2.5% 2.6% 8.0% 2.1% 5% 277
Brckn/Carroll/Glitn/Owen/Pendlton 76.6% 6.7% 2.7% 2.9% 9.9% 1.2% 333
Dbrn/Frnkin/Ohio/Ripley/Swzrind 68.7% 10.9% 7.7% 1.9% 6.9% 3.9% 354
Age 18 to 29 71.9% 10.8% 3.8% 4.6% 7.4% 1.1% A% 461
30to 45 72.4% 8.9% 5.2% 3.2% 9.4% .8% 774
46 to 64 82.7% 7.3% 2.9% 1.7% 4.0% .9% A% 634
65 and over 93.0% 2.4% 1.2% A% 1.5% 1.5% 360
Sex Male 72.9% 7.6% 4.3% 4.0% 9.6% 1.3% 2% 1070
Female 83.9% 7.9% 2.9% 1.3% 3.0% 7% 2% 1176
Race African American 80.2% 6.5% 3.1% 3.1% 6.2% .9% .0% 540
White 78.2% 8.3% 3.7% 2.6% 6.0% 1.0% 2% 1940
Other 88.7% .3% 3.0% 7.9% 58
Ethnicity African-American 80.2% 6.5% 3.1% 3.1% 6.2% .9% .0% 540
White Appalachian (1st and 2nd Gen.) 81.0% 6.6% 3.5% 3.5% 4.3% 1.2% 495
White Non-Appalachian 77.2% 8.8% 3.8% 2.3% 6.6% 1.0% .3% 1445
Other 88.7% 3% 3.0% 7.9% 58
Income $40,750 or less 76.4% 5.3% 4.7% 3.0% 9.1% 1.4% 892
Between $40,751 and $81,500 81.2% 9.1% 2.7% 2.0% 3.9% .8% 3% 591
More than $81,500 78.6% 12.7% 3.3% 2.5% 2.9% 394
Poverty status 100% and below FPL 73.7% 3.9% 5.5% 4.9% 10.4% 1.6% 353
Between 100% and 200% FPL 74.3% 5.4% 4.2% 4.0% 10.2% 1.9% 403
Above 200% FPL 81.1% 10.2% 3.3% 1.5% 3.3% A% 2% 989
Education Less than high school 72.9% 5.5% 2.5% 3.4% 13.1% 2.2% .5% 420
High school graduate 79.3% 6.8% 3.8% 2.6% 6.2% 1.2% .0% 728
Some college 79.8% 8.2% 4.1% 2.9% 4.5% .6% 603
College graduate 81.3% 10.8% 3.6% 1.6% 2.3% 2% 1% 486
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Question 15: About how long has it been since you personally last visited a health care professional for a routine checkup ... wasit...?

IN THE PAST IN THE PAST IN THE PAST IN THE PAST MORE THAN 5 DON'T KNOW /
1 YEAR 2 YEARS 3 YEARS 5 YEARS YEARS AGO NEVER NOT SURE Count
Health Insurance Status Insured - Other 81.7% 9.0% 3.2% 1.4% 4.3% 4% 1% 1245
Insured - Medicaid 83.8% 6.4% .6% 5.8% 1.1% 1.3% 1.0% 211
Insured - Medicare 95.1% 1.6% .8% 2% 2.1% .3% 266
Insured - Medicare/Medicaid 90.5% 1.6% 2.7% .9% 4.3% 117
Insured - Unknown 88.3% 5.9% 5.9% 12
Uninsured 51.6% 10.7% 8.6% 7.3% 19.1% 2.5% 2% 394
Marital status Married 81.6% 7.7% 4.0% 2.1% 3.7% .8% 1% 1247
Widowed 90.5% 3.8% 1.2% 1.6% 1.9% .5% .5% 131
Divorced/Separated 76.0% 4.0% 2.0% 3.3% 13.1% 1.6% 319
Never married 71.5% 10.2% 3.9% 3.7% 8.9% 1.3% 4% 534
Employment status Employed full-time 75.8% 9.0% 4.1% 2.4% 7.8% .8% 2% 1007
Employed part-time 70.9% 8.9% 4.9% 7.7% 6.2% 1.3% 1% 221
Employed, not working 84.6% 6.4% 9.1% 19
Unemployed, laid-off 55.0% 11.0% 10.1% .8% 21.0% 1.5% .6% 109
Disabled/Retired 93.8% 2.3% 1.3% .3% 1.5% .8% 416
In school 77.1% 12.2% 3.7% 5.0% 2.0% 103
Keeping House 82.0% 7.0% 2.0% 3.0% 3.6% 1.9% 5% 354
Household Size One 85.5% 5.9% 2.0% 2.7% 3.1% 7% 1% 254
Two 81.5% 6.9% 4.1% 1.9% 5.1% .5% 645
Three 77.0% 7.9% 2.2% 2.7% 8.7% 1.0% .6% 443
Four 72.3% 10.3% 6.1% 2.0% 6.8% 2.0% 4% 461
Five or more 78.6% 7.4% 2.6% 4.1% 6.4% 1.0% 422
Children in Household None 80.9% 7.3% 3.9% 2.0% 4.9% .8% 2% 1241
One 75.9% 7.5% 2.2% 5.1% 8.2% 1.2% 385
Two 73.5% 10.4% 4.9% .9% 7.8% 2.0% .6% 328
Three or more 78.8% 7.0% 2.6% 3.7% 7.4% 5% 280
Adults in household One 85.3% 5.5% 2.1% 2.3% 3.8% 9% 1% 336
Two 77.9% 7.7% 3.9% 2.6% 6.9% .9% 1% 1237
Three or more 76.5% 9.2% 3.8% 2.8% 6.0% 1.4% A% 658
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Question 16: Is there one particular clinic, health center, doctor's office, or other place that you usually
go to if you are sick or need advice about your health?

DON'T KNOW /
YES NO NOT SURE Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 83.9% 16.1% .0% 2243
Area in region Hamilton County Suburbs 85.7% 14.3% 467
City of Cincinnati 79.4% 20.4% 1% 310
Butler/Clinton/Warren 84.6% 15.4% 210
Adams/Brown/Clermont/Highland 86.4% 13.6% 293
Boone/Campbell/Grant/Kenton 83.1% 16.9% 277
Brckn/Carroll/Glitn/Owen/Pendlton 79.9% 20.0% 1% 333
Dbrn/Frnkin/Ohio/Ripley/Swzrlnd 82.6% 17.4% 354
Age 18to 29 68.6% 31.4% 461
30to 45 82.6% 17.4% 774
46 to 64 89.5% 10.4% 1% 634
65 and over 95.7% 4.3% 359
Sex Male 77.6% 22.3% .0% 1069
Female 89.5% 10.5% .0% 1175
Race African-American 82.7% 17.3% 540
White 84.2% 15.7% .0% 1939
Other 69.7% 30.3% 58
Ethnicity African-American 82.7% 17.3% 540
White Appalachian (1st and 2nd Gen.) 90.5% 9.5% .0% 495
White Non-Appalachian 82.1% 17.9% .0% 1445
Other 69.7% 30.3% 58
Income $40,750 or less 79.4% 20.6% 1% 891
Between $40,751 and $81,500 90.5% 9.5% 591
More than $81,500 88.3% 11.7% 394
Poverty status 100% and below FPL 80.9% 18.9% 1% 353
Between 100% and 200% FPL 80.2% 19.8% 403
Above 200% FPL 88.6% 11.4% 989
Education Less than high school 81.8% 18.2% 420
High school graduate 83.0% 16.9% .1% 727
Some college 84.1% 15.9% 603
College graduate 87.2% 12.8% 486
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Question 16: Is there one particular clinic, health center, doctor's office, or other place that you usually
go to if you are sick or need advice about your health?

DON'T KNOW /
YES NO NOT SURE Count
Health Insurance Status Insured - Other 86.7% 13.3% 1245
Insured - Medicaid 86.6% 13.4% 211
Insured - Medicare 96.1% 3.9% 266
Insured - Medicare/Medicaid 96.0% 4.0% 117
Insured - Unknown 66.9% 32.5% 7% 10
Uninsured 61.9% 38.0% 1% 394
Marital status Married 89.0% 11.0% .0% 1247
Widowed 93.1% 6.9% 131
Divorced/Separated 80.8% 19.2% 319
Never married 71.5% 28.4% 1% 534
Employment status Employed full-time 81.8% 18.2% .0% 1007
Employed part-time 83.9% 16.1% 221
Employed, not working 90.9% 9.1% 19
Unemployed, laid-off 63.7% 35.9% A% 109
Disabled/Retired 95.8% 4.2% 416
In school 77.5% 22.5% 103
Keeping House 84.2% 15.8% 354
Household Size One 87.5% 12.5% 253
Two 83.3% 16.6% 1% 645
Three 83.0% 17.0% .0% 443
Four 83.2% 16.8% 461
Five or more 84.2% 15.8% 422
Children in Household None 84.1% 15.9% .0% 1240
One 84.6% 15.4% .0% 385
Two 82.5% 17.5% 328
Three or more 83.7% 16.3% 280
Adults in household One 86.2% 13.8% 336
Two 83.2% 16.8% .0% 1237
Three or more 83.9% 16.1% 658
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Question 17: When you are sick or need advice about your health, to which one of the following places do you usually go ... Would you say ... ?
[ASKED ONLY OF RESIDENTS WITH A USUAL HEALTH CARE FACILITY]

Community-based Urgent
Private health center / Clinic at a Hospital outpatient Hospital emergency care
doctor's office Public health clinic retail store department room center
Greater Cincinnati Region 67.1% 7.6% 4% 4.5% 2.1% 1.0%
Area in region Hamilton County Suburbs 71.0% 5.6% .6% 3.8% 3.0% 4%
City of Cincinnati 52.1% 12.8% 9% 6.9% 3.9% 1.4%
Butler/Clinton/Warren 72.5% 3.7% 5.1% 5% 2.3%
Adams/Brown/Clermont/Highland 68.1% 8.1% 2% 4.9% 2.9%
Boone/Campbell/Grant/Kenton 68.4% 10.7% 5% 2.6% A% 1%
Brckn/Carroll/Glitn/Owen/Pendlton 65.7% 9.4% 2.0% 1.2% 1.1%
Dbrn/Frnkin/Ohio/Ripley/Swzrind 62.1% 7.4% 1% 3.7% 4.1% 2.6%
Age 18to 29 47.2% 8.6% .9% 6.2% 2.1% 2.3%
30to 45 63.8% 7.4% 4% 4.4% 3.9% 1.0%
46 to 64 75.4% 8.4% 4% 3.5% .5% 4%
65 and over 84.4% 5.0% 1% 4.3% 1.0% 5%
14.00
Sex Male 60.3% 5.9% 4% 5.3% 3.4% .8%
Female 73.2% 9.1% .5% 3.7% .9% 1.2%
Race African-American 35.5% 20.2% 1% 15.3% 8.3% 2.2%
White 70.8% 5.9% 4% 3.4% 1.6% .9%
Other 60.2% 7.0% 4% 4%
Ethnicity African-American 35.5% 20.2% 1% 15.3% 8.3% 2.2%
White Appalachian (1st and 2nd Gen.) 75.9% 6.0% 1% 4.1% 1.4% 1.6%
White Non-Appalachian 69.0% 5.8% 5% 3.2% 1.6% 1%
Other 60.2% 7.0% A% A%
Income $40,750 or less 53.7% 11.9% .8% 6.0% 4.5% 1.3%
Between $40,751 and $81,500 79.5% 5.9% 2% 3.2% 2% 1.2%
More than $81,500 81.0% 2.1% .3% 2.1% .8% 5%
Poverty status 100% and below FPL 41.5% 21.1% 1.6% 6.5% 7.1% 1.3%
Between 100% and 200% FPL 61.9% 7.0% 4% 5.9% 3.6% .9%
Above 200% FPL 79.4% 3.8% 2% 3.0% A% .9%
Education Less than high school 50.2% 18.0% 3% 7.3% 5.7%
High school graduate 65.2% 7.1% % 4.7% 2.3% 1.5%
Some college 69.7% 5.6% 2% 4.7% .9% 1.5%
College graduate 81.7% 1.7% .5% 1.4% 1% .6%
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Question 17: When you are sick or need advice about your health, to which one of the following places do you usually go ... Would you say ... ?

[ASKED ONLY OF RESIDENTS WITH A USUAL HEALTH CARE FACILITY]

Some other No usual Don't
kind of place place know Count
Greater Cincinnati Region .6% 16.4% .3% 2243
Area in region Hamilton County Suburbs 5% 14.3% .8% 468
City of Cincinnati .9% 20.8% .3% 310
Butler/Clinton/Warren .6% 15.4% 210
Adams/Brown/Clermont/Highland 3% 15.6% 294
Boone/Campbell/Grant/Kenton 4% 16.9% 2% 277
Brckn/Carroll/Glitn/Owen/Pendlton 3% 20.1% 2% 333
Dbrn/Frnkin/Ohio/Ripley/Swzrind 2.2% 17.4% .5% 354
Age 18to 29 1% 31.4% 1.2% 461
30to 45 1.0% 18.1% .0% 774
46 to 64 .8% 10.5% 1% 634
65 and over 2% 4.4% 1% 359
Sex Male .9% 23.0% 1069
Female 4% 10.5% .6% 1175
Race African-American 4% 17.4% 4% 540
White .6% 16.1% .3% 1939
Other 1.7% 30.3% 58
Ethnicity African-American 4% 17.4% 4% 540
White Appalachian (1st and 2nd Gen.) .0% 10.7% 1% 495
White Non-Appalachian .8% 17.9% 4% 1445
Other 1.7% 30.3% 58
Income $40,750 or less 4% 21.1% 2% 891
Between $40,751 and $81,500 A% 9.5% 591
More than $81,500 8% 12.4% 394
Poverty status ~ 100% and below FPL 4% 20.1% .3% 353
Between 100% and 200% FPL 2% 19.8% 2% 403
Above 200% FPL 7% 11.6% .0% 989
Education Less than high school .0% 18.3% 1% 420
High school graduate .3% 17.5% 7% 727
Some college 1.2% 15.9% 2% 603
College graduate 4% 13.4% .1% 486
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Question 17: When you are sick or need advice about your health, to which one of the following places do you usually go ... Would you say ... ?

[ASKED ONLY OF RESIDENTS WITH A USUAL HEALTH CARE FACILITY]

Community-based Urgent
Private health center / Clinic at a Hospital outpatient Hospital emergency care
doctor's office Public health clinic retail store department room center
Health Insurance Status Insured - Other 77.3% 3.5% 2% 3.5% T% 7%
Insured - Medicaid 53.2% 20.4% .6% 7.2% 2.9% 2.0%
Insured - Medicare 81.5% 9.2% 1% 3.4% 4% .6%
Insured - Medicare/Medicaid 65.4% 11.0% 2% 8.9% 1.5% 4.7%
Insured - Unknown 57.5% 2.2% 2.6% 4.5%
Uninsured 33.2% 11.5% 1.7% 5.5% 7.6% .6%
Marital status Married 77.8% 4.5% .3% 3.7% .8% 1%
Widowed 78.0% 9.1% 2% 3.3% 1.7% 3%
Divorced/Separated 52.2% 16.8% 4% 5.7% 3.0% 1.5%
Never married 48.2% 8.6% 1.0% 5.9% 4.7% 1.7%
Employment status Employed full-time 67.6% 5.0% 2% 4.3% 2.3% 1.3%
Employed part-time 65.5% 8.9% 5% 3.3% 4.1% 1.5%
Employed, not working 69.8% 18.8%
Unemployed, laid-off 47.9% 8.0% 3.0% 1.5% 3.3%
Disabled/Retired 78.4% 9.0% .0% 4.7% .8% .5%
In school 56.8% 8.1% 2.8% 2.3% 2.9%
Keeping House 63.8% 11.1% 8% 5.9% 1.4% 6%
Household Size One 68.4% 9.7% 2% 6.5% 1.3% 4%
Two 69.5% 6.5% % 3.4% 1.7% .6%
Three 67.4% 5.9% 5% 4.0% 2.8% T%
Four 66.6% 7.5% A% 3.4% 3.2% %
Five or more 62.9% 9.6% .6% 6.4% 1.3% 2.8%
Children in Household None 70.4% 6.7% .5% 3.4% 1.3% .5%
One 63.2% 9.9% 3% 5.7% 4.5% .6%
Two 60.7% 10.1% 3% 5.0% 3.0% 1.3%
Three or more 65.1% 5.5% .6% 6.4% 1.4% 3.7%
Adults in household One 64.4% 12.6% 1% 6.2% 1.3% .8%
Two 67.5% 5.2% .6% 5.0% 2.7% .9%
Three or more 67.6% 9.4% 3% 2.6% 1.5% 1.3%
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Question 17: When you are sick or need advice about your health, to which one of the following places do you usually go ... Would you say ...?
[ASKED ONLY OF RESIDENTS WITH A USUAL HEALTH CARE FACILITY]

Some other No usual Don't
kind of place place know Count
Health Insurance Status Insured - Other 7% 13.5% 1% 1245
Insured - Medicaid 3% 13.4% .0% 211
Insured - Medicare 6% 4.0% 2% 266
Insured - Medicare/Medicaid T% 7.3% 4% 117
Insured - Unknown 33.1% 10
Uninsured .6% 38.1% 1.1% 394
Marital status Married 7% 11.5% .0% 1247
Widowed .3% 7.0% 131
Divorced/Separated .8% 19.3% 1% 319
Never married 4% 28.5% 1.1% 534
Employment status Employed full-time 2% 18.5% .5% 1007
Employed part-time 16.2% 221
Employed, not working 2.3% 9.1% 19
Unemployed, laid-off 36.3% 109
Disabled/Retired 1.2% 5.2% 1% 416
In school 3.6% 22.5% .9% 103
Keeping House .6% 15.8% .0% 354
Household Size One 7% 12.7% 2% 253
Two .9% 16.7% .0% 645
Three 5% 17.0% 1.2% 443
Four .8% 17.5% 2% 461
Five or more 1% 16.3% 422
Children in Household None .8% 16.0% 5% 1240
One 2% 15.5% 2% 385
Two .9% 18.6% A% 328
Three or more 2% 17.2% 280
Adults in household One 5% 14.0% 1% 336
Two 7% 17.3% .0% 1237
Three or more 4% 16.1% .9% 658
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Question 18: Do you have some form of reliable transportation if you or a loved one need to go to the
doctor or the pharmacy?

YES NO Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 94.9% 5.1% 2246
Area in region Hamilton County Suburbs 97.7% 2.3% 468
City of Cincinnati 87.8% 12.2% 310
Butler/Clinton/Warren 97.0% 3.0% 210
Adams/Brown/Clermont/Highland 97.0% 3.0% 294
Boone/Campbell/Grant/Kenton 93.0% 7.0% 277
Brckn/Carroll/Glitn/Owen/Pendlton 89.0% 11.0% 333
Dbrn/Frnkin/Ohio/Ripley/Swzrind 97.1% 2.9% 354
Age 18to 29 95.9% 4.1% 461
30to 45 94.5% 5.5% 774
46 to 64 95.1% 4.9% 634
65 and over 93.9% 6.1% 360
Sex Male 95.3% 4.7% 1070
Female 94.5% 5.5% 1176
Race African-American 85.3% 14.7% 540
White 95.8% 4.2% 1940
Other 97.6% 2.4% 58
Ethnicity African-American 85.3% 14.7% 540
White Appalachian (1st and 2nd Gen.) 94.5% 5.5% 495
White Non-Appalachian 96.2% 3.8% 1445
Other 97.6% 2.4% 58
Income $40,750 or less 89.8% 10.2% 892
Between $40,751 and $81,500 99.1% 9% 591
More than $81,500 99.9% 1% 394
Poverty status 100% and below FPL 82.9% 17.1% 353
Between 100% and 200% FPL 95.7% 4.3% 403
Above 200% FPL 98.6% 1.4% 989
Education Less than high school 87.7% 12.3% 420
High school graduate 94.5% 5.5% 728
Some college 96.7% 3.3% 603
College graduate 99.4% .6% 486
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Question 18: Do you have some form of reliable transportation if you or a loved one need to go to the
doctor or the pharmacy?

YES NO Count
Health Insurance Status Insured - Other 99.1% .9% 1245
Insured - Medicaid 88.2% 11.8% 211
Insured - Medicare 95.2% 4.8% 266
Insured - Medicare/Medicaid 86.3% 13.7% 117
Insured - Unknown 98.5% 1.5% 12
Uninsured 87.5% 12.5% 394
Marital status Married 97.8% 2.2% 1247
Widowed 93.0% 7.0% 131
Divorced/Separated 89.8% 10.2% 319
Never married 92.0% 8.0% 534
Employment status Employed full-time 98.5% 1.5% 1007
Employed part-time 94.6% 5.4% 221
Employed, not working 97.7% 2.3% 19
Unemployed, laid-off 81.4% 18.6% 109
Disabled/Retired 93.2% 6.8% 416
In school 97.7% 2.3% 103
Keeping House 90.1% 9.9% 354
Household Size One 87.9% 12.1% 254
Two 95.6% 4.4% 645
Three 96.3% 3.7% 443
Four 95.7% 4.3% 461
Five or more 95.6% 4.4% 422
Children in Household None 93.6% 6.4% 1241
One 97.6% 2.4% 385
Two 97.2% 2.8% 328
Three or more 94.1% 5.9% 280
Adults in household One 88.9% 11.1% 336
Two 96.9% 3.1% 1237
Three or more 94.1% 5.9% 658
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Question 19: During the past 12 months, how many times, if any, did you use a Doctor or Nurse's services at a retail store such as Kroger, Walmart,
Walgreens or another pharmacy like CVS?

None One Two Three-four Five or more Don't Know Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 71.4% 8.2% 5.1% 4.6% 10.2% 6% 2237
Area in region Hamilton County Suburbs 72.1% 8.9% 2.1% 4.8% 11.5% .6% 466
City of Cincinnati 69.0% 7.1% 5.6% 6.2% 11.6% .6% 307
Butler/Clinton/Warren 72.6% 8.3% 6.5% 4.9% 7.4% .3% 210
Adams/Brown/Clermont/Highland 73.2% 9.6% 4.7% 2.1% 10.1% 2% 293
Boone/Campbell/Grant/Kenton 68.8% 7.7% 8.0% 4.7% 9.9% .9% 277
Brckn/Carroll/Glitn/Owen/Pendlton 77.5% 3.0% 2.7% 3.3% 11.5% 2.0% 333
Dbrn/Frnkin/Ohio/Ripley/Swzrind 70.6% 7.5% 4.6% 3.0% 13.5% 7% 351
Age 18to 29 65.1% 10.3% 8.9% 7.7% 7.6% A% 461
30to 45 74.7% 6.4% 4.6% 3.3% 10.4% .6% 771
46 to 64 74.2% 7.8% 3.2% 4.7% 9.7% .5% 634
65 and over 67.1% 9.8% 5.2% 3.3% 13.9% 7% 356
Sex Male 72.2% 8.0% 5.2% 4.5% 9.5% .6% 1065
Female 70.7% 8.3% 5.1% 4.6% 10.7% .5% 1172
Race African American 62.9% 7.6% 7.2% 6.6% 14.8% .8% 540
White 72.2% 8.1% 5.0% 4.5% 9.6% .6% 1933
Other 68.1% 16.1% 4.6% 2.7% 8.5% 58
Ethnicity African-American 62.9% 7.6% 7.2% 6.6% 14.8% .8% 540
White Appalachian (1st and 2nd Gen.) 69.6% 8.5% 3.2% 6.3% 12.0% 4% 493
White Non-Appalachian 73.1% 8.0% 5.7% 3.9% 8.7% 7% 1439
Other 68.1% 16.1% 4.6% 2.7% 8.5% 58
Income $40,750 or less 65.7% 9.3% 4.4% 5.2% 15.0% 4% 891
Between $40,751 and $81,500 74.7% 6.8% 6.6% 5.2% 5.9% 7% 589
More than $81,500 76.7% 8.1% 4.0% 4.0% 7.0% 1% 394
Poverty status 100% and below FPL 65.2% 8.2% 2.9% 5.9% 17.1% 7% 353
Between 100% and 200% FPL 68.9% 9.0% 5.1% 3.5% 12.6% .9% 403
Above 200% FPL 74.8% 7.5% 5.4% 4.2% 7.9% 2% 988
Education Less than high school 64.2% 6.3% 5.7% 7.1% 16.0% .8% 418
High school graduate 72.0% 8.5% 4.0% 4.6% 10.1% .8% 724
Some college 71.5% 7.2% 7.5% 3.4% 10.1% 4% 603
College graduate 77.3% 10.5% 2.7% 3.9% 5.5% 2% 486
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Question 19: During the past 12 months, how many times, if any, did you use a Doctor or Nurse's services at a retail store such as Kroger, Walmart,
Walgreens or another pharmacy like CVS?

None One Two Three-four Five or more Don't Know Count
Health Insurance Status Insured - Other 75.5% 7.8% 4.9% 3.5% 8.0% A% 1243
Insured - Medicaid 62.6% 8.2% 4.7% 10.1% 13.3% 1.1% 210
Insured - Medicare 67.8% 11.8% 3.2% 2.9% 13.0% 1.2% 263
Insured - Medicare/Medicaid 58.0% 5.3% 4.8% 8.2% 23.8% .0% 117
Insured - Unknown 68.4% 3.5% 2.3% 25.8% 10
Uninsured 69.8% 7.7% 7.7% 5.2% 9.1% 5% 393
Marital status Married 72.4% 8.1% 4.9% 4.0% 9.9% .6% 1243
Widowed 70.3% 7.8% 2.1% 2.2% 17.2% A% 131
Divorced/Separated 72.6% 6.4% 4.4% 4.4% 11.7% 5% 316
Never married 69.0% 8.9% 7.0% 6.6% 8.0% 4% 534
Employment status Employed full-time 74.5% 8.8% 4.8% 3.4% 8.2% 4% 1006
Employed part-time 69.9% 8.2% 4.7% 6.8% 9.9% 5% 221
Employed, not working 69.7% 7.3% 1.7% 8.9% 3.3% 9.1% 19
Unemployed, laid-off 82.3% 4.4% 7.1% 1.3% 4.7% 1% 109
Disabled/Retired 63.6% 9.3% 4.3% 6.2% 15.9% 7% 412
In school 73.8% 7.2% 8.8% 2% 9.0% 1.1% 103
Keeping House 68.6% 7.0% 6.2% 5.8% 11.8% 5% 352
Household Size One 71.0% 7.6% 2.2% 5.1% 12.8% 1.3% 252
Two 73.9% 7.5% 4.1% 3.6% 10.3% 1% 642
Three 74.2% 8.1% 3.1% 5.4% 9.3% .0% 443
Four 73.2% 6.3% 6.2% 3.2% 10.8% 3% 461
Five or more 62.9% 11.7% 9.4% 6.3% 8.8% .9% 421
Children in Household None 73.2% 7.3% 4.4% 4.0% 10.4% 1% 1234
One 69.1% 8.7% 6.1% 4.8% 11.2% 1% 383
Two 70.9% 9.0% 4.8% 6.1% 8.9% .3% 328
Three or more 67.0% 10.4% 7.5% 4.6% 9.4% 1.1% 280
Adults in household One 68.3% 8.2% 3.4% 6.8% 12.3% 9% 335
Two 73.9% 7.4% 4.5% 3.1% 10.4% .6% 1234
Three or more 68.2% 9.6% 7.1% 6.3% 8.5% .3% 656
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Question 20a: Has a doctor or other health care provider ever told you that you had . . . Asthma?

YES NO Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 15.3% 84.7% 2245
Area in region Hamilton County Suburbs 15.5% 84.5% 468
City of Cincinnati 15.2% 84.8% 310
Butler/Clinton/Warren 17.0% 83.0% 210
Adams/Brown/Clermont/Highland 19.2% 80.8% 293
Boone/Campbell/Grant/Kenton 9.6% 90.4% 277
Brckn/Carroll/Glitn/Owen/Pendlton 13.3% 86.7% 333
Dbrn/Frnkin/Ohio/Ripley/Swzrind 15.6% 84.4% 354
Age 18to 29 13.1% 86.9% 461
30to 45 17.8% 82.2% 774
46 to 64 15.6% 84.4% 634
65 and over 12.4% 87.6% 360
Sex Male 12.4% 87.6% 1070
Female 18.0% 82.0% 1175
Race African-American 16.2% 83.8% 540
White 15.1% 84.9% 1939
Other 14.5% 85.5% 58
Ethnicity African-American 16.2% 83.8% 540
White Appalachian (1st and 2nd Gen.) 18.2% 81.8% 495
White Non-Appalachian 14.0% 86.0% 1444
Other 14.5% 85.5% 58
Income $40,750 or less 18.4% 81.6% 891
Between $40,751 and $81,500 13.0% 87.0% 591
More than $81,500 13.3% 86.7% 394
Poverty status 100% and below FPL 21.6% 78.4% 353
Between 100% and 200% FPL 18.1% 81.9% 403
Above 200% FPL 12.5% 87.5% 989
Education Less than high school 22.0% 78.0% 420
High school graduate 13.7% 86.3% 728
Some college 14.6% 85.4% 603
College graduate 12.7% 87.3% 485
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Question 20a: Has a doctor or other health care provider ever told you that you had . . . Asthma?

YES NO Count
39.00
Health Insurance Status Insured - Other 12.4% 87.6% 1245
Insured - Medicaid 25.7% 74.3% 210
Insured - Medicare 19.6% 80.4% 266
Insured - Medicare/Medicaid 17.5% 82.5% 117
Insured - Unknown 22.2% 77.8% 12
Uninsured 15.4% 84.6% 394
46.00
Marital status Married 13.5% 86.5% 1246
Widowed 12.2% 87.8% 131
Divorced/Separated 27.8% 72.2% 319
Never married 12.6% 87.4% 534
51.00
Employment status Employed full-time 12.1% 87.9% 1007
Employed part-time 12.6% 87.4% 221
Employed, not working 11.5% 88.5% 19
Unemployed, laid-off 23.1% 76.9% 109
Disabled/Retired 17.8% 82.2% 416
In school 10.6% 89.4% 103
Keeping House 22.9% 77.1% 354
59.00
Household Size One 14.2% 85.8% 254
Two 14.0% 86.0% 645
Three 17.1% 82.9% 443
Four 12.1% 87.9% 461
Five or more 19.9% 80.1% 422
65.00
Children in Household None 14.2% 85.8% 1240
One 21.9% 78.1% 385
Two 14.3% 85.7% 327
Three or more 12.8% 87.2% 280
70.00
Adults in household One 14.2% 85.8% 336
Two 14.7% 85.3% 1237
Three or more 17.2% 82.8% 658
74.00
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Question 20b: Has a doctor or other health care provider ever told you that you had . . . Cancer?

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 6.2% 93.7% 2% 2240
Area in region Hamilton County Suburbs 6.3% 93.7% 467
City of Cincinnati 5.1% 94.6% .3% 310
Butler/Clinton/Warren 8.2% 91.8% 209
Adams/Brown/Clermont/Highland 4.7% 95.3% 293
Boone/Campbell/Grant/Kenton 4.8% 94.8% A% 277
Brckn/Carroll/Gllitn/Owen/Pendlton 7.5% 92.5% 333
Dbrn/Frnkin/Ohio/Ripley/Swzrind 6.8% 92.5% 7% 353
Age 18 to 29 1.9% 98.1% 461
30to 45 2.4% 97.6% 772
46 to 64 7.3% 92.2% 5% 631
65 and over 17.6% 82.4% 1% 359
Sex Male 5.4% 94.4% 2% 1069
Female 6.9% 93.0% 1% 1171
Race African-American 4.0% 95.6% 4% 540
White 6.3% 93.6% A% 1935
Other 9.8% 90.2% 58
Ethnicity African-American 4.0% 95.6% 4% 540
White Appalachian (1st and 2nd Gen.) 5.1% 94.7% 2% 495
White Non-Appalachian 6.7% 93.2% 1% 1440
Other 9.8% 90.2% 58
Income $40,750 or less 6.0% 93.9% A% 890
Between $40,751 and $81,500 6.0% 93.9% 2% 588
More than $81,500 4.9% 95.1% 394
Poverty status 100% and below FPL 3.8% 96.2% 352
Between 100% and 200% FPL 5.3% 94.5% 3% 403
Above 200% FPL 6.8% 93.1% 1% 986
Education Less than high school 7.4% 92.2% .5% 420
High school graduate 5.8% 94.1% 1% 728
Some college 6.2% 93.8% 1% 600
College graduate 5.9% 94.1% 485
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Question 20b: Has a doctor or other health care provider ever told you that you had . . . Cancer?

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Health Insurance Status  Insured - Other 5.3% 94.7% 1241
Insured - Medicaid 5.1% 94.1% .8% 210
Insured - Medicare 15.2% 84.8% 1% 266
Insured - Medicare/Medicaid 13.3% 86.7% 117
Insured - Unknown 98.0% 2.0% 12
Uninsured 1.5% 98.1% .3% 393
Marital status Married 6.7% 93.3% 1243
Widowed 10.0% 89.6% A% 131
Divorced/Separated 9.5% 89.7% .8% 317
Never married 2.2% 97.8% .0% 534
Employment status Employed full-time 4.7% 95.3% 1006
Employed part-time 4.4% 95.6% 221
Employed, not working .8% 99.2% 19
Unemployed, laid-off % 98.3% .9% 109
Disabled/Retired 14.3% 85.2% 5% 416
In school 2.2% 97.8% 102
Keeping House 5.2% 94.8% 1% 352
Household Size One 9.9% 89.8% 3% 254
Two 8.3% 91.4% 3% 644
Three 5.9% 94.1% 443
Four 3.9% 95.9% 2% 458
Five or more 3.4% 96.6% 422
Children in Household None 8.5% 91.3% .3% 1237
One 4.7% 95.3% 384
Two 9% 99.1% 327
Three or more 4.2% 95.8% 280
Adults in household One 8.3% 91.5% 2% 336
Two 6.1% 93.7% 2% 1236
Three or more 5.2% 94.7% 1% 656
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Question 20c: Has a doctor or other health care provider ever told you that you had . . . Chronic lung disease
(including chronic bronchitis or emphysema)?

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 7.2% 92.8% .0% 2245
Area in region Hamilton County Suburbs 4.0% 96.0% 468
City of Cincinnati 8.5% 91.5% 310
Butler/Clinton/Warren 10.8% 89.2% 210
Adams/Brown/Clermont/Highland 6.9% 93.1% 293
Boone/Campbell/Grant/Kenton 5.7% 94.3% 277
Brckn/Carroll/Glitn/Owen/Pendlton 8.0% 92.0% 333
Dbrn/Frnkin/Ohio/Ripley/Swzrind 5.9% 93.3% T% 354
Age 18t0 29 1.4% 98.6% 461
30to 45 5.0% 95.0% 774
46 to 64 9.1% 90.8% 1% 634
65 and over 16.2% 83.8% 360
Sex Male 6.5% 93.4% 1% 1070
Female 7.8% 92.2% 1175
Race African-American 7.9% 92.1% 540
White 6.9% 93.1% .0% 1939
Other 8.3% 91.7% 58
Ethnicity African-American 7.9% 92.1% 540
White Appalachian (1st and 2nd Gen.) 10.6% 89.3% 2% 495
White Non-Appalachian 5.6% 94.4% 1444
Other 8.3% 91.7% 58
Income $40,750 or less 10.0% 89.9% 1% 891
Between $40,751 and $81,500 4.7% 95.3% 591
More than $81,500 1.0% 99.0% 394
Poverty status 100% and below FPL 12.6% 87.4% 353
Between 100% and 200% FPL 8.3% 91.5% 2% 403
Above 200% FPL 3.1% 96.9% 989
Education Less than high school 20.1% 79.9% 420
High school graduate 5.5% 94.4% 1% 728
Some college 4.4% 95.6% 603
College graduate 1.8% 98.2% 485
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Question 20c: Has a doctor or other health care provider ever told you that you had . . . Chronic lung disease

(including chronic bronchitis or emphysema)?

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Health Insurance Status Insured - Other 3.8% 96.2% 1245
Insured - Medicaid 9.9% 90.1% 210
Insured - Medicare 17.1% 82.9% 266
Insured - Medicare/Medicaid 21.4% 78.6% 117
Insured - Unknown 22.2% 77.8% 12
Uninsured 5.1% 94.7% 2% 394
Marital status Married 5.4% 94.6% 1246
Widowed 15.2% 84.8% 131
Divorced/Separated 15.6% 84.1% .3% 319
Never married 4.5% 95.5% 534
Employment status Employed full-time 3.1% 96.9% 1007
Employed part-time 2.7% 97.3% 221
Employed, not working 10.2% 89.8% 19
Unemployed, laid-off 8.5% 90.8% 7% 109
Disabled/Retired 19.7% 80.3% 416
In school .5% 99.5% 103
Keeping House 8.5% 91.5% 354
Household Size One 13.2% 86.8% 254
Two 10.9% 89.1% 645
Three 4.8% 95.2% 443
Four 1.7% 98.1% 2% 461
Five or more 6.4% 93.6% 422
Children in Household None 9.8% 90.1% 1% 1240
One 2.8% 97.2% 385
Two 4.7% 95.3% 327
Three or more 4.7% 95.3% 280
Adults in household One 10.9% 89.1% 336
Two 7.0% 93.0% 1237
Three or more 5.7% 94.2% 1% 658
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Question 20d: Has a doctor or other health care provider ever told you that you had . .. Diabetes?

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 11.0% 88.8% 2% 2245
Area in region Hamilton County Suburbs 9.4% 90.6% A% 468
City of Cincinnati 12.6% 87.4% 310
Butler/Clinton/Warren 12.0% 87.8% 2% 210
Adams/Brown/Clermont/Highland 12.9% 86.0% 1.2% 293
Boone/Campbell/Grant/Kenton 8.8% 91.2% 277
Brckn/Carroll/Gllitn/Owen/Pendlton 13.4% 86.6% 333
Dbrn/Frnkin/Ohio/Ripley/Swzrind 10.3% 89.7% 354
Age 18 to 29 2.8% 97.2% 461
30to 45 7.0% 92.6% A% 774
46 to 64 15.2% 84.7% 1% 634
65 and over 23.3% 76.4% 3% 360
Sex Male 10.3% 89.3% 4% 1070
Female 11.6% 88.3% .0% 1175
Race African-American 16.3% 83.7% 540
White 10.5% 89.2% 3% 1939
Other 17.8% 82.2% 58
Ethnicity African-American 16.3% 83.7% 540
White Appalachian (1st and 2nd Gen.) 16.8% 82.5% 7% 495
White Non-Appalachian 8.4% 91.5% 1% 1444
Other 17.8% 82.2% 58
Income $40,750 or less 14.1% 85.5% A% 891
Between $40,751 and $81,500 8.6% 91.4% 591
More than $81,500 4.9% 95.1% 394
Poverty status 100% and below FPL 15.5% 83.5% 1.0% 353
Between 100% and 200% FPL 10.3% 89.7% 403
Above 200% FPL 8.7% 91.3% 989
Education Less than high school 15.2% 84.8% 420
High school graduate 10.3% 89.1% .6% 728
Some college 12.8% 87.2% 603
College graduate 6.0% 93.9% 1% 485
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Question 20d: Has a doctor or other health care provider ever told you that you had . .. Diabetes?
YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Health Insurance Status  Insured - Other 7.0% 93.0% .0% 1245
Insured - Medicaid 18.1% 81.9% 210
Insured - Medicare 23.6% 76.0% 4% 266
Insured - Medicare/Medicaid 28.5% 68.7% 2.9% 117
Insured - Unknown 5.2% 94.8% 12
Uninsured 6.5% 93.5% 394
Marital status Married 10.9% 88.7% 4% 1246
Widowed 26.0% 74.0% 131
Divorced/Separated 14.1% 85.9% 319
Never married 6.0% 94.0% 534
Employment status Employed full-time 5.6% 94.4% .0% 1007
Employed part-time 12.3% 87.7% 221
Employed, not working 4.7% 95.3% 19
Unemployed, laid-off 9.5% 90.5% 109
Disabled/Retired 23.9% 75.0% 1.1% 416
In school 3.9% 96.1% 103
Keeping House 13.6% 86.4% 354
Household Size One 16.4% 83.6% 254
Two 14.7% 85.0% 2% 645
Three 9.7% 90.3% 443
Four 6.9% 92.3% % 461
Five or more 7.6% 92.4% 422
Children in Household None 13.9% 86.0% 1% 1240
One 9.9% 90.1% 385
Two 4.7% 94.3% 1.0% 327
Three or more 7.2% 92.8% 280
Adults in household One 16.2% 83.8% 336
Two 10.3% 89.3% A% 1237
Three or more 9.7% 90.3% 658
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Question 20e: Has a doctor or other health care provider ever told you that you had . . . Heart trouble or angina?

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 11.0% 88.8% 2% 2244
Area in region Hamilton County Suburbs 10.2% 89.8% 468
City of Cincinnati 14.0% 85.2% .8% 310
Butler/Clinton/Warren 8.7% 91.1% 2% 210
Adams/Brown/Clermont/Highland 12.7% 87.3% 293
Boone/Campbell/Grant/Kenton 10.2% 89.8% 277
Brckn/Carroll/Gllitn/Owen/Pendlton 17.4% 82.6% 333
Dbrn/Frnkin/Ohio/Ripley/Swzrind 11.0% 88.8% 2% 354
Age 18 to 29 3.5% 96.5% 461
30to 45 5.8% 93.9% .3% 774
46 to 64 11.0% 88.7% 2% 634
65 and over 32.1% 67.9% 359
Sex Male 11.3% 88.7% 1069
Female 10.7% 89.0% 3% 1174
Race African-American 10.3% 89.7% 539
White 11.5% 88.3% 2% 1938
Other 3.8% 96.2% 58
Ethnicity African-American 10.3% 89.7% 539
White Appalachian (1st and 2nd Gen.) 14.8% 85.2% 494
White Non-Appalachian 10.4% 89.4% .3% 1444
Other 3.8% 96.2% 58
Income $40,750 or less 14.8% 84.8% A% 891
Between $40,751 and $81,500 7.5% 92.5% 591
More than $81,500 4.2% 95.8% 394
Poverty status 100% and below FPL 16.2% 83.8% 353
Between 100% and 200% FPL 10.2% 89.8% 403
Above 200% FPL 8.2% 91.5% 4% 989
Education Less than high school 17.9% 81.5% T% 420
High school graduate 9.2% 90.6% 2% 728
Some college 10.7% 89.3% 603
College graduate 7.5% 92.5% 485
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Question 20e: Has a doctor or other health care provider ever told you that you had . . . Heart trouble or angina?

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Health Insurance Status  Insured - Other 5.5% 94.2% 3% 1245
Insured - Medicaid 12.5% 87.4% 1% 210
Insured - Medicare 30.2% 69.8% 1% 266
Insured - Medicare/Medicaid 30.5% 69.5% 117
Insured - Unknown 27.9% 72.1% 11
Uninsured 8.2% 91.8% 394
Marital status Married 10.8% 89.0% 2% 1246
Widowed 25.6% 74.4% 131
Divorced/Separated 12.2% 87.5% 3% 319
Never married 7.4% 92.5% .0% 534
Employment status Employed full-time 3.8% 96.2% 1007
Employed part-time 9.9% 90.1% 221
Employed, not working 14.6% 85.4% 19
Unemployed, laid-off 10.5% 89.5% 109
Disabled/Retired 26.5% 73.1% 3% 415
In school .6% 99.4% 103
Keeping House 16.3% 82.9% 7% 354
Household Size One 19.1% 80.8% 1% 254
Two 15.9% 83.5% .6% 645
Three 9.8% 90.2% 443
Four 6.0% 94.0% 461
Five or more 5.5% 94.5% 422
Children in Household None 14.8% 84.9% .3% 1239
One 8.6% 91.4% 385
Two 3.5% 96.5% 327
Three or more 6.4% 93.6% 280
Adults in household One 16.1% 83.9% 1% 336
Two 10.7% 89.0% 3% 1236
Three or more 8.9% 91.1% 658
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Question 20f: Has a doctor or other health care provider ever told you that you had . . . High blood pressure or
Hypertension?

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 33.6% 66.3% .0% 2244
Area in region Hamilton County Suburbs 29.8% 70.2% 468
City of Cincinnati 35.6% 64.3% 1% 310
Butler/Clinton/Warren 33.8% 66.2% 210
Adams/Brown/Clermont/Highland 42.7% 57.3% 293
Boone/Campbell/Grant/Kenton 29.9% 70.1% 277
Brckn/Carroll/Glitn/Owen/Pendlton 38.4% 61.6% 333
Dbrn/Frnkin/Ohio/Ripley/Swzrind 30.4% 69.6% 354
Age 18to 29 11.4% 88.6% 461
30to 45 25.8% 74.2% 774
46 to 64 40.9% 59.0% 1% 634
65 and over 65.6% 34.4% 359
Sex Male 36.7% 63.3% 1069
Female 30.8% 69.1% .0% 1175
Race African-American 40.1% 59.9% 540
White 33.4% 66.6% .0% 1938
Other 36.0% 64.0% 58
Ethnicity African-American 40.1% 59.9% 540
White Appalachian (1st and 2nd Gen.) 45.9% 54.1% 494
White Non-Appalachian 29.1% 70.9% .0% 1444
Other 36.0% 64.0% 58
Income $40,750 or less 37.8% 62.1% 1% 891
Between $40,751 and $81,500 31.9% 68.1% 591
More than $81,500 22.9% 77.1% 394
Poverty status 100% and below FPL 38.0% 61.8% 1% 353
Between 100% and 200% FPL 36.0% 64.0% 403
Above 200% FPL 30.2% 69.8% 989
Education Less than high school 50.3% 49.6% 1% 420
High school graduate 30.9% 69.1% 728
Some college 31.8% 68.2% 603
College graduate 25.3% 74.7% 485
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Question 20f: Has a doctor or other health care provider ever told you that you had . . . High blood pressure or

Hypertension?

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Health Insurance Status Insured - Other 26.1% 73.9% 1245
Insured - Medicaid 33.8% 66.2% 210
Insured - Medicare 65.2% 34.8% 266
Insured - Medicare/Medicaid 62.4% 37.6% 117
Insured - Unknown 34.7% 65.3% 12
Uninsured 27.4% 72.5% 1% 394
Marital status Married 35.1% 64.9% .0% 1246
Widowed 53.9% 46.1% 131
Divorced/Separated 43.1% 56.9% 319
Never married 20.3% 79.7% 534
Employment status Employed full-time 22.5% 77.5% .0% 1007
Employed part-time 27.8% 72.2% 221
Employed, not working 56.3% 43.7% 19
Unemployed, laid-off 44.4% 55.6% 109
Disabled/Retired 62.1% 37.9% 415
In school 18.3% 81.7% 103
Keeping House 35.9% 64.1% 354
Household Size One 51.0% 49.0% 254
Two 38.1% 61.8% 1% 645
Three 34.4% 65.6% 443
Four 27.7% 72.3% 461
Five or more 22.0% 78.0% 422
Children in Household None 41.5% 58.5% .0% 1239
One 29.0% 71.0% 385
Two 19.9% 80.1% 327
Three or more 21.9% 78.1% 280
Adults in household One 45.8% 54.2% 336
Two 30.9% 69.0% .0% 1236
Three or more 32.4% 67.6% 658
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Question 20g: Has a doctor or other health care provider ever told you that you had . .. High cholesterol or
Triglycerides?

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 28.0% 71.8% 2% 2244
Area in region Hamilton County Suburbs 31.2% 68.5% 3% 468
City of Cincinnati 23.7% 76.1% 2% 310
Butler/Clinton/Warren 27.6% 72.2% 1% 210
Adams/Brown/Clermont/Highland 31.7% 68.3% 293
Boone/Campbell/Grant/Kenton 24.9% 74.5% 5% 277
Brckn/Carroll/Glitn/Owen/Pendlton 29.7% 70.3% 333
Dbrn/Frnkin/Ohio/Ripley/Swzrind 27.6% 72.4% 354
Age 18to 29 8.1% 91.9% 461
30to 45 18.8% 81.1% A% 774
46 to 64 39.8% 59.6% .5% 634
65 and over 52.7% 47.1% 2% 359
Sex Male 31.1% 68.7% 2% 1069
Female 25.2% 74.5% 2% 1174
Race African-American 24.9% 75.1% 540
White 28.3% 71.5% 3% 1938
Other 20.5% 79.5% 58
Ethnicity African-American 28.0% 72.0% 540
White Appalachian (1st and 2nd Gen.) 37.0% 62.8% 2% 494
White Non-Appalachian 25.3% 74.4% 3% 1444
Other 20.5% 79.5% 58
Income $40,750 or less 31.0% 68.7% 2% 891
Between $40,751 and $81,500 27.6% 72.4% 501
More than $81,500 18.1% 81.5% A% 394
Poverty status 100% and below FPL 33.7% 65.9% 4% 353
Between 100% and 200% FPL 27.5% 72.4% 1% 403
Above 200% FPL 25.0% 74.9% 2% 989
Education Less than high school 40.8% 59.0% 1% 420
High school graduate 26.9% 72.6% A% 728
Some college 24.1% 75.6% 2% 603
College graduate 23.0% 77.0% .0% 485
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Question 20g: Has a doctor or other health care provider ever told you that you had . .. High cholesterol or
Triglycerides?

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Health Insurance Status Insured - Other 22.3% 77.5% 2% 1245
Insured - Medicaid 33.1% 66.7% 2% 210
Insured - Medicare 53.4% 46.0% .6% 266
Insured - Medicare/Medicaid 50.8% 48.9% 2% 117
Insured - Unknown 59.4% 40.6% 12
Uninsured 18.5% 81.4% 1% 394
Marital status Married 30.7% 69.1% 2% 1245
Widowed 37.9% 61.7% 4% 131
Divorced/Separated 35.6% 64.1% 3% 319
Never married 15.0% 84.8% 2% 534
Employment status Employed full-time 19.1% 80.8% 2% 1007
Employed part-time 22.1% 77.5% A% 221
Employed, not working 45.8% 54.2% 19
Unemployed, laid-off 26.0% 73.9% 1% 109
Disabled/Retired 51.5% 48.3% 2% 415
In school 12.2% 87.8% 103
Keeping House 34.1% 65.4% 5% 354
Household Size One 37.5% 62.0% .6% 254
Two 36.8% 62.9% .3% 644
Three 27.3% 72.3% 4% 443
Four 20.8% 79.2% 461
Five or more 17.2% 82.8% 422
Children in Household None 35.1% 64.6% 3% 1239
One 21.1% 78.7% 2% 385
Two 19.6% 80.4% 327
Three or more 15.5% 84.5% 280
Adults in household One 34.0% 65.6% 4% 336
Two 27.9% 71.9% 2% 1236
Three or more 25.2% 74.6% 1% 658
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Question 20h: Has a doctor or other health care provider ever told you that you had . . . A stroke?

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 3.2% 96.7% 1% 2244
Area in region Hamilton County Suburbs 3.2% 96.8% 468
City of Cincinnati 4.5% 95.5% 310
Butler/Clinton/Warren 3.3% 96.7% 210
Adams/Brown/Clermont/Highland 3.8% 95.7% 4% 293
Boone/Campbell/Grant/Kenton 1.8% 98.1% A% 277
Brckn/Carroll/Gllitn/Owen/Pendlton 3.7% 96.1% 2% 333
Dbrn/Frnkin/Ohio/Ripley/Swzrind 1.4% 98.6% 354
Age 18to 29 4% 99.6% 461
30to 45 2.2% 97.6% 2% 774
46 to 64 2.1% 97.9% .0% 634
65 and over 10.8% 89.1% 1% 359
Sex Male 2.3% 97.7% .0% 1069
Female 4.0% 95.9% 1% 1175
Race African-American 4.1% 95.9% 540
White 3.0% 96.9% A% 1938
Other 6.4% 93.6% 58
Ethnicity African-American 4.1% 95.9% 540
White Appalachian (1st and 2nd Gen.) 5.3% 94.4% .3% 494
White Non-Appalachian 2.2% 97.8% .0% 1444
Other 6.4% 93.6% 58
Income $40,750 or less 5.2% 94.8% A% 891
Between $40,751 and $81,500 1.1% 98.9% 591
More than $81,500 7% 99.0% 3% 394
Poverty status 100% and below FPL 5.9% 94.1% .0% 353
Between 100% and 200% FPL 2.7% 97.3% A% 403
Above 200% FPL 1.6% 98.2% 1% 989
Education Less than high school 5.1% 94.9% 420
High school graduate 3.9% 96.1% .0% 728
Some college 2.6% 97.4% 1% 603
College graduate 1.3% 98.4% 3% 485

Community Health Status Survey, Fall 2010
University of Cincinnati Institute for Policy Research
The Health Foundation of Greater Cincinnati

Page 63 of 152



Question 20h: Has a doctor or other health care provider ever told you that you had . . . A stroke?

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Health Insurance Status  Insured - Other 1.1% 98.8% A% 1245
Insured - Medicaid 5.1% 94.9% 210
Insured - Medicare 8.8% 91.2% .0% 266
Insured - Medicare/Medicaid 18.0% 82.0% 117
Insured - Unknown 100.0% 12
Uninsured 7% 99.3% 394
Marital status Married 2.6% 97.3% A% 1245
Widowed 6.7% 93.1% 3% 131
Divorced/Separated 5.8% 94.2% 319
Never married 2.1% 97.9% .0% 534
Employment status Employed full-time .3% 99.6% A% 1007
Employed part-time 1.0% 99.0% 221
Employed, not working 7% 99.3% 19
Unemployed, laid-off 2.5% 97.5% 109
Disabled/Retired 11.9% 87.9% 1% 415
In school 100.0% 103
Keeping House 4.0% 96.0% 354
Household Size One 7.6% 92.4% 254
Two 3.9% 96.0% 1% 644
Three 1.3% 98.4% .3% 443
Four 2.5% 97.5% 461
Five or more 2.2% 97.8% 422
Children in Household None 4.0% 96.0% .0% 1239
One 1.7% 98.0% 3% 385
Two 2.7% 97.3% 327
Three or more 2.3% 97.7% 280
Adults in household One 7.0% 93.0% 336
Two 2.5% 97.4% 1% 1236
Three or more 2.5% 97.5% 658
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Question 20i: Has a doctor or other health care provider ever told you that you had . . . Severe allergies?

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 15.6% 84.3% 1% 2244
Area in region Hamilton County Suburbs 14.7% 85.0% 3% 468
City of Cincinnati 15.3% 84.7% 310
Butler/Clinton/Warren 19.1% 80.8% A% 210
Adams/Brown/Clermont/Highland 18.4% 81.6% 293
Boone/Campbell/Grant/Kenton 10.8% 89.2% 277
Brckn/Carroll/Gllitn/Owen/Pendlton 15.7% 84.3% 333
Dbrn/Frnkin/Ohio/Ripley/Swzrind 11.9% 88.1% 354
Age 18to 29 14.6% 85.4% 461
30to 45 16.8% 83.2% 774
46 to 64 14.4% 85.6% 1% 633
65 and over 16.2% 83.4% 4% 359
Sex Male 12.8% 87.1% 1% 1069
Female 18.2% 81.7% 1% 1174
Race African-American 20.4% 79.6% 1% 540
White 14.8% 85.1% A% 1938
Other 20.5% 79.5% 58
Ethnicity African-American 20.4% 79.6% 1% 540
White Appalachian (1st and 2nd Gen.) 16.5% 83.4% .0% 494
White Non-Appalachian 14.2% 85.7% 1% 1444
Other 20.5% 79.5% 58
Income $40,750 or less 16.7% 83.2% .0% 891
Between $40,751 and $81,500 17.7% 82.3% 591
More than $81,500 12.8% 87.0% 3% 394
Poverty status 100% and below FPL 16.7% 83.2% 1% 353
Between 100% and 200% FPL 18.4% 81.6% .0% 403
Above 200% FPL 14.9% 85.0% 1% 989
Education Less than high school 21.8% 78.2% 420
High school graduate 14.8% 85.2% .0% 728
Some college 14.8% 85.1% 2% 603
College graduate 12.0% 87.9% 1% 485
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Question 20i: Has a doctor or other health care provider ever told you that you had . . . Severe allergies?

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Health Insurance Status  Insured - Other 13.7% 86.3% 1244
Insured - Medicaid 23.1% 76.8% 2% 210
Insured - Medicare 19.0% 80.5% 5% 266
Insured - Medicare/Medicaid 18.3% 81.7% 117
Insured - Unknown 48.0% 52.0% 12
Uninsured 13.7% 86.3% 394
Marital status Married 13.1% 86.9% A% 1245
Widowed 13.0% 86.9% 2% 131
Divorced/Separated 27.1% 72.8% 1% 318
Never married 14.1% 85.9% 534
Employment status Employed full-time 14.6% 85.4% 1006
Employed part-time 9.1% 90.4% A% 221
Employed, not working 7.1% 92.9% 19
Unemployed, laid-off 10.5% 89.5% 109
Disabled/Retired 20.5% 79.4% A% 415
In school 21.1% 78.6% 3% 103
Keeping House 17.0% 83.0% 354
Household Size One 15.8% 84.0% 2% 253
Two 14.8% 85.0% 2% 644
Three 15.7% 84.3% 443
Four 12.8% 87.2% 461
Five or more 19.7% 80.3% 422
Children in Household None 16.5% 83.4% 1% 1239
One 15.8% 84.2% A% 385
Two 14.4% 85.6% 327
Three or more 13.2% 86.8% 280
Adults in household One 15.0% 84.8% 2% 336
Two 14.0% 86.0% 1% 1236
Three or more 18.9% 81.1% 658
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Question 20j: Has a doctor or other health care provider ever told you that you had . . . Depression?

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 21.0% 79.0% .0% 2243
Area in region Hamilton County Suburbs 18.5% 81.3% 2% 468
City of Cincinnati 22.1% 77.9% 310
Butler/Clinton/Warren 23.6% 76.4% 209
Adams/Brown/Clermont/Highland 16.1% 83.9% 293
Boone/Campbell/Grant/Kenton 23.6% 76.4% 277
Brckn/Carroll/Gllitn/Owen/Pendlton 21.8% 78.2% 333
Dbrn/Frnkin/Ohio/Ripley/Swzrind 20.4% 79.6% 354
Age 18to 29 17.4% 82.6% 461
30to 45 25.4% 74.6% 773
46 to 64 21.1% 78.7% 1% 634
65 and over 16.4% 83.6% 359
Sex Male 17.4% 82.6% 1069
Female 24.2% 75.7% 1% 1173
Race African-American 17.9% 82.1% 540
White 21.1% 78.9% .0% 1937
Other 28.2% 71.8% 58
Ethnicity African-American 17.9% 82.1% 540
White Appalachian (1st and 2nd Gen.) 22.5% 77.5% 494
White Non-Appalachian 20.6% 79.3% 1% 1443
Other 28.2% 71.8% 58
Income $40,750 or less 29.5% 70.4% A% 890
Between $40,751 and $81,500 16.4% 83.6% 591
More than $81,500 13.3% 86.7% 394
Poverty status 100% and below FPL 39.7% 60.3% 353
Between 100% and 200% FPL 23.9% 75.8% 2% 402
Above 200% FPL 15.5% 84.5% 989
Education Less than high school 37.1% 62.9% 420
High school graduate 18.4% 81.4% 1% 727
Some college 20.6% 79.4% 603
College graduate 10.9% 89.1% 485
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Question 20j: Has a doctor or other health care provider ever told you that you had . . . Depression?

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Health Insurance Status  Insured - Other 13.9% 86.1% A% 1245
Insured - Medicaid 41.0% 59.0% 210
Insured - Medicare 24.1% 75.9% 266
Insured - Medicare/Medicaid 31.2% 68.8% 117
Insured - Unknown 28.6% 71.4% 12
Uninsured 27.6% 72.4% 393
Marital status Married 16.2% 83.8% 1245
Widowed 22.5% 77.5% 131
Divorced/Separated 38.7% 61.0% .3% 317
Never married 20.8% 79.2% 534
Employment status Employed full-time 12.3% 87.6% 1% 1007
Employed part-time 16.5% 83.5% 221
Employed, not working 27.9% 72.1% 19
Unemployed, laid-off 49.7% 50.3% 108
Disabled/Retired 30.2% 69.8% 415
In school 13.1% 86.9% 103
Keeping House 30.2% 69.8% 354
Household Size One 24.0% 76.0% 254
Two 18.6% 81.3% 1% 644
Three 19.7% 80.3% 442
Four 22.4% 77.6% 461
Five or more 23.3% 76.7% 422
Children in Household None 19.5% 80.4% 1% 1239
One 26.1% 73.9% 385
Two 21.0% 79.0% 326
Three or more 21.6% 78.4% 280
Adults in household One 24.9% 75.1% 335
Two 19.0% 80.9% 1% 1236
Three or more 23.0% 77.0% 658
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Question 21: How would you describe the condition of your mouth and teeth, including false teeth and dentures? Would you say ... ?

VERY GOOD GOOD FAIR POOR DON'T KNOW Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 35.6% 38.3% 18.3% 7.8% .0% 2243
Area in region Hamilton County Suburbs 41.0% 37.1% 16.5% 5.3% 468
City of Cincinnati 32.9% 38.2% 19.7% 9.1% 1% 309
Butler/Clinton/Warren 38.7% 37.0% 17.7% 6.6% 210
Adams/Brown/Clermont/Highland 28.0% 44.3% 18.5% 9.1% 293
Boone/Campbell/Grant/Kenton 35.5% 36.0% 20.1% 8.4% 277
Brckn/Carroll/Glitn/Owen/Pendlton 25.4% 41.5% 19.2% 13.9% 330
Dbrn/Frnkin/Ohio/Ripley/Swzrind 28.5% 39.9% 19.4% 12.1% 354
Age 18to 29 43.6% 39.6% 14.4% 2.5% 461
30to 45 34.3% 39.8% 18.9% 7.0% 774
46 to 64 32.0% 36.1% 19.8% 12.1% .0% 633
65 and over 34.6% 37.2% 19.5% 8.7% 359
Sex Male 32.0% 39.7% 19.8% 8.6% 1069
Female 38.9% 37.0% 17.0% 7.0% .0% 1175
Race African-American 32.8% 40.7% 17.7% 8.8% 539
White 35.0% 38.4% 18.7% 7.9% .0% 1938
Other 36.9% 42.2% 15.2% 5.7% 58
Ethnicity African-American 32.8% 40.7% 17.7% 8.8% 539
White Appalachian (1st and 2nd Gen.) 30.4% 38.4% 19.8% 11.4% 494
White Non-Appalachian 36.6% 38.3% 18.3% 6.8% .0% 1443
Other 36.9% 42.2% 15.2% 5.7% 58
Income $40,750 or less 24.3% 38.1% 24.0% 13.5% 891
Between $40,751 and $81,500 36.1% 41.5% 18.3% 4.0% 501
More than $81,500 56.4% 36.2% 6.3% 1.1% 394
Poverty status 100% and below FPL 17.0% 34.3% 31.9% 16.7% 353
Between 100% and 200% FPL 24.7% 40.5% 23.3% 11.5% 403
Above 200% FPL 46.1% 38.4% 12.1% 3.4% 989
Education Less than high school 17.0% 33.2% 31.9% 17.8% 1% 419
High school graduate 30.1% 42.1% 20.2% 7.6% 728
Some college 40.7% 38.5% 15.3% 5.5% 603
College graduate 53.9% 36.3% 7.9% 1.8% 485
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Question 21: How would you describe the condition of your mouth and teeth, including false teeth and dentures? Would yousay ...?

VERY GOOD GOOD FAIR POOR DON'T KNOW Count
Health Insurance Status Insured - Other 44.5% 38.4% 12.5% 4.6% 1245
Insured - Medicaid 26.9% 30.7% 31.5% 10.9% 1% 210
Insured - Medicare 29.4% 37.1% 23.6% 9.8% 266
Insured - Medicare/Medicaid 22.0% 38.7% 17.0% 22.3% 117
Insured - Unknown 18.8% 42.7% 36.2% 2.3% 12
Uninsured 20.9% 42.4% 26.1% 10.5% 394
Marital status Married 38.5% 39.8% 14.7% 7.0% 1246
Widowed 36.0% 34.6% 19.1% 10.4% 131
Divorced/Separated 24.3% 32.4% 29.6% 13.7% 319
Never married 36.0% 38.8% 19.5% 5.6% .0% 533
Employment status Employed full-time 39.2% 42.4% 13.4% 5.0% 1007
Employed part-time 41.2% 35.8% 18.1% 4.9% 1% 221
Employed, not working 41.1% 38.9% 19.7% .3% 19
Unemployed, laid-off 13.6% 42.7% 32.3% 11.4% 109
Disabled/Retired 26.0% 34.5% 24.1% 15.4% 415
In school 48.9% 34.0% 11.6% 5.5% 103
Keeping House 36.5% 32.3% 22.6% 8.6% 353
Household Size One 33.8% 34.7% 19.7% 11.7% 1% 253
Two 36.9% 36.5% 18.6% 8.0% 645
Three 32.4% 43.3% 18.7% 5.6% 443
Four 35.7% 39.0% 14.1% 11.2% 461
Five or more 37.4% 37.8% 21.4% 3.4% 422
Children in Household None 33.8% 38.8% 17.7% 9.7% .0% 1239
One 41.4% 34.9% 19.1% 4.6% 385
Two 34.8% 41.7% 16.8% 6.7% 327
Three or more 35.9% 37.4% 21.8% 4.9% 280
Adults in household One 33.1% 33.4% 21.7% 11.7% 1% 336
Two 37.9% 37.1% 18.3% 6.7% 1237
Three or more 32.5% 43.2% 16.6% 7.7% 657
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Question 22: In the past 12 months, was there a time when you thought that you needed dental care but did not get
it, or delayed getting it?

DON'T KNOW /
YES NO NOT SURE Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 31.2% 68.7% 1% 2245
Area in region Hamilton County Suburbs 27.0% 73.0% 468
City of Cincinnati 36.2% 63.8% 310
Butler/Clinton/Warren 25.5% 74.3% 2% 210
Adams/Brown/Clermont/Highland 37.0% 63.0% 293
Boone/Campbell/Grant/Kenton 33.6% 66.4% 277
Brckn/Carroll/Glitn/Owen/Pendlton 38.6% 61.4% 333
Dbrn/Frnkin/Ohio/Ripley/Swzrlnd 36.7% 63.3% 354
Age 18to 29 33.2% 66.8% 461
30to 45 34.0% 66.0% 774
46 to 64 34.5% 65.5% 634
65 and over 17.1% 82.6% .3% 360
Sex Male 29.7% 70.2% 1% 1070
Female 32.6% 67.4% 1175
Race African-American 47.4% 52.6% 539
White 29.5% 70.4% 1% 1940
Other 28.9% 71.1% 58
Ethnicity African-American 47.4% 52.6% 539
White Appalachian (1st and 2nd Gen.) 31.0% 69.0% 495
White Non-Appalachian 29.1% 70.9% 1% 1445
Other 28.9% 71.1% 58
Income $40,750 or less 44.7% 55.3% 892
Between $40,751 and $81,500 27.4% 72.6% 591
More than $81,500 12.8% 87.2% 394
Poverty status 100% and below FPL 53.8% 46.2% 353
Between 100% and 200% FPL 40.5% 59.5% 403
Above 200% FPL 21.7% 78.3% 989
Education Less than high school 44.9% 55.1% 420
High school graduate 34.5% 65.4% 2% 728
Some college 27.9% 72.1% 603
College graduate 18.7% 81.3% 486
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Question 22: In the past 12 months, was there a time when you thought that you needed dental care but did not get
it, or delayed getting it?

DON'T KNOW /
YES NO NOT SURE Count
Health Insurance Status Insured - Other 23.6% 76.4% 1245
Insured - Medicaid 39.7% 60.3% 211
Insured - Medicare 24.1% 75.5% 4% 266
Insured - Medicare/Medicaid 36.2% 63.8% 117
Insured - Unknown 39.7% 60.3% 12
Uninsured 53.7% 46.3% 394
Marital status Married 26.1% 73.8% 1% 1247
Widowed 23.3% 76.7% 131
Divorced/Separated 44.1% 55.9% 319
Never married 36.0% 64.0% 534
Employment status Employed full-time 31.0% 69.0% 1007
Employed part-time 31.7% 68.3% 221
Employed, not working 26.6% 73.4% 19
Unemployed, laid-off 52.0% 48.0% 109
Disabled/Retired 26.3% 73.4% .3% 416
In school 22.8% 77.2% 103
Keeping House 31.7% 68.3% 354
Household Size One 34.0% 66.0% 254
Two 25.6% 74.2% 2% 645
Three 31.3% 68.7% 443
Four 35.5% 64.5% 461
Five or more 33.6% 66.4% 422
Children in Household None 29.1% 70.8% 1% 1240
One 30.9% 69.1% 385
Two 39.0% 61.0% 328
Three or more 32.1% 67.9% 280
Adults in household One 35.0% 65.0% 336
Two 28.9% 71.0% 1% 1237
Three or more 33.7% 66.3% 658
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Question 23: At the present time, would you say your eyesight, with glasses or contact lenses if you wear them, is ... ?

VERY GOOD GOOD FAIR POOR DON'T KNOW Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 42.0% 38.7% 14.9% 4.2% 2% 2244
Area in region Hamilton County Suburbs 45.9% 40.8% 9.8% 3.5% 1% 468
City of Cincinnati 39.5% 37.8% 16.7% 5.9% 1% 310
Butler/Clinton/Warren 47.2% 33.5% 16.1% 3.2% 210
Adams/Brown/Clermont/Highland 31.3% 44.3% 18.1% 5.3% 1.0% 293
Boone/Campbell/Grant/Kenton 41.1% 39.4% 15.2% 4.3% 277
Brckn/Carroll/Glitn/Owen/Pendlton 35.5% 41.8% 14.7% 8.0% 330
Dbrn/Frnkin/Ohio/Ripley/Swzrind 39.6% 39.0% 17.8% 3.4% 2% 354
Age 18to 29 58.0% 28.8% 9.7% 2.9% .6% 460
30to 45 45.7% 36.0% 15.2% 3.2% 774
46 to 64 32.4% 45.2% 16.2% 6.1% 1% 634
65 and over 30.4% 45.4% 19.0% 5.1% A% 360
Sex Male 43.0% 38.8% 14.8% 3.1% .3% 1070
Female 41.0% 38.6% 14.9% 5.3% 1% 1174
Race African-American 36.0% 37.8% 17.5% 8.6% 1% 540
White 42.3% 39.1% 14.6% 3.9% 2% 1939
Other 49.7% 34.1% 15.6% .6% 58
Ethnicity African-American 36.0% 37.8% 17.5% 8.6% 1% 540
White Appalachian (1st and 2nd Gen.) 35.3% 39.9% 19.7% 4.5% 7% 495
White Non-Appalachian 44.7% 38.8% 12.8% 3.7% .0% 1444
Other 49.7% 34.1% 15.6% .6% 58
Income $40,750 or less 29.9% 40.8% 21.5% 7.8% .0% 891
Between $40,751 and $81,500 46.1% 39.3% 12.2% 1.9% 5% 590
More than $81,500 56.8% 36.1% 6.7% 4% .0% 394
Poverty status 100% and below FPL 28.3% 38.8% 23.5% 9.3% 1% 353
Between 100% and 200% FPL 32.2% 41.8% 20.3% 5.8% 403
Above 200% FPL 49.3% 38.7% 10.2% 1.5% 3% 989
Education Less than high school 23.5% 34.9% 31.2% 10.4% 1% 420
High school graduate 41.7% 39.8% 13.5% 4.6% A% 728
Some college 48.1% 37.2% 12.7% 1.9% 1% 603
College graduate 51.2% 43.0% 5.4% 4% .0% 486
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Question 23: At the present time, would you say your eyesight, with glasses or contact lenses if you wear them, is ... ?

VERY GOOD GOOD FAIR POOR DON'T KNOW Count
Health Insurance Status Insured - Other 49.2% 39.4% 9.0% 2.1% 2% 1244
Insured - Medicaid 41.1% 31.3% 22.9% 4.5% 1% 211
Insured - Medicare 27.7% 46.6% 17.9% 7.6% 1% 266
Insured - Medicare/Medicaid 23.0% 43.4% 23.8% 9.6% 2% 117
Insured - Unknown 36.2% 60.6% 3.2% 12
Uninsured 35.1% 33.3% 24.8% 6.8% 394
Marital status Married 41.8% 43.4% 11.7% 2.9% 2% 1247
Widowed 33.1% 41.8% 17.5% 7.3% 3% 131
Divorced/Separated 34.8% 33.3% 22.0% 9.7% 1% 319
Never married 48.8% 30.5% 17.7% 3.1% 533
Employment status Employed full-time 46.6% 39.2% 11.4% 2.5% .3% 1007
Employed part-time 53.1% 36.3% 9.0% 1.5% 220
Employed, not working 53.8% 22.8% 20.3% 3.0% 19
Unemployed, laid-off 49.1% 22.5% 23.5% 4.8% 109
Disabled/Retired 26.7% 44.2% 21.5% 7.5% 1% 416
In school 53.1% 35.6% 6.5% 4.7% 103
Keeping House 35.1% 38.0% 19.9% 6.8% A% 354
Household Size One 31.9% 41.4% 20.5% 5.9% .3% 254
Two 39.2% 43.0% 12.9% 4.5% .5% 645
Three 45.3% 36.8% 13.0% 5.0% 443
Four 47.6% 36.7% 13.4% 2.3% 460
Five or more 43.9% 33.4% 18.3% 4.3% 422
Children in Household None 37.2% 41.1% 16.0% 5.3% 3% 1239
One 48.9% 34.6% 13.9% 2.6% 385
Two 53.8% 34.2% 9.9% 2.0% 328
Three or more 40.7% 37.4% 17.4% 4.5% 280
Adults in household One 34.4% 40.3% 19.6% 5.5% 2% 336
Two 43.7% 40.1% 12.1% 3.9% .3% 1237
Three or more 43.4% 34.6% 17.7% 4.3% 657

Community Health Status Survey, Fall 2010

University fo Cincinnati Institute for Policy Research

The Health Foundation of Greater Cincinnati

Page 74 of 152



Question 24: When was the last time you had an eye exam in which the pupils were dilated?

WITHIN THE MORE THAN
WITHIN THE WITHIN THE PAST TWO TWO YEARS DON'T
PAST MONTH PAST YEAR YEARS AGO NEVER KNOW Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 6.5% 40.7% 16.4% 24.9% 10.1% 1.4% 2242
Area in region Hamilton County Suburbs 7.5% 41.9% 17.0% 22.1% 8.5% 3.0% 468
City of Cincinnati 7.4% 38.6% 14.3% 27.8% 10.9% 9% 309
Butler/Clinton/Warren 5.5% 42.7% 20.6% 18.8% 11.9% .6% 210
Adams/Brown/Clermont/Highland 7.5% 40.0% 14.5% 26.4% 10.4% 1.2% 291
Boone/Campbell/Grant/Kenton 6.0% 41.8% 14.2% 30.9% 6.8% .3% 277
Brckn/Carroll/Glitn/Owen/Pendlton 4.1% 31.4% 12.2% 30.7% 16.1% 5.5% 333
Dbrn/Frnkin/Ohio/Ripley/Swzrind 4.5% 34.5% 12.9% 33.8% 12.9% 1.4% 354
Age 18to 29 7.6% 32.6% 14.2% 23.8% 19.7% 2.0% 459
30to 45 3.8% 35.4% 16.7% 29.4% 12.4% 2.4% 773
46 to 64 6.9% 43.2% 19.0% 25.6% 4.9% 4% 634
65 and over 10.3% 58.4% 13.4% 15.4% 2.1% 4% 360
Sex Male 7.8% 36.2% 16.0% 26.9% 11.5% 1.5% 1068
Female 5.4% 44.8% 16.7% 23.1% 8.8% 1.3% 1174
Race African-American 6.9% 40.9% 13.0% 23.1% 14.1% 2.0% 540
White 6.4% 40.2% 16.8% 25.4% 10.0% 1.3% 1936
Other 11.8% 59.9% 9.9% 16.6% 1.4% 4% 58
Ethnicity African-American 6.9% 40.9% 13.0% 23.1% 14.1% 2.0% 540
White Appalachian (1st and 2nd Gen.) 7.0% 37.3% 18.2% 28.3% 8.1% 1.1% 494
White Non-Appalachian 6.1% 41.1% 16.3% 24.4% 10.7% 1.4% 1443
Other 11.8% 59.9% 9.9% 16.6% 1.4% 4% 58
Income $40,750 or less 6.3% 35.2% 14.5% 29.7% 12.1% 2.2% 892
Between $40,751 and $81,500 5.5% 42.3% 19.8% 24.6% 7.2% .6% 591
More than $81,500 5.6% 46.8% 19.0% 21.0% 6.9% 1% 394
Poverty status ~ 100% and below FPL 5.4% 29.9% 13.7% 35.9% 14.9% 2% 353
Between 100% and 200% FPL 8.7% 34.6% 13.3% 27.3% 14.0% 2.2% 403
Above 200% FPL 5.2% 45.3% 19.0% 22.6% 6.8% 1.1% 989
Education Less than high school 5.0% 32.6% 11.9% 34.8% 12.1% 3.5% 420
High school graduate 7.6% 37.6% 17.5% 25.8% 11.2% 2% 727
Some college 8.1% 43.9% 18.2% 19.7% 8.7% 1.4% 601
College graduate 4.4% 48.3% 16.4% 21.8% 8.1% 1.0% 486
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Question 24: When was the last time you had an eye exam in which the pupils were dilated?

WITHIN THE MORE THAN
WITHIN THE WITHIN THE PAST TWO TWO YEARS DON'T
PAST MONTH PAST YEAR YEARS AGO NEVER KNOW Count
Health Insurance Status Insured - Other 6.8% 43.1% 18.3% 22.9% 7.9% 1.0% 1245
Insured - Medicaid 6.0% 39.1% 12.2% 28.8% 12.1% 1.8% 211
Insured - Medicare 10.1% 54.3% 10.8% 19.2% 4.9% 7% 266
Insured - Medicare/Medicaid 9.1% 49.3% 19.6% 12.2% 7.9% 1.9% 117
Insured - Unknown 3.9% 27.3% 37.4% 4.2% 24.6% 2.6% 12
Uninsured 2.8% 22.8% 14.7% 37.4% 19.6% 2.7% 392
Marital status Married 6.7% 43.6% 17.4% 24.6% 7.1% 5% 1247
Widowed 10.1% 52.8% 16.5% 15.6% 3.5% 1.4% 131
Divorced/Separated 3.0% 39.8% 13.5% 33.5% 10.1% A% 319
Never married 7.6% 31.8% 15.0% 23.3% 18.0% 4.3% 531
Employment status Employed full-time 5.4% 38.9% 18.4% 24.9% 10.8% 1.6% 1007
Employed part-time 9.8% 42.9% 12.3% 20.4% 13.6% 9% 218
Employed, not working 11.6% 37.8% 20.9% 13.6% 16.1% 19
Unemployed, laid-off 1.0% 33.3% 9.8% 30.4% 22.4% 3.1% 109
Disabled/Retired 7.6% 48.9% 14.9% 21.4% 5.6% 1.4% 416
In school 3.8% 40.5% 14.8% 33.2% 7.2% .6% 103
Keeping House 8.8% 37.7% 16.2% 28.8% 7.3% 1.1% 353
Household Size One 9.4% 41.8% 15.1% 24.0% 8.3% 1.4% 254
Two 5.5% 47.5% 16.7% 22.2% 6.4% 1.6% 645
Three 6.1% 39.7% 15.2% 25.9% 10.9% 2.2% 441
Four 5.6% 36.5% 20.2% 22.3% 13.9% 1.5% 461
Five or more 7.5% 35.4% 13.7% 31.7% 11.4% 3% 422
Children in Household None 7.4% 44.7% 16.6% 23.4% 6.8% 1.1% 1240
One 4.6% 39.3% 17.6% 22.4% 13.3% 2.7% 382
Two 4.1% 33.6% 17.0% 26.1% 17.0% 2.2% 328
Three or more 7.8% 33.2% 13.2% 33.9% 11.9% 279
Adults in household One 7.5% 40.7% 15.4% 24.6% 9.4% 2.4% 336
Two 5.9% 40.6% 15.1% 25.3% 11.6% 1.5% 1235
Three or more 7.2% 41.0% 19.1% 24.5% 7.5% .8% 657

Community Health Status Survey, Fall 2010
University of Cincinnati Institute for Policy Research
The Health Foundation of Greater Cincinnati

Page 76 of 152



Question 25: About how tall are you without shoes?

5'and under 5'1t05'3 5'4t05'6 5'7t05'9 5'10 to 6' 6'1to 6'3 6'4 and taller Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 3.7% 16.3% 25.0% 22.5% 22.1% 8.2% 2.2% 2224
Area in region Hamilton County Suburbs 3.1% 18.3% 24.5% 22.6% 21.0% 7.9% 2.5% 466
City of Cincinnati 4.3% 20.4% 21.5% 28.1% 15.9% 8.6% 1.3% 304
Butler/Clinton/Warren 2.4% 14.3% 24.5% 24.0% 23.7% 8.6% 2.5% 206
Adams/Brown/Clermont/Highland 7.1% 15.7% 27.1% 14.6% 28.4% 5.9% 1.2% 293
Boone/Campbell/Grant/Kenton 3.6% 12.8% 28.3% 21.9% 20.8% 8.9% 3.5% 277
Brckn/Carroll/Gllitn/Owen/Pendlton 2.9% 17.7% 26.4% 19.4% 23.4% 9.8% .6% 331
Dbrn/Frnkin/Ohio/Ripley/Swzrind 3.4% 15.7% 23.4% 22.0% 25.0% 9.3% 1.2% 353
Age 18 to 29 2.6% 16.2% 24.1% 25.3% 22.4% 7.4% 2.1% 443
30to 45 3.5% 14.7% 24.3% 21.1% 23.0% 9.7% 3.6% 774
46 to 64 3.2% 16.1% 26.1% 22.6% 22.2% 8.3% 1.4% 634
65 and over 6.6% 19.5% 25.4% 21.8% 20.0% 5.9% .8% 359
Sex Male .3% 1.4% 7.7% 27.4% 41.6% 17.0% 4.5% 1053
Female 6.8% 29.7% 40.6% 18.1% 4.5% .3% 1% 1171
Race African-American 5.2% 21.7% 25.9% 25.5% 15.3% 5.9% T% 527
White 3.4% 16.0% 24.4% 22.0% 23.3% 8.5% 2.4% 1925
Other 7.2% 8.5% 27.4% 35.3% 11.7% 8.6% 1.4% 58
Ethnicity African-American 5.2% 21.7% 25.9% 25.5% 15.3% 5.9% 1% 527
White Appalachian (1st and 2nd Gen.) 3.0% 17.9% 26.5% 20.4% 23.5% 8.6% 2% 495
White Non-Appalachian 3.5% 15.3% 23.7% 22.5% 23.3% 8.5% 3.1% 1430
Other 7.2% 8.5% 27.4% 35.3% 11.7% 8.6% 1.4% 58
Income $40,750 or less 4.1% 21.1% 24.2% 20.1% 20.8% 7.4% 2.3% 887
Between $40,751 and $81,500 3.1% 14.6% 22.9% 24.3% 24.9% 8.6% 1.6% 590
More than $81,500 4.0% 9.7% 26.4% 25.8% 20.9% 9.3% 3.9% 394
Poverty status ~ 100% and below FPL 5.2% 22.1% 26.9% 14.8% 22.6% 7.9% .5% 353
Between 100% and 200% FPL 3.2% 18.0% 20.5% 20.8% 24.5% 8.7% 4.3% 403
Above 200% FPL 3.7% 12.8% 25.5% 25.7% 22.1% 7.6% 2.5% 989
Education Less than high school 4.6% 21.0% 22.0% 20.7% 20.5% 9.8% 1.4% 408
High school graduate 4.5% 18.1% 25.4% 22.0% 20.3% 8.4% 1.3% 726
Some college 3.4% 13.5% 27.7% 23.4% 22.7% 7.0% 2.4% 602
College graduate 2.4% 13.2% 23.6% 23.7% 25.5% 7.5% 4.0% 485
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Question 25: About how tall are you without shoes?

5'and under 5'1to 5'3 5'4t05'6 5'7 to 5'9 5'10 to 6' 6'1to 6'3 6'4 and taller Count
Health Insurance Status  Insured - Other 2.7% 14.1% 25.3% 24.3% 23.3% 8.1% 2.2% 1244
Insured - Medicaid 6.6% 24.1% 30.4% 18.7% 13.7% 5.8% 1% 209
Insured - Medicare 6.2% 21.6% 27.2% 20.3% 19.1% 4.0% 1.5% 266
Insured - Medicare/Medicaid 2.1% 17.7% 24.8% 24.5% 18.7% 11.3% .8% 117
Insured - Unknown 1% 8.8% 56.7% 9.7% 9.6% 14.6% 10
Uninsured 4.4% 15.3% 18.6% 20.1% 26.2% 11.6% 3.8% 379
Marital status Married 3.1% 14.0% 24.5% 21.8% 25.6% 8.8% 2.2% 1246
Widowed 7.0% 27.2% 35.1% 15.9% 11.7% 2.5% .6% 130
Divorced/Separated 6.3% 16.5% 29.0% 20.6% 17.1% 8.4% 2.0% 307
Never married 3.1% 19.0% 21.4% 26.3% 19.4% 8.3% 2.6% 528
Employment status Employed full-time 2.9% 13.1% 22.6% 22.5% 25.5% 10.3% 3.3% 1006
Employed part-time 3.8% 18.4% 27.2% 21.0% 20.3% 8.9% 3% 220
Employed, not working 12.1% 44.1% 10.6% 14.0% 16.8% 2.3% 19
Unemployed, laid-off 1.3% 6.2% 19.0% 31.2% 31.6% 9.4% 1.3% 98
Disabled/Retired 4.4% 16.8% 21.5% 25.4% 24.0% 7.0% .9% 416
In school 1.9% 15.3% 32.7% 21.2% 16.7% 6.7% 5.5% 99
Keeping House 6.7% 26.8% 33.1% 19.1% 10.3% 2.7% 1.2% 351
Household Size One 6.8% 17.3% 23.3% 27.1% 20.2% 4.3% .9% 253
Two 3.1% 16.3% 25.2% 22.3% 22.6% 7.8% 2.7% 644
Three 2.4% 15.7% 22.2% 23.2% 21.3% 13.4% 1.8% 442
Four 3.7% 15.2% 23.9% 24.0% 24.1% 7.8% 1.3% 450
Five or more 4.3% 17.3% 29.7% 17.9% 21.1% 6.0% 3.7% 418
Children in Household None 3.6% 15.0% 24.4% 23.3% 23.4% 8.7% 1.7% 1232
One 4.7% 20.8% 24.1% 24.2% 16.2% 8.6% 1.3% 385
Two 4.2% 16.4% 25.8% 20.5% 22.1% 7.9% 3.1% 316
Three or more 2.7% 15.6% 28.1% 19.4% 23.8% 5.7% 4.7% 280
Adults in household One 6.9% 19.4% 23.4% 26.1% 18.7% 3.9% 1.7% 336
Two 3.1% 14.0% 25.8% 22.1% 23.2% 8.7% 3.1% 1225
Three or more 3.3% 19.0% 24.3% 21.4% 21.6% 9.6% .8% 652
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Question 26: About how much do you weigh without shoes?

120 Ibs 121 Ibs to 140 Ibs to 160 Ibs to 180 Ibs to 200 Ibs to 220 Ibs Don't
or less 139 |bs 159 |bs 179 lbs 199 |bs 219 Ibs and over Know Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 6.0% 11.5% 17.8% 14.5% 16.8% 11.0% 21.2% 1.2% 2207
Areainregion  Hamilton County Suburbs 8.1% 9.6% 17.3% 13.1% 23.2% 9.4% 18.4% .9% 458
City of Cincinnati 5.1% 11.4% 18.2% 19.8% 12.3% 11.4% 19.2% 2.6% 305
Butler/Clinton/Warren 5.3% 13.8% 18.5% 11.1% 17.7% 11.3% 22.1% 3% 208
Adams/Brown/Clermont/Highland 6.2% 9.8% 16.7% 14.6% 12.3% 12.4% 24.5% 3.5% 286
Boone/Campbell/Grant/Kenton 5.2% 12.4% 17.4% 17.0% 13.4% 9.4% 24.9% 2% 273
Brckn/Carroll/Glitn/Owen/Pendlton 4.4% 10.7% 22.3% 16.0% 14.7% 9.2% 22.7% 328
Dbrn/Frnkin/Ohio/Ripley/Swzrind 5.1% 11.6% 17.7% 13.1% 19.5% 17.5% 15.5% 347
Age 18 to 29 9.5% 17.7% 23.5% 12.8% 13.8% 7.4% 14.0% 1.3% 459
30to 45 3.9% 9.8% 15.0% 15.2% 16.2% 11.5% 26.8% 1.6% 768
46 to 64 5.6% 8.6% 15.2% 15.1% 18.7% 11.3% 24.7% .8% 614
65 and over 6.4% 11.8% 20.8% 14.7% 18.9% 14.2% 12.7% 5% 355
Sex Male 9% 4.7% 12.4% 14.8% 21.3% 14.3% 31.1% 5% 1069
Female 10.7% 17.9% 22.9% 14.3% 12.5% 7.8% 12.0% 1.8% 1139
Race African-American 4.7% 6.9% 22.0% 16.8% 15.5% 8.0% 23.7% 2.4% 535
White 5.9% 11.9% 17.5% 14.2% 16.5% 11.4% 21.4% 1.1% 1906
Other 11.1% 7.5% 13.9% 23.7% 14.6% 6.3% 22.1% .9% 58
Ethnicity African-American 4.7% 6.9% 22.0% 16.8% 15.5% 8.0% 23.7% 2.4% 535
White Appalachian (1st and 2nd Gen.) 5.5% 11.6% 16.1% 10.8% 16.8% 12.7% 26.0% T% 481
White Non-Appalachian 6.0% 12.0% 18.0% 15.4% 16.4% 11.0% 19.9% 1.2% 1425
Other 11.1% 7.5% 13.9% 23.7% 14.6% 6.3% 22.1% 9% 58
Income $40,750 or less 6.9% 9.5% 19.5% 13.8% 15.0% 9.4% 25.2% 1% 882
Between $40,751 and $81,500 4.2% 9.8% 15.0% 16.5% 17.2% 12.9% 22.7% 1.7% 581
More than $81,500 4.0% 18.2% 16.8% 15.0% 18.6% 10.9% 16.2% 3% 390
Poverty status ~ 100% and below FPL 5.9% 11.5% 16.8% 12.5% 14.1% 11.6% 27.5% 2% 350
Between 100% and 200% FPL 5.9% 8.0% 19.5% 15.3% 15.5% 8.1% 27.8% .0% 397
Above 200% FPL 4.5% 12.7% 16.5% 16.7% 17.9% 10.7% 19.8% 1.1% 975
Education Less than high school 4.4% 6.6% 23.4% 13.2% 15.6% 13.1% 21.7% 2.1% 418
High school graduate 7.4% 14.0% 16.1% 15.5% 14.4% 10.0% 21.9% .6% 710
Some college 5.1% 11.7% 18.5% 11.9% 18.4% 9.7% 23.9% .8% 595
College graduate 6.5% 12.0% 15.0% 17.7% 19.3% 12.3% 16.9% 4% 476
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Question 26: About how much do you weigh without shoes?

120 Ibs 121 Ibs to 140 Ibs to 160 Ibs to 180 Ibs to 200 Ibs to 220 Ibs Don't
or less 139 Ibs 159 Ibs 179 Ibs 199 Ibs 219 Ibs and over Know Count
Health Insurance Status  Insured - Other 5.0% 12.6% 16.5% 15.8% 18.7% 11.4% 19.6% 4% 1222
Insured - Medicaid 5.8% 10.9% 20.0% 9.7% 13.8% 9.9% 28.7% 1.3% 207
Insured - Medicare 8.6% 10.2% 18.7% 15.9% 17.1% 12.5% 16.6% 5% 260
Insured - Medicare/Medicaid 4.2% 10.2% 20.0% 9.6% 14.6% 13.9% 27.3% 2% 117
Insured - Unknown 7% 37.6% 27.4% 1.6% 2.0% 7.1% 16.6% 6.9% 9
Uninsured 8.1% 9.1% 19.4% 14.0% 13.3% 8.3% 23.7% 4.1% 391
Marital status Married 3.9% 10.4% 14.9% 15.1% 18.2% 13.3% 23.5% 5% 1225
Widowed 11.2% 14.1% 27.2% 11.4% 12.7% 8.1% 14.6% 1% 128
Divorced/Separated 6.7% 7.4% 23.1% 15.3% 18.2% 6.7% 20.0% 2.7% 312
Never married 9.1% 15.9% 19.1% 13.5% 14.0% 8.3% 18.3% 1.9% 530
Employment status Employed full-time 4.9% 11.0% 13.7% 16.5% 18.9% 12.1% 22.6% .3% 987
Employed part-time 8.1% 16.6% 20.6% 13.2% 10.9% 7.0% 22.7% 8% 218
Employed, not working 8.7% 12.6% 18.8% 3.1% 13.6% 22.4% 17.0% 3.7% 19
Unemployed, laid-off .3% 3.5% 24.4% 14.1% 17.8% 2.1% 34.8% 3.0% 108
Disabled/Retired 4.2% 8.8% 17.4% 14.5% 18.4% 15.2% 21.2% 3% 411
In school 10.0% 13.2% 29.9% 8.1% 16.3% 5.8% 12.4% 4.1% 103
Keeping House 10.3% 15.3% 23.2% 10.1% 13.2% 9.3% 15.4% 3.3% 348
Household Size One 9.4% 8.5% 19.0% 18.7% 16.7% 9.9% 17.4% 4% 249
Two 4.3% 11.2% 16.6% 16.2% 18.0% 12.9% 20.3% .5% 633
Three 5.9% 11.1% 17.8% 13.9% 18.1% 10.8% 20.7% 1.7% 440
Four 7.7% 14.4% 17.7% 14.0% 14.5% 10.9% 20.6% 2% 453
Five or more 4.6% 11.2% 19.5% 10.9% 15.6% 9.2% 26.2% 3.0% 416
Children in Household None 6.0% 10.4% 17.2% 15.0% 18.1% 12.4% 19.7% 1.3% 1215
One 8.8% 15.2% 15.6% 15.4% 13.4% 8.5% 20.6% 2.5% 379
Two 2.4% 12.2% 24.3% 15.4% 14.4% 10.1% 21.0% 2% 324
Three or more 6.1% 10.5% 16.5% 10.7% 17.8% 9.6% 28.9% 278
Adults in household One 9.2% 10.0% 18.5% 18.3% 15.8% 9.2% 18.7% 3% 330
Two 4.0% 11.7% 17.8% 14.8% 17.3% 11.5% 22.6% .5% 1223
Three or more 8.2% 11.9% 17.7% 12.1% 16.4% 10.9% 19.8% 3.0% 644
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Obesity Scale Distributions

Not Mildly Moderately Severely Very Severely BMI JAMA
Obese Obese Obese Obese Obese Count Overweight* Overweight**
Greater Cincinnati Region 35.7% 33.3% 16.2% 7.3% 7.4% 2169 64.3% 31.0%
Area in region Hamilton County Suburbs 36.4% 37.2% 14.1% 5.9% 6.4% 454 63.6% 26.4%
City of Cincinnati 35.1% 33.6% 14.8% 8.2% 8.3% 297 64.9% 31.3%
Butler/Clinton/Warren 37.3% 29.4% 17.2% 8.7% 7.5% 203 62.7% 33.3%
Adams/Brown/Clermont/Highland 30.5% 36.6% 14.5% 7.5% 10.9% 276 69.5% 32.9%
Boone/Campbell/Grant/Kenton 37.7% 29.7% 18.3% 7.4% 6.8% 272 62.3% 32.5%
Brckn/Carroll/Glitn/Owen/Pendlton 36.1% 31.8% 21.0% 4.8% 6.4% 326 63.9% 32.1%
Dbrn/Frnkin/Ohio/Ripley/Swzrind 33.0% 37.3% 21.4% 5.2% 3.2% 347 67.0% 29.8%
Age 18 to 29 57.1% 24.2% 9.3% 4.3% 5.1% 442 42.9% 18.7%
30 to 45 29.7% 32.6% 17.4% 8.2% 12.1% 756 70.3% 37.8%
46 to 64 27.3% 37.6% 19.7% 9.2% 6.1% 609 72.7% 35.1%
65 and over 35.7% 39.2% 16.4% 6.1% 2.6% 353 64.3% 25.1%
Sex Male 30.5% 38.1% 16.9% 8.6% 5.9% 1052 69.5% 31.4%
Female 40.6% 28.8% 15.6% 6.1% 8.8% 1117 59.4% 30.6%
Race African-American 27.3% 31.6% 19.3% 11.7% 10.1% 522 72.7% 41.1%
White 36.2% 33.5% 16.2% 7.2% 7.0% 1873 63.8% 30.4%
Other 39.4% 37.6% 2.8% 2.0% 18.1% 57 60.6% 22.9%
Ethnicity African-American 27.3% 31.6% 19.3% 11.7% 10.1% 522 72.7% 41.1%
White Appalachian (1st and 2nd Gen.) 30.1% 34.1% 16.9% 7.8% 11.1% 478 69.9% 35.8%
White Non-Appalachian 38.3% 33.3% 15.9% 7.0% 5.6% 1395 61.7% 28.5%
Other 39.4% 37.6% 2.8% 2.0% 18.1% 57 60.6% 22.9%
Income $40,750 or less 34.0% 29.7% 17.3% 9.5% 9.6% 875 66.0% 36.4%
Between $40,751 and $81,500 31.7% 35.0% 18.6% 5.9% 8.8% 571 68.3% 33.3%
More than $81,500 40.2% 39.1% 11.7% 6.3% 2.7% 389 59.8% 20.8%
Poverty status 100% and below FPL 34.3% 23.7% 16.5% 12.2% 13.4% 349 65.7% 42.1%
Between 100% and 200% FPL 31.4% 33.2% 18.9% 6.9% 9.6% 397 68.6% 35.4%
Above 200% FPL 35.8% 36.6% 15.9% 6.6% 5.2% 964 64.2% 27.6%
Education Less than high school 30.9% 31.2% 18.1% 8.8% 10.9% 398 69.1% 37.9%
High school graduate 36.9% 30.5% 17.8% 7.2% 7.7% 705 63.1% 32.7%
Some college 35.1% 34.2% 15.2% 8.3% 7.2% 590 64.9% 30.7%
College graduate 38.5% 38.4% 13.7% 5.0% 4.5% 474 61.5% 23.1%
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Obesity Scale Distributions

Not Mildly Moderately Severely Very Severely BMI JAMA
Obese Obese Obese Obese Obese Count Overweight* Overweight**
Health Insurance Status  Insured - Other 35.8% 36.4% 16.5% 6.1% 5.1% 1217 64.2% 27.7%
Insured - Medicaid 29.1% 27.9% 15.1% 7.3% 20.6% 205 70.9% 43.0%
Insured - Medicare 34.8% 36.7% 14.2% 7.3% 7.0% 258 65.2% 28.5%
Insured - Medicare/Medicaid 29.8% 31.1% 26.3% 4.4% 8.3% 117 70.2% 39.1%
Insured - Unknown 41.2% 54.7% 4.1% 9 58.8% 4.1%
Uninsured 41.4% 23.7% 14.3% 12.5% 8.0% 364 58.6% 34.9%
Marital status Married 30.1% 38.7% 16.7% 6.6% 7.9% 1218 69.9% 31.1%
Widowed 37.7% 33.7% 15.7% 6.1% 6.8% 127 62.3% 28.6%
Divorced/Separated 38.6% 26.9% 17.2% 8.1% 9.2% 293 61.4% 34.5%
Never married 46.6% 24.6% 14.4% 9.0% 5.4% 520 53.4% 28.8%
Employment status Employed full-time 32.6% 37.7% 17.6% 5.8% 6.3% 984 67.4% 29.7%
Employed part-time 44.9% 21.8% 16.3% 6.3% 10.6% 216 55.1% 33.3%
Employed, not working 29.3% 34.1% 23.5% 13.1% 18 70.7% 36.6%
Unemployed, laid-off 29.2% 28.7% 11.3% 22.0% 8.8% 93 70.8% 42.1%
Disabled/Retired 29.6% 36.3% 16.3% 9.2% 8.7% 409 70.4% 34.1%
In school 58.2% 24.9% 9.4% 5.5% 2.1% 99 41.8% 16.9%
Keeping House 42.1% 27.9% 14.4% 7.4% 8.2% 336 57.9% 29.9%
Household Size One 34.4% 34.7% 20.1% 6.5% 4.2% 248 65.6% 30.9%
Two 34.0% 36.0% 16.7% 7.5% 5.9% 629 66.0% 30.1%
Three 36.8% 33.5% 13.9% 6.8% 8.9% 433 63.2% 29.7%
Four 40.2% 32.5% 14.7% 6.3% 6.2% 440 59.8% 27.3%
Five or more 32.9% 29.4% 16.7% 9.3% 11.6% 404 67.1% 37.6%
Children in Household None 34.9% 35.4% 16.3% 7.9% 5.5% 1199 65.1% 29.7%
One 39.9% 30.5% 15.6% 5.4% 8.7% 370 60.1% 29.6%
Two 36.5% 30.6% 19.0% 4.6% 9.3% 312 63.5% 32.9%
Three or more 32.5% 31.3% 13.2% 10.8% 12.3% 278 67.5% 36.3%
Adults in household One 35.4% 32.1% 19.9% 6.9% 5.6% 328 64.6% 32.4%
Two 34.7% 34.3% 15.4% 7.2% 8.4% 1206 65.3% 31.0%
Three or more 37.8% 32.1% 15.9% 7.7% 6.5% 625 62.2% 30.1%
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Question 27: Have you smoked at least 100 cigarettes in your entire life?

DON'T KNOW /
YES NO NOT SURE Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 53.4% 46.6% 1% 2243
Area in region Hamilton County Suburbs 50.2% 49.8% 467
City of Cincinnati 50.1% 49.8% .0% 310
Butler/Clinton/Warren 52.2% 47.6% .3% 210
Adams/Brown/Clermont/Highland 62.6% 37.4% 293
Boone/Campbell/Grant/Kenton 53.0% 47.0% 277
Brckn/Carroll/Glltn/Owen/Pendlton 61.5% 38.5% 332
Dbrn/Frnkin/Ohio/Ripley/Swzrind 57.0% 43.0% 354
Age 18 to 29 40.2% 59.8% 461
30to 45 53.4% 46.6% 774
46 to 64 60.5% 39.2% 2% 634
65 and over 58.4% 41.5% .0% 359
Sex Male 59.2% 40.7% 1% 1069
Female 48.0% 52.0% .0% 1174
Race African-American 48.7% 51.3% 539
White 54.1% 45.9% 1% 1939
Other 44.5% 55.5% 58
Ethnicity African-American 48.7% 51.3% 539
White Appalachian (1st and 2nd Gen.) 61.6% 38.4% 495
White Non-Appalachian 51.5% 48.4% 1% 1445
Other 44.5% 55.5% 58
Income $40,750 or less 63.3% 36.7% 892
Between $40,751 and $81,500 54.3% 45.7% 591
More than $81,500 35.1% 64.6% 4% 394
Poverty status 100% and below FPL 71.1% 28.9% 353
Between 100% and 200% FPL 59.1% 40.9% 403
Above 200% FPL 46.7% 53.2% 1% 989
Education Less than high school 80.0% 20.0% 420
High school graduate 54.6% 45.4% .0% 727
Some college 48.0% 51.7% 2% 603
College graduate 35.5% 64.5% 485
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Question 27: Have you smoked at least 100 cigarettes in your entire life?

DON'T KNOW /
YES NO NOT SURE Count
Health Insurance Status Insured - Other 45.6% 54.3% 1% 1245
Insured - Medicaid 63.9% 36.1% 211
Insured - Medicare 57.6% 42.4% .0% 266
Insured - Medicare/Medicaid 66.2% 33.8% 117
Insured - Unknown 66.8% 33.2% 10
Uninsured 65.1% 34.9% 394
Marital status Married 50.0% 49.8% 1% 1246
Widowed 54.5% 45.4% 1% 131
Divorced/Separated 74.5% 25.5% 319
Never married 47.4% 52.6% 534
Employment status Employed full-time 49.5% 50.3% 1% 1006
Employed part-time 42.6% 57.4% 221
Employed, not working 44.6% 55.4% 19
Unemployed, laid-off 66.7% 33.3% 109
Disabled/Retired 69.8% 30.1% .0% 416
In school 29.1% 70.9% 103
Keeping House 54.1% 45.9% 354
Household Size One 60.7% 39.3% .0% 254
Two 55.4% 44.6% 645
Three 52.1% 47.9% 443
Four 50.4% 49.6% 461
Five or more 50.4% 49.3% .3% 422
Children in Household None 55.1% 44.8% .0% 1240
One 52.5% 47.5% 384
Two 51.8% 48.2% 328
Three or more 48.1% 51.4% .5% 280
Adults in household One 59.8% 40.2% .0% 336
Two 53.1% 46.8% 1% 1237
Three or more 50.5% 49.5% 658
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Question 28: Do you now smoke cigarettes everyday, some days, or not at all? [ASKED ONLY OF RESIDENTS WHO
HAVE SMOKED 100 CIGARETTE IN ENTIRE LIFE]

SOME NOT AT  HAVEN'T SMOKED
EVERYDAY DAYS ALL 100 CIGARETTES Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 22.5% 6.8% 24.1% 46.6% 2242
Area in region Hamilton County Suburbs 17.1% 6.0% 27.1% 49.8% 467
City of Cincinnati 22.3% 7.7% 20.2% 49.9% 310
Butler/Clinton/Warren 19.2% 7.6% 25.5% 47.7% 209
Adams/Brown/Clermont/Highland 31.0% 5.6% 26.0% 37.4% 293
Boone/Campbell/Grant/Kenton 26.1% 7.2% 19.7% 47.0% 277
Brckn/Carroll/Glitn/Owen/Pendlton 30.6% 12.7% 18.1% 38.5% 332
Dbrn/Frnkin/Ohio/Ripley/Swzrind 26.9% 3.5% 26.7% 43.0% 354
Age 18to 29 22.6% 7.7% 9.9% 59.8% 461
30to 45 25.2% 7.7% 20.5% 46.6% 774
46 to 64 26.3% 7.8% 26.5% 39.3% 633
65 and over 10.3% 2.3% 45.9% 41.5% 359
Sex Male 24.4% 7.9% 27.0% 40.7% 1067
Female 20.7% 5.9% 21.4% 52.0% 1174
Race African-American 20.6% 11.1% 17.0% 51.3% 539
White 22.9% 6.1% 25.1% 45.9% 1938
Other 23.5% T% 20.3% 55.5% 58
Ethnicity African-American 20.6% 11.1% 17.0% 51.3% 539
White Appalachian (1st and 2nd Gen.) 28.2% 5.3% 28.1% 38.4% 495
White Non-Appalachian 21.1% 6.3% 24.1% 48.5% 1443
Other 23.5% % 20.3% 55.5% 58
Income $40,750 or less 31.3% 10.4% 21.6% 36.7% 892
Between $40,751 and $81,500 21.9% 3.2% 29.2% 45.7% 591
More than $81,500 8.6% 3.4% 23.2% 64.8% 392
Poverty status 100% and below FPL 37.4% 12.0% 21.7% 28.9% 353
Between 100% and 200% FPL 28.6% 9.4% 21.1% 40.9% 403
Above 200% FPL 15.7% 4.0% 27.1% 53.2% 987
Education Less than high school 38.0% 11.6% 30.4% 20.0% 420
High school graduate 27.3% 6.8% 20.5% 45.4% 727
Some college 19.4% 5.5% 23.2% 51.9% 602
College graduate 5.9% 4.2% 25.4% 64.5% 485
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Question 28: Do you now smoke cigarettes everyday, some days, or not at all? [ASKED ONLY OF RESIDENTS WHO
HAVE SMOKED 100 CIGARETTE IN ENTIRE LIFE]

SOME NOT AT  HAVEN'T SMOKED

EVERYDAY DAYS ALL 100 CIGARETTES Count
Health Insurance Status Insured - Other 17.1% 5.9% 22.7% 54.3% 1243
Insured - Medicaid 31.7% 11.4% 20.8% 36.1% 211
Insured - Medicare 11.8% 3.1% 42.7% 42.4% 266
Insured - Medicare/Medicaid 15.2% 8.0% 42.9% 33.8% 117
Insured - Unknown 66.8% 33.2% 10
Uninsured 44.6% 9.6% 10.9% 34.9% 394
Marital status Married 16.7% 4.5% 28.9% 49.9% 1245
Widowed 15.4% 5.4% 33.8% 45.4% 131
Divorced/Separated 39.2% 13.5% 21.8% 25.5% 319
Never married 27.5% 8.7% 11.2% 52.6% 534
Employment status Employed full-time 21.5% 7.6% 20.5% 50.4% 1005
Employed part-time 20.1% 5.9% 16.6% 57.4% 221
Employed, not working 4.9% 10.0% 29.8% 55.4% 19
Unemployed, laid-off 49.0% 2.2% 15.5% 33.3% 109
Disabled/Retired 20.4% 5.6% 43.9% 30.1% 416
In school 8.2% 4.2% 16.7% 70.9% 103
Keeping House 25.9% 7.9% 20.3% 45.9% 354
Household Size One 20.9% 8.7% 31.1% 39.3% 254
Two 19.8% 4.4% 31.2% 44.6% 645
Three 24.3% 7.7% 20.0% 47.9% 443
Four 25.7% 7.0% 17.7% 49.6% 461
Five or more 22.5% 8.3% 19.7% 49.5% 421
Children in Household None 21.1% 5.8% 28.3% 44.8% 1240
One 25.8% 5.6% 21.1% 47.5% 384
Two 27.3% 11.1% 13.3% 48.2% 328
Three or more 18.8% 8.0% 21.5% 51.6% 279
Adults in household One 22.5% 9.8% 27.5% 40.2% 336
Two 21.3% 6.5% 25.3% 46.9% 1236
Three or more 24.9% 5.8% 19.7% 49.5% 658
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Current Smoker

Current smoker Previous smoker Never smoked Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 29.3% 24.1% 46.6% 2242
Area in region Hamilton County Suburbs 23.1% 27.1% 49.8% 467
City of Cincinnati 30.0% 20.2% 49.9% 310
Butler/Clinton/Warren 26.8% 25.5% 47.7% 209
Adams/Brown/Clermont/Highland 36.6% 26.0% 37.4% 293
Boone/Campbell/Grant/Kenton 33.3% 19.7% 47.0% 277
Brckn/Carroll/Gllitn/Owen/Pendlton 43.3% 18.1% 38.5% 332
Dbrn/Frnkin/Ohio/Ripley/Swzrind 30.4% 26.7% 43.0% 354
Age 18to 29 30.4% 9.9% 59.8% 461
30to 45 32.9% 20.5% 46.6% 774
46 to 64 34.1% 26.5% 39.3% 633
65 and over 12.6% 45.9% 41.5% 359
Sex Male 32.3% 27.0% 40.7% 1067
Female 26.6% 21.4% 52.0% 1174
Race African-American 31.7% 17.0% 51.3% 539
White 29.0% 25.1% 45.9% 1938
Other 24.2% 20.3% 55.5% 58
Ethnicity African-American 31.7% 17.0% 51.3% 539
White Appalachian (1st and 2nd Gen.) 33.6% 28.1% 38.4% 495
White Non-Appalachian 27.4% 24.1% 48.5% 1443
Other 24.2% 20.3% 55.5% 58
Income $40,750 or less 41.7% 21.6% 36.7% 892
Between $40,751 and $81,500 25.1% 29.2% 45.7% 591
More than $81,500 12.0% 23.2% 64.8% 392
Poverty status 100% and below FPL 49.4% 21.7% 28.9% 353
Between 100% and 200% FPL 38.0% 21.1% 40.9% 403
Above 200% FPL 19.7% 27.1% 53.2% 987
Education Less than high school 49.6% 30.4% 20.0% 420
High school graduate 34.1% 20.5% 45.4% 727
Some college 25.0% 23.2% 51.9% 602
College graduate 10.1% 25.4% 64.5% 485
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Current Smoker

Current smoker Previous smoker Never smoked Count
Health Insurance Status  Insured - Other 23.0% 22.7% 54.3% 1243
Insured - Medicaid 43.1% 20.8% 36.1% 211
Insured - Medicare 14.9% 42.7% 42.4% 266
Insured - Medicare/Medicaid 23.3% 42.9% 33.8% 117
Insured - Unknown 66.8% 33.2% 10
Uninsured 54.2% 10.9% 34.9% 394
Marital status Married 21.2% 28.9% 49.9% 1245
Widowed 20.8% 33.8% 45.4% 131
Divorced/Separated 52.7% 21.8% 25.5% 319
Never married 36.2% 11.2% 52.6% 534
Employment status Employed full-time 29.1% 20.5% 50.4% 1005
Employed part-time 25.9% 16.6% 57.4% 221
Employed, not working 14.9% 29.8% 55.4% 19
Unemployed, laid-off 51.2% 15.5% 33.3% 109
Disabled/Retired 26.0% 43.9% 30.1% 416
In school 12.4% 16.7% 70.9% 103
Keeping House 33.8% 20.3% 45.9% 354
Household Size One 29.6% 31.1% 39.3% 254
Two 24.2% 31.2% 44.6% 645
Three 32.1% 20.0% 47.9% 443
Four 32.7% 17.7% 49.6% 461
Five or more 30.8% 19.7% 49.5% 421
Children in Household None 26.9% 28.3% 44.8% 1240
One 31.4% 21.1% 47.5% 384
Two 38.4% 13.3% 48.2% 328
Three or more 26.9% 21.5% 51.6% 279
Adults in household One 32.3% 27.5% 40.2% 336
Two 27.8% 25.3% 46.9% 1236
Three or more 30.8% 19.7% 49.5% 658
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Question 29: During the past 30 days, have you had at least one drink of any alcoholic beverage such as beer,
wine, a malt beverage or liquor?

DON'T KNOW /
YES NO NOT SURE Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 50.1% 49.7% .3% 2242
Area in region Hamilton County Suburbs 56.3% 43.4% 3% 467
City of Cincinnati 49.7% 50.3% 308
Butler/Clinton/Warren 52.0% 47.5% 5% 210
Adams/Brown/Clermont/Highland 43.1% 56.9% 293
Boone/Campbell/Grant/Kenton 47.4% 52.1% .5% 277
Brckn/Carroll/Glitn/Owen/Pendlton 35.6% 64.4% 333
Dbrn/Frnkin/Ohio/Ripley/Swzrlnd 46.0% 54.0% 354
Age 18to 29 60.5% 39.2% 3% 461
30to 45 55.6% 44.4% 772
46 to 64 45.7% 53.7% .6% 634
65 and over 33.1% 66.7% 2% 359
Sex Male 54.9% 44.9% 2% 1067
Female 45.7% 54.0% 3% 1175
Race African-American 47.9% 52.1% 540
White 50.6% 49.1% .3% 1938
Other 45.5% 54.5% 58
Ethnicity African-American 47.9% 52.1% 540
White Appalachian (1st and 2nd Gen.) 34.8% 65.0% 3% 495
White Non-Appalachian 56.0% 43.6% .3% 1443
Other 45.5% 54.5% 58
Income $40,750 or less 43.3% 56.4% 2% 892
Between $40,751 and $81,500 51.3% 48.4% 2% 591
More than $81,500 69.7% 30.2% 1% 394
Poverty status ~ 100% and below FPL 42.4% 56.9% .6% 353
Between 100% and 200% FPL 39.0% 60.8% 1% 403
Above 200% FPL 60.5% 39.4% 1% 989
Education Less than high school 36.0% 64.0% 420
High school graduate 45.4% 54.2% 4% 727
Some college 53.7% 45.9% 4% 603
College graduate 65.3% 34.6% 1% 486
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Question 29: During the past 30 days, have you had at least one drink of any alcoholic beverage such as beer,
wine, a malt beverage or liquor?

DON'T KNOW /
YES NO NOT SURE Count
Health Insurance Status Insured - Other 57.9% 41.7% 4% 1245
Insured - Medicaid 35.2% 64.1% 1% 211
Insured - Medicare 33.2% 66.8% 266
Insured - Medicare/Medicaid 29.4% 70.6% 117
Insured - Unknown 17.5% 82.5% 10
Uninsured 51.7% 48.3% 393
Marital status Married 51.1% 48.6% 3% 1247
Widowed 30.9% 68.6% 5% 131
Divorced/Separated 47.2% 52.3% .6% 317
Never married 53.7% 46.3% 534
Employment status Employed full-time 58.6% 41.1% 2% 1007
Employed part-time 57.3% 42.7% 221
Employed, not working 56.7% 43.3% 19
Unemployed, laid-off 67.9% 32.1% 109
Disabled/Retired 31.0% 69.0% 414
In school 47.8% 50.8% 1.5% 103
Keeping House 38.2% 61.2% .6% 354
Household Size One 41.5% 58.5% 254
Two 45.0% 54.7% 3% 643
Three 59.5% 40.0% 5% 443
Four 54.5% 45.5% 461
Five or more 48.6% 50.9% .5% 422
Children in Household None 46.9% 52.8% .3% 1238
One 50.2% 49.8% 385
Two 60.1% 39.9% 328
Three or more 52.5% 46.7% 7% 280
Adults in household One 43.4% 56.6% 336
Two 52.7% 47.0% 3% 1236
Three or more 48.8% 50.8% .3% 658
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Question 30: During the past 30 days, how many days per week or per month did you have at least one drink of any alcoholic beverage?

[ASKED ONLY OF RESIDENTS WHO HAVE HAD AT LEAST ONE DRINK IN PAST 30 DAYS]

No drinks in 1-5days in past 6-10 days in 11-15 days in 16-20 days in 21-25 days in
past 30 days 30 days past 30 days past 30 days past 30 days past 30 days
Greater Cincinnati Region 50.6% 28.7% 7.5% 5.1% 2.0% 1.4%
Area in region Hamilton County Suburbs 44.4% 31.9% 8.1% 7.8% 1.1% 2.0%
City of Cincinnati 52.1% 25.9% 8.8% 2.1% 8% 2.7%
Butler/Clinton/Warren 48.7% 28.9% 7.5% 7.5% 2.1% 1.3%
Adams/Brown/Clermont/Highland 57.1% 28.7% 4.6% 2.3% 1.8% 2%
Boone/Campbell/Grant/Kenton 52.4% 26.8% 8.9% 3.5% 4.1% .5%
Brckn/Carroll/Glitn/Owen/Pendlton 65.3% 20.7% 5.2% 1.5% 2.1% 1.6%
Dbrn/Frnkin/Ohio/Ripley/Swzrind 54.8% 29.8% 5.6% 3.4% 2.0% 1.3%
Age 18to 29 40.5% 33.6% 11.3% 6.7% 1.3% 2.4%
30to 45 45.3% 35.3% 6.5% 5.7% 2.4% .8%
46 to 64 54.6% 23.4% 8.0% 3.9% 2.3% 1.9%
65 and over 67.2% 17.8% 4.3% 3.6% 1.3% 1%
Sex Male 45.9% 25.5% 10.3% 7.6% 3.0% 1.3%
Female 54.8% 31.6% 5.0% 2.8% 1.0% 1.5%
Race African-American 55.1% 26.2% 6.1% 4.2% 1.5% 2.9%
White 49.6% 28.9% 7.8% 5.2% 2.1% 1.4%
Other 60.1% 27.8% 9.0% 1%
Ethnicity African-American 55.1% 26.2% 6.1% 4.2% 1.5% 2.9%
White Appalachian (1st and 2nd Gen.) 65.8% 23.1% 4.7% 2.1% 1.2% 2%
White Non-Appalachian 44.0% 30.9% 8.8% 6.3% 2.4% 1.8%
Other 60.1% 27.8% 9.0% 1%
Income $40,750 or less 58.0% 24.9% 6.1% 3.9% 2.1% .8%
Between $40,751 and $81,500 48.9% 32.6% 7.2% 4.0% 1.9% 1.0%
More than $81,500 31.2% 38.0% 13.9% 5.3% 2.6% 4.3%
Poverty status 100% and below FPL 57.5% 26.8% 5.8% 1.9% 1.9% 1.5%
Between 100% and 200% FPL 63.8% 20.3% 5.2% 4.5% 2.3% 3%
Above 200% FPL 40.0% 34.2% 10.8% 5.3% 2.3% 2.3%
Education Less than high school 65.3% 18.4% 2.2% 4.7% 2.2% 9%
High school graduate 55.3% 28.5% 6.9% 4.0% 1.0% 5%
Some college 46.2% 33.3% 6.6% 5.1% 2.1% 1.7%
College graduate 35.6% 32.2% 14.4% 7.1% 3.1% 2.8%
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Question 30: During the past 30 days, how many days per week or per month did you have at least one drink of any alcoholic beverage?

[ASKED ONLY OF RESIDENTS WHO HAVE HAD AT LEAST ONE DRINK IN PAST 30 DAYS]

26-30 days in Don't Know /
past 30 days Not sure Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 3.6% 1.2% 2242
Area in region Hamilton County Suburbs 3.8% .9% 467
City of Cincinnati 5.9% 1.6% 308
Butler/Clinton/Warren 2.0% 2.0% 210
Adams/Brown/Clermont/Highland 4.9% 3% 293
Boone/Campbell/Grant/Kenton 3.3% 5% 277
Brckn/Carroll/Glitn/Owen/Pendlton 2.1% 1.4% 333
Dbrn/Frnkin/Ohio/Ripley/Swzrind 2.1% 9% 354
Age 18to 29 3.5% 7% 461
30to 45 2.3% 1.7% 772
46 to 64 5.0% 1.1% 634
65 and over 4.4% 7% 359
Sex Male 5.5% .8% 1067
Female 1.9% 1.4% 1175
Race African-American 3.0% .9% 540
White 3.8% 1.2% 1938
Other 2.4% 58
Ethnicity African-American 3.0% .9% 540
White Appalachian (1st and 2nd Gen.) 2.2% 7% 495
White Non-Appalachian 4.4% 1.4% 1443
Other 2.4% 58
Income $40,750 or less 2.6% 1.7% 892
Between $40,751 and $81,500 4.1% .3% 591
More than $81,500 4.7% 1% 394
Poverty status 100% and below FPL 3.7% .8% 353
Between 100% and 200% FPL 1.2% 2.5% 403
Above 200% FPL 4.7% 3% 989
Education Less than high school 3.3% 3.0% 420
High school graduate 3.0% 7% 727
Some college 3.7% 1.2% 603
College graduate 4.7% 2% 486
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Question 30: During the past 30 days, how many days per week or per month did you have at least one drink of any alcoholic beverage?
[ASKED ONLY OF RESIDENTS WHO HAVE HAD AT LEAST ONE DRINK IN PAST 30 DAYS]

No drinks in 1-5days in past 6-10 days in 11-15 days in 16-20 days in 21-25 days in
past 30 days 30 days past 30 days past 30 days past 30 days past 30 days
Health Insurance Status Insured - Other 42.4% 33.6% 9.2% 5.4% 1.9% 1.8%
Insured - Medicaid 65.4% 23.7% 5.6% 4% 2% 1.2%
Insured - Medicare 67.2% 16.2% 4.2% 4.5% 1.6% .9%
Insured - Medicare/Medicaid 70.8% 18.8% 4.9% 2.5% .3% 2%
Insured - Unknown 82.5% 13.0% 2.6% 1.9%
Uninsured 50.4% 27.4% 6.6% 7.9% 3.8% 1.1%
Marital status Married 49.3% 30.0% 7.8% 4.3% 2.0% 1.2%
Widowed 69.5% 16.5% 3.1% 2.2% .6% 2.1%
Divorced/Separated 52.8% 25.6% 4.5% 6.8% 3.5% T%
Never married 47.5% 30.6% 9.9% 6.1% 1.3% 2.1%
Employment status Employed full-time 42.2% 33.0% 9.1% 6.3% 2.8% 1.7%
Employed part-time 42.8% 38.4% 10.3% 3.4% A% 1.4%
Employed, not working 43.3% 28.7% 5.4% 20.7% 1.4%
Unemployed, laid-off 37.9% 29.8% 7.1% 14.8% 6.0% 5%
Disabled/Retired 69.7% 15.5% 3.3% 3.8% .8% 7%
In school 50.8% 30.7% 10.0% 2% 1% 1.5%
Keeping House 61.4% 25.3% 5.5% 2.0% 1.2% .9%
Household Size One 59.2% 21.5% 5.9% 4.7% 1.5% 1.0%
Two 55.4% 22.8% 9.1% 4.7% 2.5% 1.3%
Three 41.7% 32.0% 8.6% 6.4% 2.9% .9%
Four 45.9% 32.6% 8.6% 6.1% 1.3% 2.5%
Five or more 52.1% 34.4% 3.6% 3.7% 1.3% 1.3%
Children in Household None 53.4% 23.8% 8.7% 4.9% 2.4% 1.7%
One 51.5% 31.5% 5.4% 5.5% 1.8% .6%
Two 40.3% 36.5% 9.4% 6.4% 5% 2.4%
Three or more 48.7% 37.1% 2.7% 4.2% 1.9% 1%
Adults in household One 57.8% 24.2% 6.1% 3.8% 1.2% 1.0%
Two 48.0% 29.5% 7.8% 6.0% 2.2% 1.0%
Three or more 51.4% 29.7% 7.7% 4.0% 1.8% 2.4%
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Question 30: During the past 30 days, how many days per week or per month did you have at least one drink of any alcoholic beverage?
[ASKED ONLY OF RESIDENTS WHO HAVE HAD AT LEAST ONE DRINK IN THE PAST 30 DAYS

26-30 days in Don't Know /
past 30 days Not sure Count
Health Insurance Status Insured - Other 4.0% 1.7% 1245
Insured - Medicaid 2.5% 1.1% 211
Insured - Medicare 4.9% 4% 266
Insured - Medicare/Medicaid 2.2% 2% 117
Insured - Unknown 10
Uninsured 2.5% 3% 393
Marital status Married 4.5% .8% 1247
Widowed 4.2% 1.9% 131
Divorced/Separated 2.4% 3.7% 317
Never married 2.2% .3% 534
Employment status Employed full-time 3.3% 1.6% 1007
Employed part-time 3.2% 1% 221
Employed, not working .6% 19
Unemployed, laid-off 4.0% 109
Disabled/Retired 5.9% 3% 414
In school 4.6% 1.5% 103
Keeping House 1.8% 2.0% 354
Household Size One 5.2% 1.1% 254
Two 3.7% .6% 643
Three 5.7% 1.9% 443
Four 2.8% 1% 461
Five or more 1.3% 2.4% 422
Children in Household None 4.3% .8% 1238
One 2.6% 1.1% 385
Two 4.0% .5% 328
Three or more 1.8% 3.6% 280
Adults in household One 4.6% 1.2% 336
Two 4.0% 1.4% 1236
Three or more 2.4% .6% 658
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Question 31: During the past 30 days, on the days when you drank, about how many drinks did you drink on the average? [ASKED ONLY OF
RESIDENTS WHO HAVE HAD AT LEAST ONE DRINK IN PAST 30 DAYS]

One Two Three-Four Five or more Don't Know Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 32.5% 27.0% 22.5% 15.6% 2.4% 1082
Area in region Hamilton County Suburbs 38.6% 26.1% 18.6% 14.5% 2.2% 256
City of Cincinnati 30.5% 32.1% 20.5% 13.3% 3.5% 143
Butler/Clinton/Warren 35.0% 23.7% 20.9% 17.0% 3.4% 104
Adams/Brown/Clermont/Highland 28.8% 30.1% 26.4% 13.5% 1.1% 125
Boone/Campbell/Grant/Kenton 24.5% 28.6% 30.7% 14.9% 1.3% 130
Brckn/Carroll/Glitn/Owen/Pendlton 23.7% 21.2% 19.9% 31.9% 3.3% 111
Dbrn/Frnkin/Ohio/Ripley/Swzrind 29.4% 21.9% 24.6% 24.1% 157
Age 18to 29 23.8% 26.1% 31.3% 16.0% 2.7% 271
30to 45 26.6% 29.0% 21.4% 20.1% 2.9% 409
46 to 64 36.5% 27.4% 20.8% 13.5% 1.8% 282
65 and over 61.6% 21.8% 10.9% 4.8% 1.0% 115
Sex Male 24.4% 29.0% 24.8% 19.9% 1.9% 568
Female 41.4% 24.8% 20.0% 11.0% 2.8% 515
Race African-American 31.5% 30.6% 20.8% 9.3% 7.7% 238
White 32.2% 26.4% 23.3% 16.5% 1.6% 954
Other 56.9% 15.9% 25.0% 2.2% 23
Ethnicity African-American 31.5% 30.6% 20.8% 9.3% 7.7% 238
White Appalachian (1st and 2nd Gen.) 31.8% 23.9% 26.5% 16.0% 1.8% 166
White Non-Appalachian 32.3% 26.9% 22.6% 16.6% 1.6% 788
Other 56.9% 15.9% 25.0% 2.2% 23
Income $40,750 or less 23.8% 26.5% 22.7% 21.3% 5.8% 360
Between $40,751 and $81,500 33.4% 31.7% 24.0% 10.4% 4% 300
More than $81,500 35.3% 25.2% 24.9% 14.1% 5% 271
Poverty status 100% and below FPL 18.5% 29.7% 20.1% 27.5% 4.2% 147
Between 100% and 200% FPL 28.9% 23.0% 24.9% 15.3% 7.8% 136
Above 200% FPL 33.7% 28.1% 24.5% 13.2% .5% 590
Education Less than high school 27.0% 20.1% 27.8% 19.3% 5.7% 133
High school graduate 28.2% 28.0% 20.9% 19.7% 3.2% 320
Some college 30.4% 27.0% 23.9% 17.5% 1.4% 317
College graduate 41.4% 28.9% 20.6% 8.1% 1.0% 312
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Question 31: During the past 30 days, on the days when you drank, about how many drinks did you drink on the average? [ASKED ONLY OF
RESIDENTS WHO HAVE HAD AT LEAST ONE DRINK IN PAST 30 DAYS]

One Two Three-Four Five or more Don't Know Count
Health Insurance Status Insured - Other 32.7% 28.6% 24.5% 13.5% 7% 696
Insured - Medicaid 29.9% 30.1% 18.8% 17.5% 3.7% 71
Insured - Medicare 55.3% 20.3% 13.6% 9.2% 1.6% 86
Insured - Medicare/Medicaid 33.7% 31.3% 17.0% 5.1% 12.9% 34
Insured - Unknown 32.8% 41.4% 25.8% 2
Uninsured 22.6% 22.5% 21.8% 27.0% 6.2% 194
Marital status Married 37.7% 30.1% 18.7% 12.5% 1.0% 622
Widowed 50.5% 22.5% 15.1% 9.5% 2.4% 37
Divorced/Separated 28.0% 24.4% 22.3% 20.5% 4.9% 138
Never married 21.2% 22.6% 31.4% 20.7% 4.1% 279
Employment status Employed full-time 25.6% 29.3% 23.3% 18.3% 3.5% 567
Employed part-time 40.6% 22.0% 21.2% 14.9% 1.4% 126
Employed, not working 42.8% 18.3% 3.4% 35.5% 11
Unemployed, laid-off 32.4% 13.3% 34.9% 17.7% 1.7% 68
Disabled/Retired 51.5% 23.2% 15.6% 8.5% 1.1% 125
In school 13.9% 28.1% 35.4% 22.6% 49
Keeping House 42.7% 33.5% 16.1% 6.6% 1.1% 130
Household Size One 38.4% 24.9% 20.1% 15.2% 1.4% 102
Two 35.0% 29.3% 23.0% 11.7% 1.0% 283
Three 28.0% 27.3% 22.4% 17.7% 4.6% 250
Four 31.3% 27.7% 20.2% 20.1% 1% 249
Five or more 32.5% 23.7% 26.6% 13.1% 4.1% 192
Children in Household None 33.4% 26.5% 24.3% 14.8% 1.0% 567
One 26.3% 30.7% 19.9% 15.9% 7.3% 182
Two 31.3% 28.6% 18.0% 21.5% .6% 194
Three or more 38.2% 22.4% 25.5% 10.1% 3.9% 134
Adults in household One 33.0% 25.2% 22.2% 18.4% 1.2% 138
Two 35.4% 27.8% 19.5% 14.9% 2.4% 624
Three or more 26.4% 26.2% 28.8% 15.8% 2.8% 316
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Question 33: Considering all types of alcoholic beverages, how many times during the past 30 days did you have 5 or more drinks on any occasion? [ASKED
ONLY OF MALE RESPONDENTS WHO HAVE HAD AT LEAST ONE DRINK IN PAST 30 DAYS]

None One Two Three-four Five or more Don't Know Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 49.5% 14.7% 12.0% 8.2% 11.9% 3.6% 568
Area in region Hamilton County Suburbs 56.8% 15.8% 6.8% 11.6% 4.4% 4.6% 135
City of Cincinnati 51.0% 10.1% 22.8% 3.8% 10.4% 1.9% 74
Butler/Clinton/Warren 48.1% 14.5% 11.7% 8.0% 11.5% 6.1% 60
Adams/Brown/Clermont/Highland 49.7% 15.4% 5.0% 5.2% 24.7% 56
Boone/Campbell/Grant/Kenton 41.5% 15.5% 16.2% 8.0% 16.0% 2.8% 67
Brckn/Carroll/Glitn/Owen/Pendlton 50.1% 20.9% 9.0% 7.1% 12.9% 61
Dbrn/Frnkin/Ohio/Ripley/Swzrind 33.1% 19.3% 12.4% 12.3% 22.9% 68
Age 18to 29 30.8% 17.6% 23.6% 9.5% 10.9% 7.6% 144
30to 45 50.0% 18.9% 11.3% 5.8% 10.7% 3.3% 214
46 to 64 56.8% 9.0% 4.6% 10.6% 17.7% 1.2% 143
65 and over 72.9% 7.7% 5.3% 7.9% 5.2% 1.1% 66
Sex Male 49.5% 14.7% 12.0% 8.2% 11.9% 3.6% 568
Race African-American 52.0% 17.6% 8.0% 5.7% 6.7% 10.1% 118
White 48.4% 15.7% 12.6% 7.7% 12.9% 2.7% 497
Other 61.6% 33.3% 5.1% 11
Ethnicity African-American 52.0% 17.6% 8.0% 5.7% 6.7% 10.1% 118
White Appalachian (1st and 2nd Gen.) 48.9% 18.2% 13.4% 5.6% 13.9% 81
White Non-Appalachian 48.3% 15.2% 12.4% 8.1% 12.8% 3.3% 416
Other 61.6% 33.3% 5.1% 11
Income $40,750 or less 37.6% 22.6% 13.4% 9.1% 13.2% 4.1% 191
Between $40,751 and $81,500 56.1% 13.7% 8.5% 3.8% 14.8% 3.1% 145
More than $81,500 60.5% 7.9% 8.8% 13.4% 9.4% 146
Poverty status 100% and below FPL 30.2% 38.4% 20.3% 3.2% 5.8% 2.0% 85
Between 100% and 200% FPL 33.3% 17.1% 8.7% 11.1% 15.4% 14.3% 74
Above 200% FPL 58.0% 9.6% 8.7% 10.1% 13.6% 305
Education Less than high school 26.6% 21.1% 29.6% 4.9% 8.8% 9.0% 80
High school graduate 42.4% 24.9% 7.5% 6.9% 15.7% 2.5% 154
Some college 55.9% 5.4% 7.0% 10.3% 15.8% 5.7% 166
College graduate 60.5% 11.7% 12.9% 9.0% 5.9% 167
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Question 33: Considering all types of alcoholic beverages, how many times during the past 30 days did you have 5 or more drinks on any occasion? [ASKED

ONLY OF MALE RESPONDENTS WHO HAVE HAD AT LEAST ONE DRINK IN PAST 30 DAYS]

None One Two Three-four Five or more Don't Know Count
Health Insurance Status Insured - Other 55.3% 11.1% 8.6% 8.7% 13.1% 3.3% 341
Insured - Medicaid 54.6% 6.6% 23.2% 5.7% 9.8% 26
Insured - Medicare 70.0% 3.6% 9.0% 6.2% 9.8% 1.4% 49
Insured - Medicare/Medicaid 55.8% 20.4% 6.7% 8.7% 1.7% 6.7% 21
Insured - Unknown 51.3% 48.7% 2
Uninsured 24.3% 29.5% 21.0% 8.3% 11.2% 5.7% 130
Marital status Married 60.0% 12.5% 7.9% 8.5% 10.2% 9% 328
Widowed 65.9% 3.0% 2.4% 5.7% 23.0% 10
Divorced/Separated 32.7% 13.6% 28.1% 2.6% 17.8% 5.2% 79
Never married 34.4% 21.1% 13.3% 10.7% 11.7% 8.9% 151
Employment status Employed full-time 51.1% 15.3% 5.3% 8.4% 14.2% 5.6% 324
Employed part-time 40.2% 24.3% 8.6% 21.7% 5.2% 50
Employed, not working 32.2% 31.5% 31.4% 4.9% 6
Unemployed, laid-off 26.7% 21.9% 36.6% 6.6% 5.2% 3.1% 56
Disabled/Retired 64.9% 6.2% 15.4% 4.5% 9.0% 79
In school 43.7% 2.7% 19.5% 1.3% 32.8% 22
Keeping House 54.1% 7.8% 27.8% 3.6% 4.3% 2.5% 29
Household Size One 49.7% 12.1% 10.9% 10.9% 16.1% 4% 57
Two 60.2% 10.3% 7.6% 10.4% 10.1% 1.4% 170
Three 36.9% 20.7% 12.8% 4.7% 19.6% 5.2% 135
Four 44.1% 15.9% 19.0% 8.1% 7.8% 5.0% 127
Five or more 55.9% 14.6% 10.2% 8.1% 5.2% 6.0% 75
Children in Household None 50.4% 13.2% 11.0% 10.0% 12.6% 2.8% 326
One 46.2% 26.0% 1.7% 7.2% 13.1% 5.8% 93
Two 45.7% 7.9% 25.1% 6.5% 11.7% 3.1% 96
Three or more 56.2% 17.5% 13.5% 2.4% 4.2% 6.2% 50
Adults in household One 47.4% 12.4% 9.0% 11.0% 17.5% 2.6% 70
Two 52.4% 13.8% 12.7% 7.7% 10.3% 3.2% 343
Three or more 44.0% 18.1% 12.1% 8.3% 12.4% 5.1% 153
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Question 34: Considering all types of alcoholic beverages, how many times during the past 30 days did you have 4 or more drinks on any occasion? [ASKED
ONLY OF FEMALE RESPONDENTS WHO HAVE HAD AT LEAST ONE DRINK IN PAST 30 DAYS]

None One Two Three-four Five or more Don't Know Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 67.2% 13.3% 6.0% 8.6% 4.7% 2% 514
Area in region Hamilton County Suburbs 72.5% 13.7% 3. 7% 4.4% 5.6% 121
City of Cincinnati 66.7% 12.7% 8.1% 3.4% 8.5% .6% 69
Butler/Clinton/Warren 67.5% 9.6% 7.4% 9.6% 5.9% 44
Adams/Brown/Clermont/Highland 63.7% 10.2% 5.6% 19.0% 1.5% 69
Boone/Campbell/Grant/Kenton 63.1% 19.3% 7.7% 8.7% 1.2% 63
Brckn/Carroll/Glitn/Owen/Pendlton 56.1% 15.6% 6.7% 8.8% 12.8% 49
Dbrn/Frnkin/Ohio/Ripley/Swzrind 65.2% 17.0% 2.2% 12.9% 1.4% 1.3% 89
Age 18to 29 56.0% 17.5% 10.2% 7.8% 8.5% 127
30to 45 65.6% 15.1% 4.0% 12.4% 2.7% 2% 195
46 to 64 71.5% 10.0% 7.1% 5.9% 5.2% .3% 138
65 and over 87.4% 5.5% A% 4.1% 2.6% 1% 49
Sex Female 67.2% 13.3% 6.0% 8.6% 4.7% 2% 514
Race African-American 66.0% 3.5% 7.8% 7.5% 15.2% 1% 119
White 66.4% 14.6% 5.5% 9.2% 4.0% 2% 457
Other 94.8% 5.2% 12
Ethnicity African-American 66.0% 3.5% 7.8% 7.5% 15.2% 1% 119
White Appalachian (1st and 2nd Gen.) 64.4% 15.4% 6.3% 11.1% 2.8% 84
White Non-Appalachian 66.8% 14.5% 5.4% 8.8% 4.3% 2% 373
Other 94.8% 5.2% 12
Income $40,750 or less 66.5% 14.0% 7.5% 7.0% 4.9% .0% 169
Between $40,751 and $81,500 71.0% 10.1% 7.4% 9.3% 2.1% 156
More than $81,500 60.1% 15.9% 3.2% 12.7% 7.8% .3% 125
Poverty status 100% and below FPL 60.1% 7.3% 9.8% 13.2% 9.6% 62
Between 100% and 200% FPL 69.3% 17.6% 9.6% 3.3% 2% 62
Above 200% FPL 66.5% 12.6% 4.4% 11.2% 5.2% 1% 285
Education Less than high school 64.3% 8.1% 7.9% 9.6% 9.3% .8% 54
High school graduate 60.4% 20.4% 4.8% 12.3% 2.1% 165
Some college 71.4% 10.9% 7.4% 4.3% 6.0% .0% 150
College graduate 71.7% 9.5% 5.3% 8.4% 4.8% .3% 145
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Question 34: Considering all types of alcoholic beverages, how many times during the past 30 days did you have 4 or more drinks on any occasion? [ASKED
ONLY OF FEMALE RESPONDENTS WHO HAVE HAD AT LEAST ONE DRINK IN PAST 30 DAYS]

None One Two Three-four Five or more Don't Know Count
Health Insurance Status Insured - Other 66.6% 13.8% 5.9% 9.1% 4.5% 1% 355
Insured - Medicaid 62.4% 4.3% 13.6% 15.9% 2.9% .9% 45
Insured - Medicare 90.2% 3.9% .5% 3.7% 1.5% 1% 37
Insured - Medicare/Medicaid 47.6% 42.7% 3.1% 6.6% 14
Insured - Unknown 100.0% 0
Uninsured 65.2% 15.8% 5.2% 4.9% 8.9% 64
Marital status Married 71.7% 12.9% 3.5% 8.8% 3.0% 1% 294
Widowed 74.5% 13.7% .3% 6.0% 5.5% 27
Divorced/Separated 67.0% 7.3% 17.0% 5.5% 2.5% 7% 59
Never married 58.2% 15.9% 8.3% 7.8% 9.8% .0% 128
Employment status Employed full-time 63.7% 16.5% 6.2% 8.2% 5.2% 2% 243
Employed part-time 62.6% 21.6% 5.2% 9.0% 1.6% 76
Employed, not working 92.6% 2.2% 5.3% 5
Unemployed, laid-off 73.4% 1.1% 13.8% 3.0% 8.7% 12
Disabled/Retired 84.8% 5.5% 7% 4.8% 4.1% 1% 45
In school 42.4% 5.4% 22.5% 25.0% 4.6% 27
Keeping House 78.1% 7.4% 3.8% 8.0% 2.3% 4% 101
Household Size One 78.5% 6.8% 6.4% 3.4% 3.9% 1.0% 44
Two 73.9% 7.8% 8.4% 3.0% 6.9% 112
Three 57.8% 20.0% 6.0% 15.6% .8% 115
Four 57.3% 21.9% 2.8% 11.7% 6.4% 122
Five or more 75.7% 6.0% 7.1% 5.6% 5.3% .3% 117
Children in Household None 69.0% 9.7% 7.5% 6.8% 6.7% 2% 241
One 59.2% 20.2% 6.3% 12.4% 1.8% 89
Two 58.1% 20.8% 3.0% 12.5% 5.6% 98
Three or more 81.1% 7.6% 5.1% 4.5% 1.3% 4% 83
Adults in household One 72.0% 12.8% 7.3% 3.6% 3.7% 1% 69
Two 70.0% 11.4% 5.9% 9.0% 3.6% 1% 281
Three or more 60.2% 16.9% 5.8% 10.0% 7.1% 163
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Question 35: During the past 30 days, how many times, if any, have you driven when you've had perhaps too much to drink? [ASKED ONLY
OF RESIDENTS WHO HAVE HAD AT LEAST ONE DRINK IN PAST 30 DAYS]

None One Two or more Don't know Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 95.7% 2.6% 1.7% .0% 1082
Area in region Hamilton County Suburbs 93.8% 3.3% 2.7% 1% 256
City of Cincinnati 95.8% 2.5% 1.7% 143
Butler/Clinton/Warren 99.2% .8% 104
Adams/Brown/Clermont/Highland 95.2% 4.4% 4% 125
Boone/Campbell/Grant/Kenton 93.6% 3.5% 2.9% 131
Brckn/Carroll/Gllitn/Owen/Pendlton 97.5% 3% 2.2% 111
Dbrn/Frnkin/Ohio/Ripley/Swzrind 94.5% 5.4% 2% 156
Age 18to 29 94.3% 3.3% 2.5% 271
30to 45 97.8% 2.0% 1% 409
46 to 64 93.5% 2.6% 3.8% 1% 281
65 and over 96.7% 2.9% 5% 115
Sex Male 92.9% 4.1% 3.0% 1% 567
Female 98.8% 9% 3% 515
Race African-American 96.0% 2.6% 1.3% 238
White 95.4% 2.7% 1.9% .0% 954
Other 100.0% 23
Ethnicity African-American 96.0% 2.6% 1.3% 238
White Appalachian (1st and 2nd Gen.) 96.9% 3.0% 1% 165
White Non-Appalachian 95.1% 2.6% 2.3% 0% 788
Other 100.0% 23
Income $40,750 or less 95.4% 3.2% 1.4% 360
Between $40,751 and $81,500 95.9% 1.8% 2.1% 1% 300
More than $81,500 95.4% 2.1% 2.5% 271
Poverty status 100% and below FPL 94.0% 4.3% 1.7% 147
Between 100% and 200% FPL 96.7% 3.1% 2% 136
Above 200% FPL 95.5% 1.9% 2.6% 1% 590
Education Less than high school 95.1% 3.4% 1.5% 133
High school graduate 96.2% 3.1% 7% 320
Some college 95.8% 1.2% 3.0% 316
College graduate 95.3% 3.1% 1.5% 1% 312
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Question 35: During the past 30 days, how many times, if any, have you driven when you've had perhaps too much to drink? [ASKED ONLY
OF RESIDENTS WHO HAVE HAD AT LEAST ONE DRINK IN PAST 30 DAYS]

None One Two or more Don't know Count
Health Insurance Status  Insured - Other 96.3% 1.9% 1.7% .0% 696
Insured - Medicaid 97.4% 2.6% 71
Insured - Medicare 99.4% .6% 86
Insured - Medicare/Medicaid 92.2% 7.0% .8% 34
Insured - Unknown 100.0% 2
Uninsured 91.9% 5.1% 2.9% 194
Marital status Married 95.9% 2.1% 2.0% 622
Widowed 96.1% 3.3% 1% 37
Divorced/Separated 95.8% 2.4% 1.6% 2% 138
Never married 95.1% 3.6% 1.3% 279
Employment status Employed full-time 94.9% 2.4% 2.7% 566
Employed part-time 92.7% 7.0% .3% 126
Employed, not working 100.0% 1
Unemployed, laid-off 96.7% 3.3% 68
Disabled/Retired 97.6% 1.8% .6% 125
In school 97.7% 1.6% 7% 49
Keeping House 98.3% 1.7% 129
Household Size One 96.9% 1.2% 1.6% 3% 101
Two 95.3% 2.6% 2.0% 283
Three 93.9% 5.1% 1.1% 250
Four 96.1% 1.4% 2.5% 248
Five or more 97.3% 1.5% 1.2% 192
Children in Household None 95.3% 2.6% 2.0% 1% 567
One 93.5% 5.1% 1.4% 182
Two 97.0% 1.1% 1.9% 194
Three or more 98.4% 1.1% 5% 134
Adults in household One 97.6% 1.0% 1.1% 2% 138
Two 95.5% 2.4% 2.0% 624
Three or more 95.1% 3.5% 1.4% 316
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Question 36: Have you ever used a prescription pain killer , like Vicodin, Oxycontin or
Percocet, when you didn't need it to control pain, just to feel good?

YES NO Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 3.2% 96.8% 2242
Area in region Hamilton County Suburbs 3.1% 96.9% 468
City of Cincinnati 3.8% 96.2% 310
Butler/Clinton/Warren 3.3% 96.7% 209
Adams/Brown/Clermont/Highland 3.0% 97.0% 293
Boone/Campbell/Grant/Kenton 2.3% 97.7% 277
Brckn/Carroll/Glitn/Owen/Pendlton 9.8% 90.2% 333
Dbrn/Frnkin/Ohio/Ripley/Swzrind 8% 99.2% 354
Age 18to 29 4.6% 95.4% 461
30to 45 2.7% 97.3% 774
46 to 64 3.4% 96.6% 634
65 and over 2.1% 97.9% 356
Sex Male 3.5% 96.5% 1067
Female 2.8% 97.2% 1175
Race African-American 3.8% 96.2% 540
White 3.1% 96.9% 1936
Other 100.0% 58
Ethnicity African-American 3.8% 96.2% 540
White Appalachian (1st and 2nd Gen.) 4.1% 95.9% 491
White Non-Appalachian 2.8% 97.2% 1445
Other 100.0% 58
Income $40,750 or less 3.8% 96.2% 888
Between $40,751 and $81,500 4.2% 95.8% 591
More than $81,500 1.6% 98.4% 394
Poverty status 100% and below FPL 3.5% 96.5% 350
Between 100% and 200% FPL 3.4% 96.6% 403
Above 200% FPL 3.0% 97.0% 989
Education Less than high school 2.0% 98.0% 416
High school graduate 3.6% 96.4% 728
Some college 4.0% 96.0% 603
College graduate 1.6% 98.4% 486
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Question 36: Have you ever used a prescription pain killer , like Vicodin, Oxycontin or
Percocet, when you didn't need it to control pain, just to feel good?

YES NO Count
Health Insurance Status Insured - Other 2.5% 97.5% 1245
Insured - Medicaid 6.4% 93.6% 211
Insured - Medicare 2.2% 97.8% 263
Insured - Medicare/Medicaid 4.3% 95.7% 117
Insured - Unknown 3.9% 96.1% 12
Uninsured 3.6% 96.4% 394
Marital status Married 2.5% 97.5% 1243
Widowed 2.5% 97.5% 131
Divorced/Separated 3.3% 96.7% 319
Never married 4.7% 95.3% 534
Employment status Employed full-time 2.9% 97.1% 1007
Employed part-time 3.0% 97.0% 221
Employed, not working 2.1% 97.9% 19
Unemployed, laid-off 5.6% 94.4% 109
Disabled/Retired 2.0% 98.0% 413
In school 4.5% 95.5% 103
Keeping House 4.4% 95.6% 354
Household Size One 2.4% 97.6% 254
Two 1.7% 98.3% 642
Three 3.7% 96.3% 443
Four 4.3% 95.7% 461
Five or more 4.0% 96.0% 422
Children in Household None 3.1% 96.9% 1237
One 3.6% 96.4% 385
Two 4.2% 95.8% 328
Three or more 1.5% 98.5% 280
Adults in household One 2.6% 97.4% 336
Two 2.5% 97.5% 1234
Three or more 4.8% 95.2% 658
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Question 37: During the past 30 days, how many times did you use a prescription pain Killer , like Vicodin, Oxycontin or Percocet, when you didn't need it to
control pain, just to feel good? [ASKED ONLY OF RESIDENTS WHO HAVE USED A PRESCRIPTION PAIN KILLER JUST TO FEEL GOOD]

None One Two Three-four Five or more Don't Know Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 65.5% 5.2% 5.9% 4.4% 17.8% 1.1% 71
Area in region Hamilton County Suburbs 91.5% 3.2% 2.2% 3.0% 14
City of Cincinnati 39.7% 1.6% 12.8% 1.3% 44.4% 12
Butler/Clinton/Warren 76.1% 2.8% 3.0% 13.7% 4.5% 7
Adams/Brown/Clermont/Highland 76.0% 3.6% 20.4% 9
Boone/Campbell/Grant/Kenton 40.6% 23.9% 7.0% 9.5% 19.0% 6
Brckn/Carroll/Glitn/Owen/Pendlton 29.6% 28.6% 10.7% 24.5% 6.6% 32
Dbrn/Frnkin/Ohio/Ripley/Swzrind 100.0% 3
Age 18to 29 73.2% 6.7% 20.1% 21
30to 45 61.2% 1.1% 6.8% 2.7% 28.2% 21
46 to 64 66.1% 9.7% 9.9% 7.1% 7.2% 21
65 and over 53.8% 8.8% 14.4% 12.4% 10.5% 8
Sex Male 68.0% 9.2% 3.9% 4.8% 14.0% 38
Female 62.7% 7% 8.2% 4.0% 22.0% 2.4% 33
Race African-American 15.7% 3.9% 18.0% 62.4% 20
White 70.4% 5.7% 4.6% 5.2% 12.8% 1.3% 61
Ethnicity African-American 15.7% 3.9% 18.0% 62.4% 20
White Appalachian (1st and 2nd Gen.) 70.4% 3% 4.1% 5.2% 20.0% 20
White Non-Appalachian 70.4% 8.5% 4.8% 5.2% 9.2% 2.0% 41
Income $40,750 or less 56.8% 4.2% 8.2% 4.0% 26.7% 34
Between $40,751 and $81,500 77.5% 9.1% 4.9% 8.5% 25
More than $81,500 85.1% 2.4% 12.5% 6
Poverty status 100% and below FPL 57.6% 9.7% 6.5% 26.2% 12
Between 100% and 200% FPL 50.3% 25.4% 8.8% 4.1% 11.4% 14
Above 200% FPL 84.6% .9% 4.7% 2.7% 7.2% 30
Education Less than high school 51.1% 17.5% 15.6% 15.8% 8
High school graduate 62.2% 8.4% 6.6% 4.1% 15.7% 3.0% 26
Some college 74.5% 2% 10.1% 3.3% 11.8% 24
College graduate 100.0% 8
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Question 37: During the past 30 days, how many times did you use a prescription pain Killer , like Vicodin, Oxycontin or Percocet, when you didn't need it to
control pain, just to feel good? [ASKED ONLY OF RESIDENTS WHO HAVE USED A PRESCRIPTION PAIN KILLER JUST TO FEEL GOOD]

None One Two Three-four Five or more Don't Know Count
Health Insurance Status Insured - Other 90.6% 2% 1.7% .8% 6.7% 32
Insured - Medicaid 68.9% 12.2% 18.9% 13
Insured - Medicare 61.3% 6.2% 23.7% 8.8% 6
Insured - Medicare/Medicaid 16.5% 6.6% 19.8% 41.2% 15.9% 5
Insured - Unknown 100.0% 0
Uninsured 27.8% 14.0% 20.6% 3.8% 33.8% 14
Marital status Married 81.1% 7% 2.0% 3.1% 10.6% 2.5% 32
Widowed 34.2% 9.4% 27.1% 29.3% 3
Divorced/Separated 51.7% 19.7% 14.4% 7.8% 6.5% 10
Never married 55.8% 5.6% 6.8% 1.8% 30.0% 25
Employment status Employed full-time 79.7% 11.9% 1.3% 7.1% 29
Employed part-time 73.8% 6.0% 3.8% 16.4% 7
Employed, not working 100.0% 0
Unemployed, laid-off 58.1% 32.9% 9.0% 6
Disabled/Retired 39.6% 7% 11.9% 22.7% 25.1% 8
In school 8.0% 92.0% 5
Keeping House 70.7% 1.4% 2.9% 19.9% 5.2% 15
Household Size One 42.0% 4.6% 23.6% 15.0% 14.9% 6
Two 64.3% 11.1% 17.5% 7.1% 11
Three 80.7% 13.3% 6.0% 17
Four 78.4% 7.2% 2.8% 11.7% 20
Five or more 44.8% 11.8% 43.4% 17
Children in Household None 51.8% 5.9% 8.4% 8.1% 23.8% 2.0% 39
One 92.0% 6.6% 1.4% 14
Two 89.6% 10.4% 14
Three or more 28.6% 71.4% 4
Adults in household One 55.0% 3.1% 16.0% 10.2% 15.7% 9
Two 74.7% 4.7% 1.6% 4.1% 12.3% 2.6% 30
Three or more 59.6% 6.4% 7.2% 3.2% 23.6% 31
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Question 38: Have you ever used an over-the-counter drug like cold medicine, sleeping pills
or stay awake pills, when you didn't need it, just to feel good?

YES NO Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 2.2% 97.8% 2245
Area in region Hamilton County Suburbs 1.1% 98.9% 468
City of Cincinnati 1.1% 98.9% 310
Butler/Clinton/Warren 3.7% 96.3% 210
Adams/Brown/Clermont/Highland 1.8% 98.2% 293
Boone/Campbell/Grant/Kenton 2.8% 97.2% 277
Brckn/Carroll/Glitn/Owen/Pendlton 5.9% 94.1% 333
Dbrn/Frnkin/Ohio/Ripley/Swzrind 8% 99.2% 354
Age 18to 29 2.6% 97.4% 461
30to 45 1.1% 98.9% 774
46 to 64 3.5% 96.5% 634
65 and over 2.1% 97.9% 360
Sex Male 2.4% 97.6% 1070
Female 2.0% 98.0% 1175
Race African-American 1.5% 98.5% 540
White 2.0% 98.0% 1940
Other 100.0% 58
Ethnicity African-American 1.5% 98.5% 540
White Appalachian (1st and 2nd Gen.) 3.6% 96.4% 495
White Non-Appalachian 1.4% 98.6% 1445
Other 100.0% 58
Income $40,750 or less 3.7% 96.3% 892
Between $40,751 and $81,500 1.5% 98.5% 591
More than $81,500 1.3% 98.7% 394
Poverty status ~ 100% and below FPL 4.6% 95.4% 353
Between 100% and 200% FPL 3.6% 96.4% 403
Above 200% FPL 1.2% 98.8% 989
Education Less than high school 4.7% 95.3% 420
High school graduate 2.0% 98.0% 728
Some college 1.8% 98.2% 603
College graduate .9% 99.1% 486
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Question 38: Have you ever used an over-the-counter drug like cold medicine, sleeping pills

or stay awake pills, when you didn't need it, just to feel good?

YES NO Count
Health Insurance Status Insured - Other 1.2% 98.8% 1245
Insured - Medicaid 6.8% 93.2% 211
Insured - Medicare 2.9% 97.1% 266
Insured - Medicare/Medicaid 9% 99.1% 117
Insured - Unknown 100.0% 12
Uninsured 2.8% 97.2% 394
Marital status Married 1.2% 98.8% 1247
Widowed 2.1% 97.9% 131
Divorced/Separated 5.9% 94.1% 319
Never married 2.5% 97.5% 534
Employment status Employed full-time 2.3% 97.7% 1007
Employed part-time 1.0% 99.0% 221
Employed, not working 100.0% 19
Unemployed, laid-off 7% 99.3% 109
Disabled/Retired 2.1% 97.9% 416
In school 4.2% 95.8% 103
Keeping House 2.8% 97.2% 354
Household Size One 1.1% 98.9% 254
Two 2.6% 97.4% 645
Three 2.9% 97.1% 443
Four 1.4% 98.6% 461
Five or more 2.6% 97.4% 422
Children in Household None 2.4% 97.6% 1240
One 2.2% 97.8% 385
Two 3.1% 96.9% 328
Three or more 5% 99.5% 280
Adults in household One 1.2% 98.8% 336
Two 1.9% 98.1% 1237
Three or more 3.3% 96.7% 658
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Question 39: During the past 30 days, how many times did you use an over-the-counter drug like cold medicine, sleeping pills
or stay awake pills, when you didn't need it, just to feel good? [ASKED ONLY OF RESIDENTS WHO HAVE USED AN OVER-THE-COUNTER
DRUG JUST TO FEEL GOOD]

None One Two Five or more Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 67.3% 5.0% 13.2% 14.4% 46
Area in region Hamilton County Suburbs 93.8% 6.2% 5
City of Cincinnati 32.7% 6.3% 32.4% 28.6% 3
Butler/Clinton/Warren 97.7% 2.3% 7
Adams/Brown/Clermont/Highland 27.5% 72.5% 5
Boone/Campbell/Grant/Kenton 26.6% 19.8% 9.8% 43.8% 8
Brckn/Carroll/Glitn/Owen/Pendlton 89.5% 2.2% 8.4% 19
Dbrn/Frnkin/Ohio/Ripley/Swzrind 85.0% 15.0% 3
Age 18t0 29 100.0% 12
30to 45 43.4% 12.7% 43.8% 8
46 to 64 63.8% 9.4% 18.0% 8.8% 22
65 and over 38.6% 5.9% 27.0% 28.4% 4
Sex Male 59.2% 9.9% 16.6% 14.3% 23
Female 75.2% .3% 9.9% 14.6% 23
Race African-American 90.4% 9.6% 8
White 59.3% 6.6% 15.8% 18.4% 35
Ethnicity African-American 90.4% 9.6% 8
White Appalachian (1st and 2nd Gen.) 57.0% 24.9% 18.2% 15
White Non-Appalachian 60.9% 11.3% 9.3% 18.5% 20
Income $40,750 or less 69.8% .8% 13.6% 15.8% 30
Between $40,751 and $81,500 61.1% 23.2% 14.2% 1.4% 9
More than $81,500 86.3% 8.8% 4.9% 5
Poverty status ~ 100% and below FPL 89.0% 11.0% 13
Between 100% and 200% FPL 40.2% 14.0% 23.0% 22.9% 14
Above 200% FPL 79.4% 2.5% 15.1% 3.0% 12
Education Less than high school 74.5% 15.3% 10.2% 16
High school graduate 50.2% 14.3% 5.3% 30.2% 14
Some college 70.6% 2.2% 21.6% 5.6% 11
College graduate 89.6% 10.4% 4
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Question 39: During the past 30 days, how many times did you use an over-the-counter drug like cold medicine, sleeping pills
or stay awake pills, when you didn't need it, just to feel good? [ASKED ONLY OF RESIDENTS THAT HAVE USED AN OVER-THE-COUNTER
DRUG JUST TO FEEL GOOD]

None One Two Five or more Count
Health Insurance Status Insured - Other 75.1% 4% 20.4% 4.0% 15
Insured - Medicaid 88.2% 11.8% 14
Insured - Medicare 71.0% 5.4% 11.5% 12.0% 4
Insured - Medicare/Medicaid 100.0% 1
Uninsured 35.2% 17.9% 22.4% 24.6% 11
Marital status Married 64.5% .6% 5.4% 29.5% 11
Widowed 33.5% 66.5% 3
Divorced/Separated 61.7% 10.7% 24.3% 3.4% 19
Never married 91.9% 1.8% 6.3% 13
Employment status Employed full-time 60.3% 9.0% 16.5% 14.2% 23
Employed part-time 100.0% 2
Unemployed, laid-off 100.0% 1
Disabled/Retired 31.7% 4.5% 20.5% 43.3% 5
In school 100.0% 4
Keeping House 84.7% 4.4% 10.9% 10
Household Size One 31.0% 8.3% 34.0% 26.7% 3
Two 40.8% 5% 33.0% 25.7% 13
Three 91.6% 6.2% 2.2% 13
Four 78.1% 21.9% 6
Five or more 74.3% 18.2% 7.5% 11
Children in Household None 52.1% 8.8% 23.2% 15.8% 26
One 83.0% 17.0% 8
Two 97.3% 2.7% 10
Three or more 36.7% 63.3% 1
Adults in household One 43.6% 6.0% 24.4% 26.0% 4
Two 62.2% 3% 21.1% 16.4% 21
Three or more 76.6% 9.3% 3.6% 10.4% 22
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Question 41 and 42: Thinking about the moderate activities you do, when you are not working, in a usual week, do you do
moderate activities for at least 10 minutes at a time, such as brisk walking, bycycling, vacuuming, gardening or anything else
that causes some increase in breathing or heart rate?

UNABLE TO DO THIS DON'T
YES NO ACTIVITY (VOL) KNOW Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 80.7% 18.9% .3% .0% 2228
Area in region Hamilton County Suburbs 83.3% 16.6% 1% 462
City of Cincinnati 74.6% 24.9% 4% 1% 300
Butler/Clinton/Warren 82.6% 17.4% 1% 209
Adams/Brown/Clermont/Highland 78.7% 19.9% 1.5% 290
Boone/Campbell/Grant/Kenton 80.6% 19.2% 2% 275
Brckn/Carroll/Glitn/Owen/Pendlton 81.4% 18.1% 1% .5% 329
Dbrn/Frnkin/Ohio/Ripley/Swzrind 83.5% 16.3% 2% 352
Age 18to 29 86.7% 13.3% 453
30to 45 82.7% 16.7% 6% .0% 769
46 to 64 80.3% 19.6% 1% 631
65 and over 69.2% 30.1% .6% 1% 359
Sex Male 79.0% 20.6% 4% .0% 1059
Female 82.3% 17.5% 2% .0% 1168
Race African-American 67.8% 32.1% 1% 520
White 81.6% 18.0% 4% .0% 1929
Other 85.5% 14.1% A% 58
Ethnicity African-American 67.8% 32.1% 1% 520
White Appalachian (1st and 2nd Gen.) 76.6% 22.5% .9% 493
White Non-Appalachian 83.3% 16.5% 2% .0% 1436
Other 85.5% 14.1% A% 58
Income $40,750 or less 74.3% 24.9% .8% .0% 879
Between $40,751 and $81,500 83.5% 16.4% .0% 590
More than $81,500 91.9% 8.1% A% 394
Poverty status 100% and below FPL 70.9% 27.5% 1.6% 344
Between 100% and 200% FPL 74.6% 25.2% 2% 1% 400
Above 200% FPL 87.5% 12.5% .0% .0% 988
Education Less than high school 65.7% 34.1% 2% 413
High school graduate 79.5% 19.7% 7% 722
Some college 84.6% 15.3% 1% 1% 601
College graduate 90.3% 9.6% .1% 485
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Question 41 and 42: Thinking about the moderate activities you do, when you are not working, in a usual week, do you do
moderate activities for at least 10 minutes at a time, such as brisk walking, bycycling, vacuuming, gardening or anything else
that causes some increase in breathing or heart rate?

UNABLE TO DO THIS DON'T
YES NO ACTIVITY (VOL) KNOW Count
Health Insurance Status Insured - Other 88.5% 11.4% 1% .0% 1244
Insured - Medicaid 64.9% 35.0% 1% 210
Insured - Medicare 68.5% 30.6% .8% 264
Insured - Medicare/Medicaid 56.3% 39.7% 4.0% 116
Insured - Unknown 67.5% 32.5% 10
Uninsured 80.1% 19.9% 384
Marital status Married 82.6% 17.1% .3% .0% 1245
Widowed 67.4% 31.0% 1.6% 131
Divorced/Separated 78.5% 21.3% 1% 1% 315
Never married 80.9% 18.8% 2% 523
Employment status Employed full-time 87.5% 12.5% 1007
Employed part-time 83.8% 16.1% 1% 221
Employed, not working 96.3% 3.7% 19
Unemployed, laid-off 79.7% 20.3% 109
Disabled/Retired 61.4% 36.8% 1.8% 1% 414
In school 90.9% 9.1% 103
Keeping House 78.6% 21.4% 354
Household Size One 70.4% 28.9% .6% 1% 249
Two 78.3% 21.4% 2% 642
Three 85.8% 14.2% 442
Four 85.0% 14.2% 1% 458
Five or more 80.3% 19.3% 3% 1% 419
Children in Household None 79.3% 20.5% 2% .0% 1228
One 78.7% 21.3% 385
Two 85.0% 13.9% 1.0% 1% 324
Three or more 84.7% 14.9% A% 280
Adults in household One 74.5% 25.1% A% 1% 332
Two 80.8% 18.7% 5% 1234
Three or more 83.6% 16.3% .0% 650
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Question 45 and 46: Thinking about the vigorous activities you do, when you are not working, in a usual week, do
you do vigorous activities for at least 10 minutes at a time, such as running, aerobics, heavy yard work or anything else
that causes large increases in breathing or heart rate?

UNABLE TO DO THIS DON'T

YES NO ACTIVITY (VOL) KNOW ___ Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 41.5% 57.7% 7% .1% 2223
Area in region Hamilton County Suburbs 41.1% 58.3% .5% 460
City of Cincinnati 42.0% 57.4% .6% 1% 299
Butler/Clinton/Warren 45.5% 54.2% .3% 209
Adams/Brown/Clermont/Highland 34.5% 63.8% 1.7% 292
Boone/Campbell/Grant/Kenton 41.5% 57.2% 1.3% 273
Brckn/Carroll/Glitn/Owen/Pendlton 38.4% 61.5% 1% 331
Dbrn/Frnkin/Ohio/Ripley/Swzrind 41.7% 56.9% 3% 1.1% 350
Age 18to 29 58.6% 41.2% 2% 451
30to 45 42.8% 56.2% .9% 1% 768
46 to 64 36.8% 62.7% A% 1% 631
65 and over 25.9% 72.5% 1.5% 2% 359
Sex Male 47.1% 52.2% .6% 1% 1058
Female 36.4% 62.7% .8% 1% 1166
Race African-American 33.7% 66.1% 2% 520
White 41.9% 57.2% .8% 1% 1925
Other 43.9% 55.7% A% 58
Ethnicity African-American 33.7% 66.1% 2% 520
White Appalachian (1st and 2nd Gen.) 36.2% 62.6% 1.2% 493
White Non-Appalachian 43.9% 55.4% .6% .1% 1432
Other 43.9% 55.7% A% 58
Income $40,750 or less 33.2% 65.4% 1.4% .1% 875
Between $40,751 and $81,500 43.4% 56.6% .0% 590
More than $81,500 62.0% 38.0% 1% 394
Poverty status 100% and below FPL 34.5% 62.9% 2.5% 1% 342
Between 100% and 200% FPL 34.7% 65.1% 2% 398
Above 200% FPL 49.4% 50.4% 2% 988
Education Less than high school 21.7% 77.2% .9% .3% 413
High school graduate 41.3% 57.4% 1.3% 720
Some college 44.9% 54.7% .3% 1% 599
College graduate 54.7% 45.0% .3% 484
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Question 45 and 46: Thinking about the vigorous activities you do, when you are not working, in a usual week, do

you do vigorous activities for at least 10 minutes at a time, such as running, aerobics, heavy yard work or anything else

that causes large increases in breathing or heart rate?

UNABLE TO DO THIS DON'T
YES NO ACTIVITY (VOL) KNOW Count
Health Insurance Status Insured - Other 50.3% 49.4% 2% .0% 1242
Insured - Medicaid 29.7% 69.6% A% .3% 208
Insured - Medicare 23.3% 75.1% 1.7% 264
Insured - Medicare/Medicaid 19.6% 75.9% 4.4% 116
Insured - Unknown 27.8% 46.4% 25.8% 10
Uninsured 38.8% 61.0% .0% 1% 383
Marital status Married 42.4% 56.8% 7% 1% 1243
Widowed 20.4% 76.2% 3.0% 4% 131
Divorced/Separated 33.3% 66.2% .6% 313
Never married 49.8% 49.9% .3% 523
Employment status Employed full-time 49.0% 50.8% 2% .0% 1002
Employed part-time 49.0% 50.4% 1% .5% 221
Employed, not working 45.7% 53.4% .9% 19
Unemployed, laid-off 34.7% 65.3% 109
Disabled/Retired 23.2% 73.8% 3.0% 414
In school 59.9% 40.1% 103
Keeping House 33.3% 66.2% 5% 354
Household Size One 27.7% 71.0% 1.3% 249
Two 38.7% 60.2% .8% 2% 642
Three 46.9% 52.5% .6% 442
Four 48.4% 50.9% 1% 457
Five or more 40.5% 59.2% .3% 415
Children in Household None 38.2% 60.8% .9% 1% 1228
One 42.3% 57.7% 385
Two 49.1% 49.6% 1.3% 323
Three or more 45.4% 54.1% 4% 276
Adults in household One 32.6% 66.2% 1.2% 332
Two 43.8% 55.3% .8% 1% 1230
Three or more 41.4% 58.3% .3% 650
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Moderate Physical Activity Recommendations

Insufficient No Moderate
Meet Objective Activity Activity Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 37.3% 43.0% 19.8% 2173
Area in region Hamilton County Suburbs 38.7% 44.4% 17.0% 456
City of Cincinnati 39.1% 35.0% 25.9% 295
Butler/Clinton/Warren 35.5% 46.5% 18.0% 203
Adams/Brown/Clermont/Highland 36.7% 41.1% 22.2% 281
Boone/Campbell/Grant/Kenton 34.9% 45.5% 19.6% 273
Brckn/Carroll/Glitn/Owen/Pendlton 46.1% 35.2% 18.7% 324
Dbrn/Frnkin/Ohio/Ripley/Swzrind 39.0% 43.8% 17.3% 338
Age 18to 29 52.4% 33.8% 13.7% 440
30to 45 35.6% 46.8% 17.6% 755
46 to 64 32.8% 47.1% 20.1% 618
65 and over 29.7% 38.4% 31.8% 347
Sex Male 35.8% 42.8% 21.4% 1041
Female 38.6% 43.1% 18.3% 1131
Race African-American 30.0% 37.4% 32.6% 514
White 37.7% 43.4% 18.9% 1879
Other 48.6% 36.8% 14.6% 57
Ethnicity African-American 30.0% 37.4% 32.6% 514
White Appalachian (1st and 2nd Gen.) 32.8% 43.5% 23.8% 486
White Non-Appalachian 39.4% 43.4% 17.2% 1392
Other 48.6% 36.8% 14.6% 57
Income $40,750 or less 33.1% 40.7% 26.2% 859
Between $40,751 and $81,500 34.4% 48.8% 16.8% 579
More than $81,500 47.3% 44.5% 8.2% 390
Poverty status 100% and below FPL 36.8% 33.6% 29.6% 338
Between 100% and 200% FPL 30.4% 44.0% 25.7% 395
Above 200% FPL 39.8% 47.5% 12.7% 973
Education Less than high school 22.1% 42.1% 35.8% 396
High school graduate 40.5% 38.6% 20.9% 707
Some college 39.9% 44.3% 15.8% 584
College graduate 42.3% 48.0% 9.8% 480
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Moderate Physical Activity Recommendations

Insufficient No Moderate
Meet Objective Activity Activity Count
Health Insurance Status Insured - Other 39.0% 49.4% 11.7% 1222
Insured - Medicaid 31.3% 33.0% 35.6% 206
Insured - Medicare 30.2% 37.1% 32.6% 254
Insured - Medicare/Medicaid 24.9% 28.2% 46.9% 108
Insured - Unknown 21.0% 46.6% 32.5% 10
Uninsured 43.9% 35.6% 20.5% 372
Marital status Married 36.8% 45.6% 17.6% 1228
Widowed 25.0% 40.6% 34.4% 124
Divorced/Separated 38.2% 39.3% 22.5% 300
Never married 40.7% 39.6% 19.7% 508
Employment status Employed full-time 36.5% 50.8% 12.8% 987
Employed part-time 40.2% 43.3% 16.4% 218
Employed, not working 28.7% 67.6% 3.7% 19
Unemployed, laid-off 45.9% 33.7% 20.5% 108
Disabled/Retired 25.7% 34.6% 39.7% 402
In school 57.9% 32.7% 9.4% 100
Keeping House 43.1% 34.5% 22.4% 338
Household Size One 31.8% 38.1% 30.1% 244
Two 36.1% 41.8% 22.1% 631
Three 41.0% 44.5% 14.5% 432
Four 39.9% 44.6% 15.5% 444
Five or more 35.1% 44.6% 20.3% 405
Children in Household None 35.5% 43.1% 21.3% 1192
One 39.5% 38.6% 21.9% 374
Two 37.9% 47.0% 15.1% 320
Three or more 41.0% 43.4% 15.6% 275
Adults in household One 35.3% 38.8% 25.9% 326
Two 37.7% 42.8% 19.5% 1218
Three or more 37.3% 45.6% 17.2% 617
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Vigorous Physical Activity Recommendations

Insufficient No Vigorous
Meet Objective Activity Activity Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 26.4% 14.8% 58.8% 2210
Area in region Hamilton County Suburbs 24.7% 16.3% 59.1% 460
City of Cincinnati 28.9% 12.5% 58.6% 299
Butler/Clinton/Warren 28.0% 17.4% 54.7% 209
Adams/Brown/Clermont/Highland 27.1% 7.2% 65.8% 292
Boone/Campbell/Grant/Kenton 24.0% 17.0% 59.0% 272
Brckn/Carroll/Glitn/Owen/Pendlton 21.8% 16.3% 61.9% 330
Dbrn/Frnkin/Ohio/Ripley/Swzrind 26.6% 15.1% 58.2% 348
Age 18to 29 44.5% 13.8% 41.7% 447
30to 45 26.1% 16.7% 57.3% 766
46 to 64 20.9% 15.5% 63.6% 627
65 and over 14.2% 11.3% 74.5% 356
Sex Male 31.2% 15.8% 53.0% 1054
Female 22.0% 13.9% 64.1% 1156
Race African-American 22.0% 11.6% 66.5% 519
White 26.7% 14.9% 58.4% 1913
Other 20.2% 22.4% 57.5% 57
Ethnicity African-American 22.0% 11.6% 66.5% 519
White Appalachian (1st and 2nd Gen.) 24.4% 11.5% 64.0% 492
White Non-Appalachian 27.5% 16.1% 56.4% 1421
Other 20.2% 22.4% 57.5% 57
Income $40,750 or less 19.4% 13.4% 67.1% 870
Between $40,751 and $81,500 27.2% 15.9% 56.9% 588
More than $81,500 42.7% 19.2% 38.1% 393
Poverty status 100% and below FPL 17.7% 16.5% 65.8% 340
Between 100% and 200% FPL 22.8% 11.9% 65.4% 398
Above 200% FPL 31.6% 17.6% 50.8% 984
Education Less than high school 15.0% 6.7% 78.4% 412
High school graduate 25.8% 15.2% 59.0% 716
Some college 28.0% 16.7% 55.4% 596
College graduate 35.3% 19.1% 45.6% 482
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Vigorous Physical Activity Recommendations

Insufficient No Vigorous
Meet Objective Activity Activity Count
Health Insurance Status Insured - Other 31.8% 18.4% 49.8% 1238
Insured - Medicaid 15.0% 13.5% 71.5% 203
Insured - Medicare 15.5% 7.2% 77.3% 262
Insured - Medicare/Medicaid 12.5% 7.0% 80.5% 116
Insured - Unknown 11.0% 16.9% 72.2% 10
Uninsured 27.0% 11.6% 61.4% 381
Marital status Married 26.1% 16.1% 57.8% 1236
Widowed 11.2% 8.5% 80.3% 129
Divorced/Separated 21.5% 11.5% 67.1% 311
Never married 34.2% 15.4% 50.4% 521
Employment status Employed full-time 30.0% 18.9% 51.1% 998
Employed part-time 31.9% 16.9% 51.2% 218
Employed, not working 26.7% 19.0% 54.3% 19
Unemployed, laid-off 24.6% 9.6% 65.8% 109
Disabled/Retired 14.9% 8.2% 76.9% 414
In school 47.8% 11.4% 40.7% 102
Keeping House 20.5% 12.1% 67.4% 350
Household Size One 16.4% 10.9% 72.7% 248
Two 22.7% 15.6% 61.7% 636
Three 30.6% 16.0% 53.4% 440
Four 32.8% 15.5% 51.7% 457
Five or more 26.2% 13.9% 59.9% 412
Children in Household None 23.6% 14.1% 62.2% 1216
One 26.3% 16.0% 57.8% 384
Two 35.0% 14.1% 50.9% 323
Three or more 28.2% 17.0% 54.8% 275
Adults in household One 19.2% 13.1% 67.7% 330
Two 26.9% 16.7% 56.4% 1221
Three or more 28.9% 12.2% 59.0% 646
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Frequency of Moderate Activity per week (Conditional on q41 and g42 and q43)

None 1-2 days 3-4 days 5-7 days Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 19.4% 10.3% 27.1% 43.2% 2218
Area in region Hamilton County Suburbs 16.8% 13.3% 24.5% 45.4% 462
City of Cincinnati 25.5% 6.8% 21.3% 46.4% 300
Butler/Clinton/Warren 17.4% 8.2% 33.3% 41.1% 209
Adams/Brown/Clermont/Highland 21.5% 14.5% 25.3% 38.7% 290
Boone/Campbell/Grant/Kenton 19.4% 10.7% 27.7% 42.2% 275
Brckn/Carroll/Gllitn/Owen/Pendlton 18.4% 6.8% 24.6% 50.2% 329
Dbrn/Frnkin/Ohio/Ripley/Swzrind 16.6% 7.0% 30.6% 45.8% 352
Age 18to 29 13.4% 6.1% 20.9% 59.6% 452
30to 45 17.3% 10.8% 32.2% 39.8% 769
46 to 64 19.7% 12.3% 28.7% 39.2% 630
65 and over 31.2% 10.2% 21.4% 37.2% 354
Sex Male 21.1% 12.3% 25.4% 41.1% 1056
Female 17.8% 8.5% 28.6% 45.1% 1163
Race African-American 32.2% 10.7% 18.0% 39.1% 520
White 18.5% 10.1% 28.2% 43.3% 1922
Other 14.5% 16.8% 15.4% 53.3% 57
Ethnicity African-American 32.2% 10.7% 18.0% 39.1% 520
White Appalachian (1st and 2nd Gen.) 23.6% 10.0% 26.7% 39.6% 490
White Non-Appalachian 16.7% 10.1% 28.7% 44.5% 1432
Other 14.5% 16.8% 15.4% 53.3% 57
Income $40,750 or less 25.7% 10.8% 23.4% 40.2% 877
Between $40,751 and $81,500 16.5% 11.5% 33.9% 38.1% 589
More than $81,500 8.1% 7.1% 30.7% 54.1% 393
Poverty status 100% and below FPL 29.2% 7.1% 20.1% 43.5% 343
Between 100% and 200% FPL 25.4% 12.3% 25.9% 36.5% 399
Above 200% FPL 12.5% 9.8% 32.7% 44.9% 988
Education Less than high school 34.7% 11.3% 25.9% 28.1% 409
High school graduate 20.5% 10.1% 24.2% 45.2% 721
Some college 15.4% 11.3% 27.6% 45.7% 600
College graduate 9.7% 8.7% 32.1% 49.5% 484
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Frequency of Moderate Activity per week (Conditional on q41 and g42 and q43)

None 1-2 days 3-4 days 5-7 days Count
Health Insurance Status  Insured - Other 11.5% 10.8% 33.4% 44.3% 1242
Insured - Medicaid 35.4% 7.9% 17.5% 39.1% 207
Insured - Medicare 31.7% 10.5% 18.6% 39.2% 262
Insured - Medicare/Medicaid 44.7% 5.8% 16.6% 32.9% 114
Insured - Unknown 32.5% 3.5% 43.0% 21.0% 10
Uninsured 19.9% 11.3% 20.4% 48.4% 384
Marital status Married 17.4% 10.6% 29.2% 42.8% 1244
Widowed 32.9% 12.1% 21.5% 33.5% 129
Divorced/Separated 21.7% 8.0% 29.6% 40.7% 311
Never married 19.1% 10.9% 21.9% 48.0% 521
Employment status Employed full-time 12.5% 13.8% 31.6% 42.0% 1005
Employed part-time 16.2% 12.5% 24.6% 46.7% 221
Employed, not working 3.7% 7.6% 50.5% 38.2% 19
Unemployed, laid-off 20.3% 6.0% 21.7% 52.0% 109
Disabled/Retired 39.0% 8.5% 20.1% 32.4% 409
In school 9.1% 1.0% 22.7% 67.3% 103
Keeping House 21.5% 5.3% 25.6% 47.6% 352
Household Size One 29.6% 11.4% 21.2% 37.8% 248
Two 21.8% 11.0% 25.7% 41.4% 638
Three 14.3% 9.0% 29.6% 47.2% 439
Four 15.0% 10.7% 26.7% 47.6% 458
Five or more 19.7% 9.3% 31.5% 39.6% 417
Children in Household None 20.9% 10.5% 26.4% 42.2% 1219
One 21.3% 9.6% 25.6% 43.5% 385
Two 14.9% 10.3% 30.5% 44.3% 324
Three or more 15.3% 10.3% 29.0% 45.3% 280
Adults in household One 25.5% 11.2% 22.3% 41.0% 331
Two 19.3% 10.3% 27.4% 43.0% 1230
Three or more 16.4% 9.9% 29.3% 44.3% 646
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Frequency of Vigorous Activity per week (Conditional on q45 and g46 and q47)

None 1-2 days 3-4 days 5-7 days Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 58.7% 13.9% 15.9% 11.4% 2214
Area in region Hamilton County Suburbs 59.1% 16.0% 13.9% 11.1% 460
City of Cincinnati 58.6% 11.5% 15.7% 14.2% 299
Butler/Clinton/Warren 54.5% 15.8% 18.7% 11.0% 209
Adams/Brown/Clermont/Highland 65.7% 6.7% 16.9% 10.7% 292
Boone/Campbell/Grant/Kenton 58.8% 15.9% 15.0% 10.4% 273
Brckn/Carroll/Gllitn/Owen/Pendlton 61.6% 15.6% 11.0% 11.7% 331
Dbrn/Frnkin/Ohio/Ripley/Swzrind 57.8% 14.6% 15.6% 12.0% 350
Age 18to 29 41.7% 12.7% 24.8% 20.8% 447
30to 45 57.2% 16.1% 14.8% 12.0% 767
46 to 64 63.4% 15.1% 15.2% 6.3% 629
65 and over 74.4% 9.0% 9.0% 7.6% 357
Sex Male 52.9% 14.8% 17.8% 14.4% 1055
Female 63.9% 13.1% 14.2% 8.7% 1158
Race African-American 66.5% 10.6% 11.7% 11.3% 519
White 58.3% 14.0% 16.7% 11.0% 1917
Other 57.1% 22.0% 8.1% 12.8% 57
Ethnicity African-American 66.5% 10.6% 11.7% 11.3% 519
White Appalachian (1st and 2nd Gen.) 64.0% 10.9% 16.9% 8.2% 492
White Non-Appalachian 56.3% 15.1% 16.6% 12.0% 1425
Other 57.1% 22.0% 8.1% 12.8% 57
Income $40,750 or less 66.9% 12.2% 10.5% 10.3% 873
Between $40,751 and $81,500 56.9% 15.4% 18.7% 9.0% 588
More than $81,500 38.1% 18.4% 28.7% 14.8% 393
Poverty status 100% and below FPL 65.8% 14.2% 10.5% 9.5% 340
Between 100% and 200% FPL 65.3% 11.3% 9.8% 13.6% 398
Above 200% FPL 50.7% 16.9% 21.9% 10.5% 986
Education Less than high school 78.3% 5.3% 6.3% 10.0% 412
High school graduate 58.9% 14.1% 15.6% 11.4% 717
Some college 55.1% 16.1% 17.4% 11.3% 598
College graduate 45.6% 18.5% 23.0% 12.9% 482
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Frequency of Vigorous Activity per week (Conditional on q45 and g46 and q47)

None 1-2 days 3-4 days 5-7 days Count
Health Insurance Status Insured - Other 49.8% 17.1% 20.2% 12.9% 1240
Insured - Medicaid 71.5% 12.7% 9.8% 6.0% 203
Insured - Medicare 77.2% 6.4% 8.8% 7.7% 262
Insured - Medicare/Medicaid 80.4% 6.4% 6.6% 6.6% 116
Insured - Unknown 72.2% 14.3% 13.6% 10
Uninsured 61.2% 11.7% 13.5% 13.6% 382
Marital status Married 57.7% 15.4% 16.8% 10.2% 1240
Widowed 80.1% 7.5% 9.7% 2.8% 129
Divorced/Separated 67.0% 10.7% 9.2% 13.0% 312
Never married 50.4% 14.0% 19.9% 15.6% 521
Employment status Employed full-time 51.0% 17.8% 19.4% 11.7% 1000
Employed part-time 50.8% 16.8% 19.6% 12.8% 219
Employed, not working 54.3% 19.0% 20.1% 6.6% 19
Unemployed, laid-off 65.7% 9.3% 8.5% 16.5% 109
Disabled/Retired 76.9% 6.6% 10.6% 6.0% 414
In school 40.7% 10.6% 15.2% 33.5% 102
Keeping House 67.2% 11.8% 12.6% 8.4% 351
Household Size One 72.5% 9.3% 10.5% 7.8% 248
Two 61.4% 14.3% 13.8% 10.5% 638
Three 53.4% 15.6% 18.6% 12.4% 440
Four 51.7% 15.2% 21.5% 11.6% 457
Five or more 59.9% 12.8% 13.4% 13.9% 412
Children in Household None 62.1% 13.1% 14.9% 9.9% 1220
One 57.7% 15.2% 16.7% 10.3% 385
Two 50.9% 14.1% 20.7% 14.3% 323
Three or more 54.8% 15.4% 13.5% 16.2% 275
Adults in household One 67.5% 11.7% 11.2% 9.6% 331
Two 56.3% 15.9% 15.3% 12.4% 1224
Three or more 59.0% 11.3% 19.4% 10.4% 646
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Overall Physical Activity Recommendations

Insufficient in either

Meet Vigorous Moderate Moderate / Vigorous No
both only only activity activity Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 16.8% 9.7% 20.4% 35.2% 17.9% 2161
Area in region Hamilton County Suburbs 15.4% 9.3% 23.0% 36.4% 15.9% 454
City of Cincinnati 18.3% 10.7% 21.0% 28.5% 21.5% 293
Butler/Clinton/Warren 17.3% 10.4% 18.2% 37.2% 16.9% 203
Adams/Brown/Clermont/Highland 20.5% 7.7% 16.0% 35.6% 20.3% 280
Boone/Campbell/Grant/Kenton 14.2% 9.9% 20.6% 37.7% 17.6% 270
Brckn/Carroll/Glitn/Owen/Pendlton 12.2% 10.1% 34.2% 27.8% 15.7% 322
Dbrn/Frnkin/Ohio/Ripley/Swzrind 17.1% 9.8% 21.9% 35.0% 16.2% 334
Age 18to 29 30.5% 13.7% 21.9% 23.1% 10.8% 436
30to 45 16.2% 10.3% 19.3% 38.2% 16.0% 751
46 to 64 12.8% 8.2% 20.1% 40.3% 18.7% 616
65 and over 7.9% 6.3% 21.8% 34.4% 29.7% 345
Sex Male 19.1% 11.9% 16.6% 33.4% 18.9% 1036
Female 14.6% 7.7% 23.9% 36.9% 16.9% 1125
Race African-American 10.8% 11.1% 19.0% 33.0% 26.1% 513
White 17.3% 9.5% 20.3% 35.5% 17.4% 1867
Other 15.2% 5.0% 33.4% 32.5% 13.8% 57
Ethnicity African-American 10.8% 11.1% 19.0% 33.0% 26.1% 513
White Appalachian (1st and 2nd Gen.) 14.4% 10.1% 18.3% 35.7% 21.6% 485
White Non-Appalachian 18.4% 9.3% 21.0% 35.5% 15.9% 1382
Other 15.2% 5.0% 33.4% 32.5% 13.8% 57
Income $40,750 or less 12.2% 7.5% 20.6% 35.1% 24.6% 851
Between $40,751 and $81,500 15.3% 12.3% 19.0% 39.5% 13.8% 578
More than $81,500 29.5% 13.5% 17.8% 31.6% 7.5% 390
Poverty status 100% and below FPL 13.4% 4.6% 23.1% 31.0% 28.0% 334
Between 100% and 200% FPL 11.8% 11.2% 18.3% 35.9% 22.8% 393
Above 200% FPL 20.3% 11.7% 19.5% 37.4% 11.1% 970
Education Less than high school 6.7% 8.6% 15.4% 34.6% 34.7% 394
High school graduate 17.4% 8.6% 22.9% 32.8% 18.2% 702
Some college 17.3% 10.3% 22.5% 36.3% 13.6% 580
College graduate 23.7% 11.6% 18.6% 37.4% 8.6% 479
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Overall Physical Activity Recommendations

Insufficient in either

Meet Vigorous Moderate Moderate / Vigorous No
both only only activity activity Count
Health Insurance Status Insured - Other 19.8% 11.9% 19.1% 39.1% 10.0% 1218
Insured - Medicaid 10.0% 5.2% 21.1% 32.6% 31.2% 201
Insured - Medicare 8.4% 6.4% 21.5% 32.7% 30.9% 253
Insured - Medicare/Medicaid 7.1% 6.4% 17.8% 25.5% 43.2% 108
Insured - Unknown 11.0% 10.0% 46.6% 32.5% 10
Uninsured 19.3% 8.4% 24.6% 28.1% 19.6% 371
Marital status Married 16.5% 9.7% 20.2% 37.6% 16.0% 1222
Widowed 5.5% 5.1% 19.0% 36.7% 33.7% 123
Divorced/Separated 13.2% 9.3% 24.8% 32.7% 20.0% 296
Never married 22.5% 11.3% 18.3% 30.7% 17.2% 507
Employment status Employed full-time 17.4% 12.5% 18.9% 40.1% 11.1% 980
Employed part-time 24.2% 7.4% 16.1% 38.7% 13.6% 216
Employed, not working 15.0% 11.7% 13.7% 56.0% 3.7% 19
Unemployed, laid-off 18.9% 5.8% 27.1% 28.2% 20.1% 108
Disabled/Retired 7.6% 7.3% 18.0% 28.8% 38.3% 402
In school 39.6% 9.8% 19.2% 25.0% 6.5% 98
Keeping House 14.0% 6.9% 29.2% 30.7% 19.3% 337
Household Size One 10.6% 6.1% 21.2% 33.9% 28.2% 243
Two 13.9% 9.0% 22.3% 34.2% 20.6% 626
Three 19.7% 11.0% 21.4% 35.7% 12.2% 432
Four 20.1% 12.0% 19.8% 34.3% 13.7% 443
Five or more 18.2% 8.9% 16.3% 38.6% 18.0% 399
Children in Household None 14.7% 8.7% 20.9% 36.2% 19.5% 1186
One 18.0% 8.9% 21.4% 32.3% 19.3% 374
Two 18.9% 16.5% 19.0% 32.9% 12.7% 320
Three or more 21.8% 6.9% 18.5% 38.2% 14.6% 270
Adults in household One 11.5% 8.0% 23.8% 32.3% 24.4% 325
Two 17.1% 10.0% 20.4% 34.7% 17.8% 1207
Three or more 18.8% 9.8% 18.4% 38.2% 14.7% 617
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Question 49: There are sidewalks or shoulders on streets in my community that allow for safe walking, jogging, or biking...do you agree or disagree?

LEAN LEAN
STRONGLY SOMEWHAT TOWARD TOWARD DISAGREE STRONGLY DON'T
AGREE AGREE AGREE DISAGREE SOMEWHAT DISAGREE KNOW Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 49.4% 20.0% .9% .9% 8.3% 19.7% .8% 2236
Areainregion  Hamilton County Suburbs 56.8% 20.6% 1.5% 5% 4.8% 15.3% A% 467
City of Cincinnati 53.2% 27.1% 1.1% A% 10.1% 7.1% 1.0% 308
Butler/Clinton/Warren 49.4% 20.7% .8% T% 7.6% 19.9% .9% 210
Adams/Brown/Clermont/Highland 31.6% 16.6% 5% 1.4% 12.8% 35.8% 1.3% 291
Boone/Campbell/Grant/Kenton 55.3% 15.8% 2% 1.7% 6.9% 19.5% 5% 276
Brckn/Carroll/Glitn/Owen/Pendlton 31.7% 21.8% 1.2% T% 9.3% 33.9% 1.4% 332
Dbrn/Frnkin/Ohio/Ripley/Swzrind 39.1% 12.3% 1.3% 1.1% 14.6% 30.9% 8% 351
Age 18 to 29 54.4% 19.0% 6% 9% 11.8% 12.9% 3% 458
30to 45 55.3% 17.9% 1.1% 6% 5.6% 19.3% 2% 772
46 to 64 40.5% 22.6% 7% 7% 8.8% 26.0% T% 633
65 and over 47.0% 20.7% 1.4% 1.8% 8.1% 18.2% 2.8% 356
Sex Male 50.5% 18.2% .9% 1.1% 10.7% 17.7% 9% 1066
Female 48.5% 21.6% 9% 6% 6.1% 21.6% 7% 1170
Race African-American 53.2% 23.3% A% 1.0% 12.6% 9.0% 4% 538
White 49.2% 19.1% .9% 9% 8.0% 21.1% 8% 1931
Other 45.8% 29.9% 5% 6.5% 14.8% 2.4% 58
Ethnicity African-American 53.2% 23.3% 4% 1.0% 12.6% 9.0% A% 538
White Appalachian (1st and 2nd Gen.) 45.0% 17.6% 5% 1.3% 11.2% 22.7% 1.6% 493
White Non-Appalachian 50.6% 19.6% 1.0% 7% 6.9% 20.5% 5% 1438
Other 45.8% 29.9% 5% 6.5% 14.8% 2.4% 58
Income $40,750 or less 45.4% 23.3% 1.2% 1.1% 9.3% 18.9% T% 887
Between $40,751 and $81,500 55.6% 16.4% 6% 8% 6.9% 19.3% A% 589
More than $81,500 52.5% 15.6% T% 2% 8.3% 22.2% 5% 394
Poverty status ~ 100% and below FPL 42.6% 26.5% A% 1.0% 12.5% 16.7% 2% 350
Between 100% and 200% FPL 49.5% 22.8% 2.0% 2% 6.2% 18.2% 9% 402
Above 200% FPL 52.0% 15.5% T% 1% 8.1% 22.5% 6% 987
Education Less than high school 50.0% 24.5% 1.4% 1.4% 5.9% 16.3% .5% 419
High school graduate 43.4% 21.7% 1.0% 1.3% 9.6% 21.9% 1.2% 722
Some college 54.2% 16.3% .8% 2% 8.9% 19.0% .8% 602
College graduate 52.5% 18.4% 6% 1% 7.0% 20.4% A% 486
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Question 49: There are sidewalks or shoulders on streets in my community that allow for safe walking, jogging, or biking...do you agree or disagree?

STRONGLY SOMEWHAT T(I)_\I/EVAA\I\IéD T(I)_\Ilzv)gl\Fl?D DISAGREE STRONGLY DON'T
AGREE AGREE AGREE DISAGREE SOMEWHAT DISAGREE KNOW Count
Health Insurance Status Insured - Other 51.2% 17.9% 6% .8% 7.8% 21.3% A% 1243
Insured - Medicaid 43.7% 30.3% 1% 1.6% 9.9% 14.2% 3% 208
Insured - Medicare 45.1% 19.9% 1.8% .5% 8.2% 21.7% 2.9% 265
Insured - Medicare/Medicaid 42.7% 23.7% 2% 4.2% 10.9% 16.8% 1.5% 117
Insured - Unknown 54.8% 25.8% 12.1% 7.4% 12
Uninsured 51.7% 19.8% 2.0% .0% 8.2% 17.7% 1% 392
Marital status Married 48.9% 18.4% 6% 1.2% 7.5% 22.9% 1% 1245
Widowed 44.1% 23.8% 1.2% 1.0% 8.8% 17.3% 3.8% 128
Divorced/Separated 50.8% 20.5% 1.1% 2% 7.8% 19.3% 3% 316
Never married 52.4% 22.1% 9% .6% 10.3% 13.2% .6% 531
Employment status Employed full-time 51.8% 17.0% 1.0% .8% 8.0% 20.8% .6% 1006
Employed part-time 50.8% 23.7% 1.4% 1% 6.4% 17.6% 221
Employed, not working 35.4% 39.2% 2.7% 22.7% 19
Unemployed, laid-off 62.7% 6.8% 1% .5% 13.2% 16.6% 109
Disabled/Retired 42.6% 24.2% 9% 1.9% 8.1% 19.7% 2.7% 410
In school 47.7% 18.9% 1% 2.2% 13.1% 17.4% 103
Keeping House 47.7% 23.7% 1% 1% 7.5% 20.1% 1% 350
Household Size One 44.5% 23.8% 1.9% 1.0% 7.9% 18.8% 2.1% 251
Two 47.9% 18.0% 1.0% 1.4% 7.2% 23.5% 1.1% 641
Three 53.8% 16.4% 1.6% 2% 7.2% 20.8% 1% 443
Four 45.9% 21.5% 1.1% 11.7% 19.1% 1% 461
Five or more 54.9% 22.1% .5% .5% 7.3% 14.3% 4% 419
Children in Household None 46.5% 19.9% 1.2% 1.3% 7.8% 22.2% 1.1% 1235
One 52.5% 17.3% 1.4% 1% 11.8% 16.8% .0% 381
Two 51.4% 19.7% 2% .3% 10.1% 17.6% 1% 328
Three or more 56.4% 23.5% .8% 3.3% 15.3% .6% 280
Adults in household One 46.8% 23.1% 2.2% .8% 9.0% 16.5% 1.6% 334
Two 52.2% 18.1% 1% .9% 6.6% 20.6% .9% 1234
Three or more 46.1% 21.4% .8% .8% 10.9% 19.8% 2% 654
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Question 50: In the past week, how many servings of vegetables did you eat , on average, daily?

1to2 3to5 6to7 More than 7
servings per servings servings servings per Don't Know /
None day per day per day day Not Sure Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 5.4% 61.3% 26.2% 3.0% 1.9% 2.1% 2240
Area in region Hamilton County Suburbs 2.9% 59.1% 29.7% 3.3% 2.5% 2.5% 468
City of Cincinnati 6.5% 58.2% 26.7% 4.6% 1.8% 2.1% 306
Butler/Clinton/Warren 4.6% 68.3% 21.4% 2.6% 1.4% 1.7% 210
Adams/Brown/Clermont/Highland 3.9% 60.6% 29.2% 2.0% 1.9% 2.4% 293
Boone/Campbell/Grant/Kenton 11.1% 56.4% 25.5% 2.8% 2.3% 2.0% 277
Brckn/Carroll/Glitn/Owen/Pendlton 5.9% 68.5% 20.8% 1.3% 1.1% 2.4% 333
Dbrn/Frnkin/Ohio/Ripley/Swzrind 3.4% 61.8% 28.3% 2.9% 1.5% 2.0% 354
Age 18to 29 8.4% 61.3% 21.7% 2.2% 2.4% 4.0% 461
30to 45 4.6% 58.9% 30.9% 2.6% 2.0% 1.2% 772
46 to 64 4.8% 64.6% 24.2% 3.7% 1.7% 1.1% 633
65 and over 4.5% 61.2% 25.6% 3.6% 1.6% 3.7% 357
Sex Male 6.3% 64.5% 22.1% 2.6% 1.9% 2.5% 1067
Female 4.6% 58.4% 29.9% 3.4% 1.9% 1.8% 1173
Race African-American 8.8% 52.6% 27.6% 5.0% 2.6% 3.5% 539
White 5.2% 61.8% 26.4% 2.7% 2.0% 2.0% 1935
Other 1.3% 71.4% 21.1% 6.2% 58
Ethnicity African-American 8.8% 52.6% 27.6% 5.0% 2.6% 3.5% 539
White Appalachian (1st and 2nd Gen.) 5.0% 66.0% 23.5% 3.0% 1.8% 7% 494
White Non-Appalachian 5.2% 60.4% 27.4% 2.6% 2.0% 2.4% 1441
Other 1.3% 71.4% 21.1% 6.2% 58
Income $40,750 or less 6.5% 59.2% 25.5% 3.3% 2.1% 3.5% 890
Between $40,751 and $81,500 3.5% 64.8% 26.9% 2.9% 1.3% 5% 590
More than $81,500 1.9% 64.3% 29.2% 2.4% 2.2% 394
Poverty status ~ 100% and below FPL 9.5% 56.4% 25.9% 3.2% 2.2% 2.8% 352
Between 100% and 200% FPL 4.5% 68.7% 19.3% 2.1% 1.8% 3.6% 403
Above 200% FPL 2.8% 62.2% 29.6% 3.4% 1.8% 2% 988
Education Less than high school 9.2% 56.0% 25.9% 2.2% 1.5% 5.1% 418
High school graduate 6.3% 61.2% 25.5% 3.0% 1.8% 2.2% 728
Some college 4.7% 66.3% 21.4% 4.1% 2.1% 1.4% 602
College graduate 1.3% 60.7% 32.9% 2.5% 2.2% 4% 486
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Question 50: In the past week, how many servings of vegetables did you eat , on average, daily?

1to2 3to5 6to7 More than 7
servings per servings servings servings per Don't Know /
None day per day per day day Not Sure Count
Health Insurance Status Insured - Other 3.8% 62.6% 28.0% 3.0% 2.1% .6% 1244
Insured - Medicaid 6.9% 68.0% 16.1% 2.0% 1.8% 5.1% 210
Insured - Medicare 3.4% 59.3% 28.7% 4.4% 2.3% 1.9% 264
Insured - Medicare/Medicaid 11.3% 48.5% 24.9% 4.2% .5% 10.5% 117
Insured - Unknown 22.4% 37.1% 20.7% 12.9% 3.1% 3.8% 12
Uninsured 8.9% 59.6% 24.9% 2.0% 1.4% 3.1% 392
Marital status Married 2.9% 62.1% 29.1% 2.3% 2.1% 1.5% 1245
Widowed 4.6% 64.7% 20.5% 4.7% 2.5% 3.0% 130
Divorced/Separated 8.7% 62.5% 21.0% 6.3% A% 1.1% 316
Never married 9.6% 58.8% 23.2% 2.2% 2.3% 4.0% 534
Employment status Employed full-time 4.4% 59.9% 28.8% 2.9% 2.1% 1.9% 1006
Employed part-time 5.0% 67.4% 23.5% 2.4% 1.6% 1% 221
Employed, not working 5.5% 57.2% 36.0% .6% .6% 19
Unemployed, laid-off 7.4% 61.1% 26.1% .8% 2.8% 1.7% 109
Disabled/Retired 5.7% 62.6% 23.4% 2.8% 1.3% 4.1% 412
In school 14.6% 55.7% 24.1% 4.5% 1.1% 103
Keeping House 5.0% 62.2% 24.3% 4.0% 1.7% 2.7% 354
Household Size One 6.9% 61.7% 22.7% 4.0% 1.3% 3.4% 252
Two 6.2% 61.7% 25.4% 3.5% 1.8% 1.5% 643
Three 6.7% 56.9% 30.7% 2.8% 1.2% 1.9% 442
Four 3.2% 66.1% 24.4% 1.7% 2.0% 2.6% 461
Five or more 4.7% 60.2% 27.1% 2.9% 3.0% 2.2% 422
Children in Household None 6.7% 59.9% 26.0% 3.6% 1.9% 2.0% 1235
One 4.0% 66.3% 25.1% 1.0% 1.0% 2.5% 385
Two 3.9% 64.6% 25.2% 2.1% 1.7% 2.5% 328
Three or more 3.8% 57.5% 29.5% 3.7% 3.7% 1.9% 280
Adults in household One 6.4% 61.2% 24.0% 4.3% 1.1% 3.0% 335
Two 5.3% 61.2% 27.1% 2.4% 2.1% 1.9% 1235
Three or more 5.2% 61.8% 25.8% 3.3% 1.8% 2.2% 656

Community Health Status Survey, Fall 2010
University of Cincinnati Institute for Policy Research
The Health Foundation of Greater Cincinnati

Page 128 of 152



Question 51: In the past week, how many servings of fruit did you eat , on average, daily?

lto2 3to5 6to7 More than 7
servings servings servings servings per Don't Know
None per day per day per day day / Not Sure Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 14.1% 61.0% 19.5% 2.9% 1.4% 1.2% 2235
Area in region Hamilton County Suburbs 10.9% 57.6% 26.3% 4.3% A% 5% 462
City of Cincinnati 16.7% 57.0% 20.3% 3.4% 1.5% 1.0% 307
Butler/Clinton/Warren 15.2% 66.5% 13.5% 1.8% 1.7% 1.3% 210
Adams/Brown/Clermont/Highland 12.4% 64.6% 17.2% 2.2% 2.8% 7% 293
Boone/Campbell/Grant/Kenton 15.4% 57.8% 20.5% 2.5% 7% 3.1% 277
Brckn/Carroll/Glitn/Owen/Pendlton 18.9% 63.5% 14.2% 1.7% 1.1% T% 333
Dbrn/Frnkin/Ohio/Ripley/Swzrind 12.9% 61.1% 19.6% 3.1% 2.5% 7% 354
Age 18to 29 16.1% 56.2% 20.3% 3.5% 1.6% 2.3% 461
30to 45 13.7% 62.8% 18.5% 2.6% 1.9% 5% 766
46 to 64 15.7% 59.6% 20.0% 2.7% 9% 1.2% 633
65 and over 9.8% 65.5% 19.5% 2.8% 1.0% 1.5% 359
Sex Male 19.9% 60.4% 14.4% 2.7% 1.2% 1.4% 1062
Female 8.8% 61.4% 24.1% 3.0% 1.5% 1.1% 1173
Race African-American 15.9% 51.9% 26.9% 3.2% 1.3% .8% 539
White 13.8% 61.9% 18.7% 2.8% 1.4% 1.3% 1930
Other 18.7% 55.8% 22.4% 2.5% .6% 58
Ethnicity African-American 15.9% 51.9% 26.9% 3.2% 1.3% .8% 539
White Appalachian (1st and 2nd Gen.) 15.4% 63.1% 17.4% 2.4% 1.3% 3% 494
White Non-Appalachian 13.3% 61.5% 19.2% 3.0% 1.5% 1.7% 1435
Other 18.7% 55.8% 22.4% 2.5% .6% 58
Income $40,750 or less 15.4% 62.0% 17.6% 2.6% .9% 1.5% 885
Between $40,751 and $81,500 13.1% 61.2% 20.8% 2.4% 1.9% 5% 590
More than $81,500 7.9% 67.1% 22.0% 1.6% 1.0% 4% 394
Poverty status ~ 100% and below FPL 19.8% 58.4% 16.4% 2.7% 1.3% 1.5% 347
Between 100% and 200% FPL 16.9% 63.1% 16.5% 2.2% .3% 1.0% 402
Above 200% FPL 9.9% 64.5% 21.5% 2.3% 1.4% 4% 988
Education Less than high school 26.6% 54.9% 15.9% .9% .6% 1.2% 414
High school graduate 14.3% 58.7% 18.8% 4.7% 1.3% 2.2% 728
Some college 11.5% 64.6% 19.1% 2.2% 1.9% .8% 601
College graduate 6.4% 64.5% 24.4% 2.7% 1.6% .5% 486
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Question 51: In the past week, how many servings of fruit did you eat , on average, daily?

lto2 3to5 6to7 More than 7
servings servings servings servings per Don't Know
None per day per day per day day / Not Sure Count
Health Insurance Status Insured - Other 11.0% 64.3% 19.9% 2.1% 1.6% 1.1% 1243
Insured - Medicaid 21.8% 54.3% 17.2% 3.6% 2.2% .9% 210
Insured - Medicare 11.9% 61.0% 21.3% 3.2% .8% 1.8% 266
Insured - Medicare/Medicaid 10.2% 61.6% 20.6% 2.6% 1% 5.0% 117
Insured - Unknown 79.5% 12.9% 6.3% 1.2% 12
Uninsured 22.7% 53.1% 18.4% 4.5% 1.0% 3% 386
Marital status Married 11.8% 63.0% 20.6% 2.2% 1.6% .8% 1245
Widowed 9.2% 62.0% 23.0% 3.4% .3% 2.1% 130
Divorced/Separated 23.5% 58.4% 13.4% 2.4% 1.2% 1.1% 316
Never married 14.8% 58.0% 19.4% 4.3% 1.3% 2.2% 527
Employment status Employed full-time 12.1% 63.2% 20.3% 2.3% 1.4% 7% 1005
Employed part-time 10.9% 57.1% 25.1% 4.3% 2.2% 6% 215
Employed, not working 10.1% 72.0% 17.9% 19
Unemployed, laid-off 43.2% 41.3% 11.5% 2% 2.8% 9% 109
Disabled/Retired 15.6% 63.7% 15.9% 2.8% 5% 1.4% 414
In school 9.8% 59.1% 15.7% 7.2% 2.1% 6.1% 103
Keeping House 12.1% 60.5% 22.5% 2.3% 1.2% 1.3% 353
Household Size One 14.6% 58.2% 21.3% 3.1% 7% 2.1% 253
Two 14.3% 60.8% 18.1% 2.2% 2.1% 2.5% 642
Three 16.2% 57.0% 22.3% 3.0% 1.0% 4% 437
Four 13.6% 61.5% 19.8% 3.4% 1.1% .6% 461
Five or more 12.0% 66.3% 17.6% 2.6% 1.3% 2% 422
Children in Household None 14.5% 58.8% 20.9% 2.8% 1.1% 2.0% 1236
One 12.5% 65.1% 16.4% 3.8% 1.5% 1% 379
Two 16.1% 59.9% 20.2% 2.1% 1.5% 2% 328
Three or more 12.2% 66.2% 17.3% 2.3% 2.0% 280
Adults in household One 14.2% 58.9% 19.9% 3.3% 1.7% 2.0% 335
Two 15.5% 60.9% 18.3% 2.3% 1.7% 1.3% 1228
Three or more 11.5% 62.1% 21.5% 3.5% 5% .8% 658
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Question 52: How often do you eat fast food?

At least once a

At least once a

At least once a

Don't Know /

Daily week month year Never Refused Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 5.6% 54.7% 24.4% 2.4% 12.5% 4% 2246
Area in region Hamilton County Suburbs 5.3% 54.4% 23.6% 3.6% 12.5% 1% 468
City of Cincinnati 6.5% 45.7% 30.1% 3.7% 13.0% .8% 310
Butler/Clinton/Warren 5.6% 61.4% 20.3% 1.2% 11.4% 1% 210
Adams/Brown/Clermont/Highland 4.8% 54.8% 24.2% 1.1% 14.8% A% 294
Boone/Campbell/Grant/Kenton 6.7% 53.8% 24.7% 2.1% 12.7% 277
Brckn/Carroll/Glitn/Owen/Pendlton 3.8% 56.4% 22.0% 3.0% 14.0% .9% 333
Dbrn/Frnkin/Ohio/Ripley/Swzrind 3.9% 53.6% 30.3% 2.2% 10.1% 354
Age 18to 29 7.4% 58.7% 19.9% 1.6% 12.2% A% 461
30to 45 6.5% 58.3% 24.1% 1.2% 9.9% 774
46 to 64 5.3% 55.5% 23.2% 3.1% 12.4% 5% 634
65 and over 2.1% 41.0% 32.7% 4.5% 18.9% I% 360
Sex Male 7.8% 57.0% 22.6% 2.0% 10.4% 3% 1070
Female 3.6% 52.7% 26.0% 2.8% 14.5% 5% 1176
Race African-American 7.3% 46.4% 32.8% 2.4% 10.5% 6% 540
White 5.8% 55.8% 23.7% 2.1% 12.3% 3% 1940
Other 1.3% 48.7% 20.6% 12.9% 16.5% 58
Ethnicity African-American 7.3% 46.4% 32.8% 2.4% 10.5% .6% 540
White Appalachian (1st and 2nd Gen.) 3.8% 58.7% 22.6% 1.4% 13.2% 3% 495
White Non-Appalachian 6.5% 54.8% 24.1% 2.4% 12.0% .3% 1445
Other 1.3% 48.7% 20.6% 12.9% 16.5% 58
Income $40,750 or less 7.1% 47.2% 29.8% 2.6% 13.0% 3% 892
Between $40,751 and $81,500 5.9% 64.8% 18.8% 1.1% 9.3% A% 591
More than $81,500 3.3% 61.1% 20.1% 2.7% 12.9% 394
Poverty status 100% and below FPL 7.8% 36.5% 36.7% 3.5% 15.2% .3% 353
Between 100% and 200% FPL 6.9% 56.7% 25.2% 2.1% 9.2% A% 403
Above 200% FPL 4.8% 61.7% 20.0% 1.6% 11.8% .0% 989
Education Less than high school 7.0% 43.6% 30.5% 2.2% 16.3% .5% 420
High school graduate 5.8% 55.4% 24.4% 2.6% 11.3% A% 728
Some college 6.0% 59.6% 21.7% 1.1% 11.3% 3% 603
College graduate 3.7% 57.0% 22.8% 3.8% 12.6% 2% 486
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Question 52: How often do you eat fast food?

At least once a At least once a At least once a Don't Know /
Daily week month year Never Refused Count
Health Insurance Status Insured - Other 4.8% 63.4% 20.0% 1.9% 9.9% .0% 1245
Insured - Medicaid 3.8% 44.7% 33.7% 1.5% 16.1% 2% 211
Insured - Medicare 3.9% 40.6% 31.2% 4.7% 18.0% 1.7% 266
Insured - Medicare/Medicaid 6.5% 32.4% 37.1% 2.9% 20.8% 4% 117
Insured - Unknown 1.1% 15.6% 48.5% 5.9% 7.6% 21.3% 12
Uninsured 10.3% 50.1% 24.1% 2.5% 13.0% .0% 394
Marital status Married 4.4% 59.9% 24.5% 2.3% 8.8% 1% 1247
Widowed 4.5% 38.6% 28.6% 4.4% 21.2% 2.7% 131
Divorced/Separated 5.7% 40.9% 32.9% 1.8% 18.6% 2% 319
Never married 8.9% 55.2% 17.9% 2.3% 15.7% 1% 534
Employment status Employed full-time 8.2% 64.6% 17.7% 1.3% 8.2% .0% 1007
Employed part-time 7.0% 51.6% 28.3% 2.7% 10.1% 3% 221
Employed, not working 51.3% 30.1% 3% 18.3% 19
Unemployed, laid-off 8.9% 34.8% 37.1% 4% 18.7% 109
Disabled/Retired 2.4% 44.3% 29.6% 4.3% 18.5% .9% 416
In school 2.5% 62.3% 23.4% 1% 11.1% 103
Keeping House 1.6% 46.5% 30.8% 3.4% 17.2% .5% 354
Household Size One 6.5% 42.0% 26.0% 4.0% 21.0% .5% 254
Two 5.4% 54.2% 23.8% 2.5% 13.9% 2% 645
Three 4.6% 58.1% 24.5% 1.7% 10.9% 2% 443
Four 6.6% 56.1% 25.9% 2.0% 9.1% 4% 461
Five or more 5.7% 58.8% 22.4% 2.1% 11.0% 422
Children in Household None 5.0% 52.7% 23.9% 3.0% 14.7% 5% 1241
One 6.2% 54.2% 24.6% .6% 14.4% .0% 385
Two 7.7% 56.4% 27.1% 1.2% 7.5% 1% 328
Three or more 5.1% 62.5% 23.0% 2.9% 6.5% 280
Adults in household One 6.4% 43.8% 26.3% 3.2% 20.0% 4% 336
Two 5.9% 57.9% 24.3% 2.0% 9.8% 1% 1237
Three or more 4.7% 55.0% 23.4% 2.7% 13.9% .3% 658
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Question 53 and 54: Do you have any kind of health care coverage, including health insurance, prepaid plans such
as HMO's, or government plans such as Medicare or Medicaid?

DON'T KNOW /
YES NO NOT SURE Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 82.3% 17.5% 2% 2246
Area in region Hamilton County Suburbs 84.1% 15.5% A% 468
City of Cincinnati 80.2% 19.4% 3% 310
Butler/Clinton/Warren 82.4% 17.6% .0% 210
Adams/Brown/Clermont/Highland 80.6% 19.1% .3% 294
Boone/Campbell/Grant/Kenton 83.7% 16.3% 277
Brckn/Carroll/Glitn/Owen/Pendlton 73.8% 25.9% 4% 333
Dbrn/Frnkin/Ohio/Ripley/Swzrind 83.1% 16.7% 2% 354
Age 18to 29 71.8% 28.2% 461
30to 45 78.7% 21.3% 774
46 to 64 85.3% 14.5% 2% 634
65 and over 98.2% 1.7% 1% 360
Sex Male 78.8% 21.0% 2% 1070
Female 85.4% 14.4% 2% 1176
Race African-American 68.6% 30.9% 5% 540
White 83.9% 16.1% 1% 1940
Other 82.8% 17.2% 58
Ethnicity African-American 68.6% 30.9% .5% 540
White Appalachian (1st and 2nd Gen.) 85.7% 14.3% .0% 495
White Non-Appalachian 83.3% 16.7% 1% 1445
Other 82.8% 17.2% 58
Income $40,750 or less 69.9% 30.1% .0% 892
Between $40,751 and $81,500 91.2% 8.8% .0% 591
More than $81,500 97.2% 2.6% 2% 394
Poverty status 100% and below FPL 62.5% 37.5% 353
Between 100% and 200% FPL 74.6% 25.4% 403
Above 200% FPL 94.3% 5.6% 1% 989
Education Less than high school 69.0% 30.9% 1% 420
High school graduate 80.2% 19.5% .3% 728
Some college 84.5% 15.4% .0% 603
College graduate 95.1% 4.7% 2% 486
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Question 53 and 54: Do you have any kind of health care coverage, including health insurance, prepaid

plans such as HMO's, or government plans such as Medicare or Medicaid?

DON'T KNOW /
YES NO NOT SURE Count
Marital status Married 90.2% 9.7% 1% 1247
Widowed 95.1% 4.6% .3% 131
Divorced/Separated 73.6% 26.3% 1% 319
Never married 66.7% 33.3% 534
Employment status Employed full-time 85.8% 14.1% 1% 1007
Employed part-time 76.9% 23.1% 221
Employed, not working 82.9% 17.1% 19
Unemployed, laid-off 29.1% 70.9% 109
Disabled/Retired 93.8% 5.9% .3% 416
In school 78.4% 21.6% 103
Keeping House 81.8% 18.1% .0% 354
Household Size One 89.1% 10.8% 1% 254
Two 84.9% 14.8% .3% 645
Three 77.2% 22.8% .0% 443
Four 81.3% 18.7% 461
Five or more 80.6% 19.4% 422
Children in Household None 83.6% 16.2% 2% 1241
One 78.6% 21.3% 1% 385
Two 82.9% 17.1% 328
Three or more 80.8% 19.2% 280
Adults in household One 86.8% 13.1% 2% 336
Two 83.7% 16.2% 1% 1237
Three or more 77.5% 22.5% 658
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Medicaid: Is your primary health care coverage through Medicaid, the health insurance program through your state
for low-income persons? [ASKED ONLY OF RESIDENTS WITH HEALTH CARE COVERAGE]

DON'T KNOW /
YES NO NOT SURE Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 11.5% 87.8% 1% 1845
Area in region Hamilton County Suburbs 7.8% 92.2% 394
City of Cincinnati 20.7% 77.0% 2.3% 248
Butler/Clinton/Warren 9.2% 90.8% 172
Adams/Brown/Clermont/Highland 15.7% 84.3% 237
Boone/Campbell/Grant/Kenton 9.7% 88.5% 1.7% 231
Brckn/Carroll/Glitn/Owen/Pendlton 13.3% 86.7% 246
Dbrn/Frnkin/Ohio/Ripley/Swzrind 7.6% 91.6% .8% 294
Age 18to 29 17.3% 80.9% 1.8% 331
30to 45 9.0% 90.0% 1.0% 610
46 to 64 9.5% 90.4% .0% 539
65 and over 13.7% 86.3% 352
Sex Male 8.6% 90.5% .8% 843
Female 14.0% 85.5% 5% 1001
Race African-American 30.8% 69.0% 2% 369
White 9.4% 89.9% 1% 1625
Other 12.5% 87.5% 48
Ethnicity African-American 30.8% 69.0% 2% 369
White Appalachian (1st and 2nd Gen.) 13.3% 86.7% 424
White Non-Appalachian 8.0% 91.0% 1.0% 1201
Other 12.5% 87.5% 48
Income $40,750 or less 25.3% 73.4% 1.3% 623
Between $40,751 and $81,500 2.0% 98.0% 537
More than $81,500 .8% 99.2% 384
Poverty status 100% and below FPL 47.4% 49.4% 3.2% 221
Between 100% and 200% FPL 10.5% 89.4% 1% 300
Above 200% FPL 2.2% 97.8% 931
Education Less than high school 25.3% 71.3% 3.4% 287
High school graduate 13.0% 86.7% .3% 583
Some college 10.4% 89.6% 509
College graduate 2.1% 97.7% 2% 463
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Medicaid: Is your primary health care coverage through Medicaid, the health insurance program through your state
for low-income persons? [ASKED ONLY OF RESIDENTS WITH HEALTH CARE COVERAGE]

DON'T KNOW /
YES NO NOT SURE Count
Health Insurance Status Insured - Other 100.0% 1245
Insured - Medicaid 63.2% 33.4% 3.4% 211
Insured - Medicare 100.0% 266
Insured - Medicare/Medicaid 68.0% 32.0% 117
Insured - Unknown 100.0% 5
Marital status Married 5.6% 93.4% 1.0% 1121
Widowed 13.6% 86.4% 124
Divorced/Separated 25.2% 74.8% 234
Never married 20.9% 78.7% .5% 356
Employment status Employed full-time 2.6% 97.4% 864
Employed part-time 13.3% 85.1% 1.5% 170
Employed, not working 13.0% 87.0% 16
Unemployed, laid-off 24.3% 74.9% 1% 32
Disabled/Retired 18.7% 79.5% 1.8% 389
In school 14.3% 83.0% 2.7% 81
Keeping House 25.0% 74.9% 1% 288
Household Size One 19.2% 80.7% 1% 226
Two 8.1% 90.8% 1.0% 546
Three 8.4% 91.6% 342
Four 10.7% 88.1% 1.2% 375
Five or more 16.3% 83.2% A% 341
Children in Household None 9.3% 90.1% .6% 1035
One 12.9% 87.1% 302
Two 14.5% 83.8% 1.7% 271
Three or more 16.3% 83.1% .6% 227
Adults in household One 22.1% 77.8% 1% 292
Two 9.1% 89.8% 1.1% 1032
Three or more 10.7% 89.3% 510
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Health Insurance Status

Insured - Insured - Insured -
Insured - Other Medicaid Medicare Medicare/Medicaid Insured - Unknown Uninsured Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 55.4% 9.4% 11.9% 5.2% 6% 17.6% 2246
Area in region Hamilton County Suburbs 60.9% 6.1% 13.9% 3.3% 4% 15.5% 468
City of Cincinnati 42.9% 17.3% 12.4% 7.0% 9% 19.5% 310
Butler/Clinton/Warren 59.5% 8.0% 9.2% 5.3% 4% 17.6% 210
Adams/Brown/Clermont/Highland 50.6% 11.2% 12.8% 6.0% 3% 19.1% 294
Boone/Campbell/Grant/Kenton 57.6% 8.4% 11.4% 5.3% 1.0% 16.3% 277
Brckn/Carroll/Glitn/Owen/Pendlton 44.3% 8.6% 12.7% 8.1% 4% 25.9% 333
Dbrn/Frnkin/Ohio/Ripley/Swzrind 59.6% 5.7% 12.8% 4.4% 7% 16.9% 354
Age 18 to 29 51.9% 15.8% 1.0% 2.9% 3% 28.2% 461
30to 45 64.7% 9.4% 2.2% 2.0% 4% 21.3% 774
46 to 64 68.3% 7.0% 5.9% 3.8% 5% 14.5% 634
65 and over 18.4% 5.6% 56.1% 17.7% 4% 1.8% 360
Sex Male 54.6% 7.3% 11.1% 5.5% 5% 21.0% 1070
Female 56.1% 11.3% 12.5% 5.0% 6% 14.4% 1176
Race African-American 28.9% 19.7% 11.1% 8.4% .8% 31.1% 540
White 58.8% 7.9% 11.9% 4.8% 4% 16.1% 1940
Other 54.8% 7.7% 10.8% 9.6% 17.2% 58
Ethnicity African-American 28.9% 19.7% 11.1% 8.4% .8% 31.1% 540
White Appalachian (1st and 2nd Gen.) 50.2% 12.0% 15.3% 8.2% .0% 14.3% 495
White Non-Appalachian 61.8% 6.5% 10.8% 3.6% .5% 16.7% 1445
Other 54.8% 7.7% 10.8% 9.6% 17.2% 58
Income $40,750 or less 30.5% 14.7% 15.4% 8.9% 4% 30.1% 892
Between $40,751 and $81,500 75.0% 5.6% 8.6% 1.6% 4% 8.8% 501
More than $81,500 90.9% 2.7% 3.0% .8% 2.6% 394
Poverty status ~ 100% and below FPL 13.9% 24.8% 12.0% 11.1% 7% 37.5% 353
Between 100% and 200% FPL 44.1% 9.2% 14.5% 6.7% 1% 25.4% 403
Above 200% FPL 80.9% 3.1% 8.3% 1.7% 2% 5.6% 989
Education Less than high school 22.9% 17.2% 17.1% 10.6% 1.2% 31.0% 420
High school graduate 52.1% 9.7% 12.1% 5.9% 7% 19.5% 728
Some college 60.8% 8.2% 11.5% 4.0% .0% 15.5% 603
College graduate 82.9% 3.4% 7.6% 1.1% 3% 4.7% 486
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Health Insurance Status

Insured - Insured - Insured -
Insured - Other Medicaid Medicare Medicare/Medicaid Insured - Unknown Uninsured Count
Marital status Married 67.9% 6.5% 11.9% 3.4% .6% 9.8% 1247
Widowed 28.2% 7.5% 46.5% 13.0% 4.9% 131
Divorced/Separated 38.2% 15.1% 11.9% 8.2% 2% 26.3% 319
Never married 43.4% 13.4% 3.6% 6.0% 3% 33.3% 534
Employment status Employed full-time 79.2% 4.1% 1.6% .9% 1% 14.1% 1007
Employed part-time 51.4% 13.7% 7.0% 4.8% 23.1% 221
Employed, not working 66.1% 10.8% 6.0% 17.1% 19
Unemployed, laid-off 19.2% 6.5% 1.7% 1.5% 2% 70.9% 109
Disabled/Retired 22.1% 11.2% 42.5% 17.2% 1.1% 6.0% 416
In school 60.6% 11.4% 1.3% 3.0% 2.1% 21.6% 103
Keeping House 41.0% 19.9% 14.4% 5.9% 1% 18.1% 354
Household Size One 34.6% 8.5% 29.5% 16.3% 2% 10.9% 254
Two 52.5% 7.0% 19.4% 5.2% 1.0% 14.9% 645
Three 59.0% 7.8% 8.4% 2.0% 1% 22.8% 443
Four 65.8% 7.9% 3.1% 4.6% 18.7% 461
Five or more 57.5% 17.1% 2.8% 2.8% 3% 19.4% 422
Children in Household ~ None 51.3% 5.6% 19.1% 7.1% .6% 16.2% 1241
One 59.3% 11.7% 5.2% 2.3% 2% 21.3% 385
Two 64.3% 13.9% 1.2% 3.4% 17.1% 328
Three or more 57.9% 17.5% 1.6% 3.3% 5% 19.2% 280
Adults in household One 37.3% 12.9% 23.3% 13.1% 2% 13.1% 336
Two 58.9% 9.2% 11.2% 3.8% 1% 16.3% 1237
Three or more 58.5% 8.0% 7.2% 4.0% 22.5% 658
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Health Insurance Coverage

Currently insured / Insured Currently uninsured /
in the past year Uninsured in the past year Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 77.1% 22.9% 2229
Area in region Hamilton County Suburbs 79.6% 20.4% 466
City of Cincinnati 72.2% 27.8% 309
Butler/Clinton/Warren 78.4% 21.6% 207
Adams/Brown/Clermont/Highland 74.6% 25.4% 293
Boone/Campbell/Grant/Kenton 80.0% 20.0% 275
Brckn/Carroll/Glitn/Owen/Pendlton 67.4% 32.6% 332
Dbrn/Frnkin/Ohio/Ripley/Swzrind 76.6% 23.4% 350
Age 18to 29 62.6% 37.4% 458
30to 45 71.7% 28.3% 773
46 to 64 83.4% 16.6% 625
65 and over 96.2% 3.8% 359
Sex Male 73.9% 26.1% 1056
Female 80.0% 20.0% 1173
Race African-American 60.6% 39.4% 536
White 78.9% 21.1% 1926
Other 80.4% 19.6% 58
Ethnicity African-American 60.6% 39.4% 536
White Appalachian (1st and 2nd Gen.) 80.5% 19.5% 487
White Non-Appalachian 78.4% 21.6% 1440
Other 80.4% 19.6% 58
Income $40,750 or less 62.1% 37.9% 888
Between $40,751 and $81,500 87.7% 12.3% 583
More than $81,500 93.4% 6.6% 393
Poverty status 100% and below FPL 55.4% 44.6% 350
Between 100% and 200% FPL 65.1% 34.9% 403
Above 200% FPL 90.2% 9.8% 988
Education Less than high school 67.0% 33.0% 411
High school graduate 72.8% 27.2% 723
Some college 78.3% 21.7% 603
College graduate 91.7% 8.3% 484
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Health Insurance Coverage

Currently insured / Insured

Currently uninsured /

in the past year Uninsured in the past year Count
Medical Insurance Insured - Other 94.3% 5.7% 1241
Insured - Medicaid 80.9% 19.1% 210
Insured - Medicare 97.7% 2.3% 266
Insured - Medicare/Medicaid 94.5% 5.5% 117
Insured - Unknown 97.3% 2.7% 8
Uninsured 100.0% 386
Marital status Married 87.4% 12.6% 1237
Widowed 92.1% 7.9% 130
Divorced/Separated 63.2% 36.8% 318
Never married 58.2% 41.8% 530
Employment status Employed full-time 80.8% 19.2% 1003
Employed part-time 68.5% 31.5% 221
Employed, not working 80.6% 19.4% 19
Unemployed, laid-off 26.0% 74.0% 109
Disabled/Retired 93.2% 6.8% 407
In school 70.1% 29.9% 102
Keeping House 73.3% 26.7% 354
Household Size One 84.8% 15.2% 253
Two 80.6% 19.4% 640
Three 72.9% 27.1% 435
Four 78.3% 21.7% 461
Five or more 70.2% 29.8% 422
Children in Household None 80.4% 19.6% 1226
One 71.2% 28.8% 384
Two 76.5% 23.5% 328
Three or more 71.7% 28.3% 280
Adults in household One 81.3% 18.7% 335
Two 77.6% 22.4% 1233
Three or more 73.8% 26.2% 650
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Question 60: During the last 12 months, were there times when you had problems paying or were unable to pay for
medical bills?

DON'T KNOW /
YES NO NOT SURE Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 24.5% 75.5% .0% 2243
Area in region Hamilton County Suburbs 18.6% 81.4% 467
City of Cincinnati 28.0% 72.0% .0% 309
Butler/Clinton/Warren 20.0% 80.0% 210
Adams/Brown/Clermont/Highland 33.8% 66.2% 293
Boone/Campbell/Grant/Kenton 26.4% 73.6% 277
Brckn/Carroll/Glitn/Owen/Pendlton 28.1% 71.9% 332
Dbrn/Frnkin/Ohio/Ripley/Swzrlnd 31.3% 68.7% 354
Age 18to 29 21.9% 78.1% 461
30to 45 31.5% 68.5% 774
46 to 64 24.9% 75.1% 634
65 and over 12.8% 87.2% .0% 359
Sex Male 20.3% 79.7% 1069
Female 28.4% 71.6% .0% 1174
Race African-American 35.8% 64.1% 1% 538
White 23.9% 76.1% 1940
Other 19.6% 80.4% 58
Ethnicity African-American 35.8% 64.1% 1% 538
White Appalachian (1st and 2nd Gen.) 27.4% 72.6% 495
White Non-Appalachian 22.6% 77.4% 1445
Other 19.6% 80.4% 58
Income $40,750 or less 40.0% 60.0% 891
Between $40,751 and $81,500 18.8% 81.2% 591
More than $81,500 9.6% 90.4% 394
Poverty status ~ 100% and below FPL 44.9% 55.1% 353
Between 100% and 200% FPL 36.2% 63.8% 403
Above 200% FPL 16.6% 83.4% 989
Education Less than high school 38.6% 61.4% 419
High school graduate 26.2% 73.8% .0% 727
Some college 23.7% 76.3% 603
College graduate 10.9% 89.1% 486
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Question 60: During the last 12 months, were there times when you had problems paying or were unable to pay
for medical bills?

DON'T KNOW /
YES NO NOT SURE Count
Medical Insurance Insured - Other 17.8% 82.2% 1245
Insured - Medicaid 27.2% 72.8% 211
Insured - Medicare 21.3% 78.7% 266
Insured - Medicare/Medicaid 22.3% 77.7% 117
Insured - Unknown 27.2% 72.8% 10
Uninsured 46.9% 53.1% .0% 394
Marital status Married 19.5% 80.5% 1246
Widowed 20.7% 79.3% 1% 131
Divorced/Separated 41.5% 58.5% 318
Never married 27.2% 72.8% 534
Employment status Employed full-time 23.0% 77.0% 1006
Employed part-time 23.2% 76.8% 221
Employed, not working 23.0% 77.0% 19
Unemployed, laid-off 37.0% 63.0% 109
Disabled/Retired 22.1% 77.9% .0% 416
In school 16.0% 84.0% 103
Keeping House 30.1% 69.9% 354
Household Size One 20.6% 79.4% 253
Two 23.6% 76.4% .0% 645
Three 27.4% 72.6% 443
Four 23.5% 76.5% 461
Five or more 26.5% 73.5% 422
Children in Household ~ None 23.4% 76.6% .0% 1240
One 25.8% 74.2% 384
Two 25.4% 74.6% 328
Three or more 26.7% 73.3% 280
Adults in household One 24.9% 75.1% 336
Two 22.9% 77.1% .0% 1237
Three or more 27.3% 72.7% 658
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Question 61: During the last year, did any household member not receive a doctor's care because the
household needed the money to buy food, clothing, or pay for housing?

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 16.0% 83.8% 2% 2239
Area in region Hamilton County Suburbs 11.0% 88.9% 1% 466
City of Cincinnati 18.5% 81.4% 2% 309
Butler/Clinton/Warren 14.9% 85.1% 210
Adams/Brown/Clermont/Highland 26.3% 73.7% 291
Boone/Campbell/Grant/Kenton 12.4% 87.0% .6% 277
Brckn/Carroll/Glitn/Owen/Pendlton 20.5% 79.5% 332
Dbrn/Frnkin/Ohio/Ripley/Swzrind 20.3% 79.7% 354
Age 18t0 29 15.8% 83.7% .6% 459
30to 45 21.1% 78.9% 774
46 to 64 17.0% 82.9% 1% 633
65 and over 4.0% 96.0% .0% 359
Sex Male 12.2% 87.6% 2% 1066
Female 19.5% 80.5% 1% 1173
Race African-American 18.5% 81.0% 5% 538
White 15.9% 84.0% 1% 1936
Other 7.5% 92.5% 58
Ethnicity African-American 18.5% 81.0% 5% 538
White Appalachian (1st and 2nd Gen.) 16.2% 83.8% 494
White Non-Appalachian 15.8% 84.0% 2% 1442
Other 7.5% 92.5% 58
Income $40,750 or less 28.1% 71.7% 2% 890
Between $40,751 and $81,500 10.8% 89.2% 591
More than $81,500 2.9% 97.1% 394
Poverty status 100% and below FPL 35.3% 64.7% 353
Between 100% and 200% FPL 24.2% 75.8% 403
Above 200% FPL 7.9% 91.9% 2% 989
Education Less than high school 31.4% 68.6% 419
High school graduate 15.2% 84.7% 1% 726
Some college 15.3% 84.3% 4% 601
College graduate 4.7% 95.1% 1% 486
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Question 61: During the last year, did any household member not receive a doctor's care because the
household needed the money to buy food, clothing, or pay for housing?

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Medical Insurance Insured - Other 9.6% 90.4% 1244
Insured - Medicaid 18.4% 81.6% 211
Insured - Medicare 10.7% 89.3% 266
Insured - Medicare/Medicaid 14.0% 86.0% 117
Insured - Unknown 100.0% 9
Uninsured 39.7% 59.5% .9% 392
Marital status Married 11.6% 88.2% 2% 1245
Widowed 6.7% 92.7% .6% 131
Divorced/Separated 31.5% 68.5% 318
Never married 18.8% 81.1% 1% 531
Employment status Employed full-time 14.1% 85.7% 3% 1006
Employed part-time 17.8% 82.2% 218
Employed, not working 22.4% 77.6% 19
Unemployed, laid-off 42.1% 57.3% .6% 109
Disabled/Retired 9.5% 90.5% .0% 416
In school 11.0% 89.0% 103
Keeping House 21.2% 78.8% 354
Household Size One 10.5% 89.3% 2% 254
Two 13.3% 86.7% .0% 644
Three 15.6% 83.7% .6% 441
Four 19.4% 80.6% 461
Five or more 20.5% 79.5% 422
Children in Household None 14.2% 85.7% 1% 1239
One 15.4% 84.0% .6% 382
Two 22.1% 77.9% 328
Three or more 18.0% 82.0% 280
Adults in household One 10.9% 89.0% 1% 336
Two 15.0% 84.9% 2% 1234
Three or more 20.6% 79.3% 1% 658
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Question 62: During the last year, did any household member not receive prescription medications because the
household needed the money to buy food, clothing, or pay for housing?

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 13.9% 86.0% 1% 2242
Area in region Hamilton County Suburbs 9.9% 90.1% 468
City of Cincinnati 17.2% 82.3% .5% 309
Butler/Clinton/Warren 12.3% 87.7% 210
Adams/Brown/Clermont/Highland 18.0% 82.0% 291
Boone/Campbell/Grant/Kenton 14.1% 85.9% 277
Brckn/Carroll/Glitn/Owen/Pendlton 22.1% 77.9% 332
Dbrn/Frnkin/Ohio/Ripley/Swzrind 15.8% 84.1% A% 354
Age 18to 29 13.6% 86.3% 1% 459
30to 45 17.7% 82.3% 774
46 to 64 15.1% 84.8% .0% 633
65 and over 4.5% 95.2% 3% 359
Sex Male 9.7% 90.3% 1068
Female 17.8% 82.1% 1% 1174
Race African-American 20.4% 79.2% 4% 539
White 13.2% 86.7% .0% 1937
Other 13.7% 86.3% 58
Ethnicity African-American 20.4% 79.2% 4% 539
White Appalachian (1st and 2nd Gen.) 15.2% 84.6% 2% 495
White Non-Appalachian 12.6% 87.4% .0% 1442
Other 13.7% 86.3% 58
Income $40,750 or less 26.7% 73.1% 2% 891
Between $40,751 and $81,500 7.7% 92.3% 590
More than $81,500 1.9% 98.1% 394
Poverty status 100% and below FPL 34.3% 65.3% 4% 353
Between 100% and 200% FPL 23.4% 76.6% 403
Above 200% FPL 5.6% 94.4% .0% 989
Education Less than high school 23.9% 75.9% 2% 419
High school graduate 14.8% 85.1% 1% 728
Some college 14.1% 85.9% .0% 601
College graduate 3.7% 96.3% 486
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Question 62: During the last year, did any household member not receive prescription medications because

the household needed the money to buy food, clothing, or pay for housing?

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Medical Insurance Insured - Other 7.7% 92.3% .0% 1244
Insured - Medicaid 17.1% 82.9% 211
Insured - Medicare 13.5% 86.0% 5% 266
Insured - Medicare/Medicaid 18.2% 81.8% 117
Insured - Unknown 23.5% 76.5% 11
Uninsured 30.8% 69.2% .0% 392
Marital status Married 9.6% 90.4% 1246
Widowed 7.9% 91.4% 7% 130
Divorced/Separated 26.2% 73.8% .0% 318
Never married 18.0% 81.9% 1% 531
Employment status Employed full-time 10.7% 89.3% .0% 1006
Employed part-time 14.9% 85.1% 218
Employed, not working 22.1% 77.9% 19
Unemployed, laid-off 32.0% 68.0% 109
Disabled/Retired 12.1% 87.6% 2% 416
In school 12.1% 87.3% .6% 103
Keeping House 17.4% 82.6% 354
Household Size One 11.5% 88.5% 253
Two 13.6% 86.4% .0% 645
Three 11.5% 88.4% 2% 441
Four 13.1% 86.8% 1% 461
Five or more 19.8% 80.2% 422
Children in Household None 13.4% 86.5% 1% 1239
One 10.8% 89.0% 2% 382
Two 17.4% 82.6% 328
Three or more 17.1% 82.9% 280
Adults in household One 12.3% 87.7% .0% 336
Two 12.8% 87.2% .0% 1235
Three or more 17.0% 82.8% 2% 658
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Question 64: | am going to read to you some statements about your community. People can depend on each other in my community . . . do you agree or disagree?

AGREE AGREE LEAN LEAN DISAGREE DISAGREE DON'T
STRONGLY SOMEWHAT AGREE DISAGREE SOMEWHAT STRONGLY KNOW Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 33.2% 34.4% 1.8% 1.3% 14.1% 12.7% 2.4% 2240
Area in region Hamilton County Suburbs 36.7% 36.4% 2.6% 1.1% 12.5% 9.0% 1.8% 468
City of Cincinnati 18.0% 29.5% 1.5% 5% 21.2% 27.3% 1.9% 310
Butler/Clinton/Warren 30.8% 37.2% 1.9% 1.4% 13.7% 12.1% 3.0% 210
Adams/Brown/Clermont/Highland 44.5% 28.8% 1.4% 1.1% 14.1% 8.9% 1.3% 293
Boone/Campbell/Grant/Kenton 30.0% 39.5% 1.7% 2.8% 14.0% 8.1% 4.0% 273
Brckn/Carroll/Glitn/Owen/Pendlton 41.7% 31.5% 2.5% .8% 6.3% 16.2% 9% 332
Dbrn/Frnkin/Ohio/Ripley/Swzrind 51.8% 26.4% 8% 3% 6.2% 11.5% 3.0% 354
Age 18 to 29 23.8% 35.7% 1.8% 4% 18.4% 19.6% 2% 461
30to 45 35.0% 34.5% 1.6% 1.6% 12.9% 12.6% 1.9% 769
46 to 64 34.3% 33.8% 1.4% 1.6% 15.3% 9.9% 3.7% 633
65 and over 39.6% 33.6% 3.3% .9% 8.7% 9.5% 4.3% 359
Sex Male 30.9% 33.5% 1.7% 1.6% 15.8% 14.1% 2.6% 1065
Female 35.2% 35.2% 2.0% 1.0% 12.7% 11.6% 2.3% 1175
Race African-American 18.6% 26.4% 1.9% .6% 21.5% 28.0% 3.0% 539
White 34.4% 35.3% 1.8% 1.4% 13.4% 11.3% 2.5% 1934
Other 30.9% 36.0% 2.0% 1.3% 15.4% 14.0% .3% 58
Ethnicity African-American 18.6% 26.4% 1.9% .6% 21.5% 28.0% 3.0% 539
White Appalachian (1st and 2nd Gen.) 32.7% 35.3% 2.4% .9% 12.9% 10.6% 5.3% 494
White Non-Appalachian 35.0% 35.3% 1.5% 1.6% 13.5% 11.6% 1.5% 1440
Other 30.9% 36.0% 2.0% 1.3% 15.4% 14.0% .3% 58
Income $40,750 or less 23.9% 29.8% 2.3% 1.6% 19.3% 20.2% 3.0% 886
Between $40,751 and $81,500 36.1% 42.1% 1.1% .8% 9.9% 7.1% 2.9% 591
More than $81,500 47.6% 34.1% 2.4% 1.4% 11.3% 2.9% 4% 394
Poverty status ~ 100% and below FPL 20.2% 25.9% 2.3% 2.1% 21.2% 24.5% 3.8% 352
Between 100% and 200% FPL 23.5% 35.2% 2.4% 1.4% 19.1% 17.0% 1.4% 398
Above 200% FPL 41.8% 37.2% 1.6% .9% 10.8% 6.6% 1.1% 989
Education Less than high school 27.4% 23.4% 1.2% 2.0% 18.0% 19.6% 8.4% 415
High school graduate 32.3% 38.6% 1.4% 7% 13.3% 12.6% 1.1% 728
Some college 33.1% 32.0% 2.0% 2.1% 15.8% 14.3% .8% 602
College graduate 39.5% 41.2% 2.9% 6% 9.3% 5.0% 1.4% 486
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Question 64: | am going to read to you some statements about your community. People can depend on each other in my community . . . do you agree or disagree?

AGREE AGREE LEAN LEAN DISAGREE DISAGREE DON'T
STRONGLY SOMEWHAT AGREE DISAGREE SOMEWHAT STRONGLY KNOW Count
Medical Insurance Insured - Other 36.9% 38.1% 1.8% .9% 13.3% 8.1% .9% 1244
Insured - Medicaid 24.0% 37.9% 2.2% 1.3% 15.5% 14.5% 4.5% 211
Insured - Medicare 37.0% 29.7% 3.5% 1% 12.1% 11.4% 5.7% 266
Insured - Medicare/Medicaid 28.1% 29.7% 1.5% 8% 12.1% 26.7% 1.1% 117
Insured - Unknown 55.3% 13.4% 3.0% 12.1% 8.8% 7.4% 12
Uninsured 24.4% 25.8% .9% 3.1% 18.1% 23.7% 4.1% 389
Marital status Married 38.3% 35.8% 1.6% 1.4% 11.9% 8.7% 2.3% 1246
Widowed 38.4% 32.2% 1.5% 7% 12.2% 9.2% 5.7% 131
Divorced/Separated 31.8% 23.7% 2.2% 2.3% 14.7% 21.9% 3.5% 319
Never married 21.3% 37.6% 2.3% .6% 19.6% 17.1% 1.5% 529
Employment status Employed full-time 34.2% 35.1% 1.9% 1.2% 15.7% 10.9% 1.1% 1002
Employed part-time 28.1% 42.0% 1.7% 1% 14.7% 12.1% 1.2% 221
Employed, not working 32.0% 37.4% .6% 21.3% 3.2% 5.6% 19
Unemployed, laid-off 17.8% 32.5% 1.4% 5.8% 13.8% 26.6% 2.1% 109
Disabled/Retired 34.5% 30.5% 2.5% 1.1% 11.2% 13.8% 6.4% 416
In school 28.8% 37.3% 2.9% 14.1% 15.4% 1.5% 103
Keeping House 39.0% 31.9% .9% 1.7% 11.7% 12.8% 2.1% 354
Household Size One 32.3% 29.5% 2.4% 1.0% 16.3% 14.2% 4.3% 253
Two 34.3% 36.7% 1.2% 1.2% 10.7% 11.7% 4.1% 645
Three 29.9% 34.6% 1.7% 2.5% 16.8% 12.3% 2.2% 443
Four 32.6% 34.7% 1.2% .9% 13.2% 16.6% .9% 461
Five or more 35.8% 33.9% 3.3% .8% 15.9% 9.9% 5% 418
Children in Household None 33.4% 35.4% 1.7% 1.6% 13.1% 11.5% 3.3% 1240
One 30.6% 34.3% .3% .5% 17.3% 14.5% 2.5% 385
Two 33.2% 33.1% 3.1% 1.2% 13.0% 16.1% A% 328
Three or more 35.2% 32.4% 3.0% 1.1% 15.4% 11.9% .9% 275
Adults in household One 28.5% 31.4% 2.4% 1.0% 16.1% 14.9% 5.7% 336
Two 34.4% 34.8% 1.7% 1.2% 13.8% 12.3% 1.8% 1233
Three or more 33.1% 35.5% 1.8% 1.6% 13.5% 12.7% 1.8% 657
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Question 65: | am going to read to you some statements about your community. Living in my community gives me a secure feeling . . .

do you agree or disagree?

AGREE AGREE LEAN LEAN DISAGREE DISAGREE DON'T
STRONGLY SOMEWHAT AGREE DISAGREE SOMEWHAT STRONGLY KNOW Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 49.4% 28.2% 1.1% 6% 9.8% 10.6% 4% 2243
Area in region Hamilton County Suburbs 60.1% 24.9% .6% .5% 8.6% 5.4% .0% 468
City of Cincinnati 17.9% 30.9% 1.3% 5% 19.2% 29.8% 4% 309
Butler/Clinton/Warren 51.8% 33.6% .9% 4% 6.0% 7.2% 1% 210
Adams/Brown/Clermont/Highland 59.9% 23.0% 1.7% 7% 6.7% 7.1% 1.1% 294
Boone/Campbell/Grant/Kenton 45.1% 29.6% 1.6% 1.0% 11.8% 10.3% .6% 276
Brckn/Carroll/Glitn/Owen/Pendlton 57.1% 21.6% 5% 1% 12.6% 7.5% .6% 332
Dbrn/Frnkin/Ohio/Ripley/Swzrind 67.9% 21.7% 1.3% A% 4.4% 3.6% .6% 353
Age 18 to 29 39.7% 33.1% 1.1% 4% 10.9% 14.7% 1% 461
30to 45 50.7% 27.6% 9% 4% 9.7% 10.4% 2% 774
46 to 64 50.8% 25.9% 1.3% 7% 10.9% 9.9% .6% 633
65 and over 55.6% 27.8% 1.3% .6% 6.4% 7.5% .8% 358
Sex Male 45.0% 29.8% 1.3% 4% 11.7% 11.2% .6% 1068
Female 53.4% 26.7% .9% .8% 8.0% 10.0% 2% 1175
Race African-American 27.2% 29.0% 2.3% 1% 17.5% 23.8% 1% 540
White 51.0% 28.5% 1.0% 1% 9.1% 9.3% 4% 1936
Other 55.6% 14.4% 13.0% 17.0% 58
Ethnicity African-American 27.2% 29.0% 2.3% 1% 17.5% 23.8% 1% 540
White Appalachian (1st and 2nd Gen.) 48.2% 31.2% 1.0% 4% 10.2% 8.1% 8% 494
White Non-Appalachian 51.9% 27.6% 1.1% 7% 8.7% 9.7% 3% 1442
Other 55.6% 14.4% 13.0% 17.0% 58
Income $40,750 or less 38.3% 28.0% 9% .6% 13.5% 18.2% .6% 890
Between $40,751 and $81,500 55.9% 27.8% .6% .3% 9.7% 5.7% .0% 590
More than $81,500 63.5% 30.1% 3% 1.0% 3.2% 1.8% 1% 394
Poverty status ~ 100% and below FPL 33.8% 25.8% 5% 4% 16.5% 22.6% A% 353
Between 100% and 200% FPL 36.5% 34.1% 1.1% .3% 10.7% 16.5% .8% 402
Above 200% FPL 59.3% 27.6% 5% .8% 7.0% 4.7% 2% 988
Education Less than high school 42.3% 25.4% 1.4% 11.4% 18.8% .8% 420
High school graduate 46.7% 31.8% 1.0% .3% 10.1% 9.9% 2% 726
Some college 52.0% 24.2% 1.2% 5% 12.2% 9.6% 4% 603
College graduate 56.6% 30.9% 1.0% 1.5% 4.9% 4.7% 3% 485
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Question 65: | am going to read to you some statements about your community. Living in my community gives me a secure feeling . .. do you agree or disagree?

AGREE AGREE LEAN LEAN DISAGREE DISAGREE DON'T
STRONGLY SOMEWHAT AGREE DISAGREE SOMEWHAT STRONGLY KNOW Count
Medical Insurance Insured - Other 53.3% 30.3% 7% .6% 8.7% 6.3% 1% 1244
Insured - Medicaid 35.0% 34.9% 2.2% 13.5% 13.8% 5% 211
Insured - Medicare 53.7% 26.3% T% .9% 8.2% 9.3% .9% 265
Insured - Medicare/Medicaid 41.3% 25.6% 1.2% 1.2% 10.8% 19.4% .6% 117
Insured - Unknown 67.4% 15.6% 7.1% 1.8% 3.6% 3.0% 1.5% 12
Uninsured 43.6% 20.6% 1.9% 2% 11.9% 20.9% .8% 394
Marital status Married 54.4% 27.2% 1.2% T% 8.6% 7.6% .3% 1244
Widowed 51.9% 31.8% .6% .6% 7.1% 7.5% 5% 131
Divorced/Separated 43.9% 26.1% 2.4% .0% 10.0% 16.3% 1.2% 318
Never married 40.4% 30.9% 4% .6% 13.1% 14.5% 1% 534
Employment status Employed full-time 50.9% 29.8% 1.2% 7% 10.4% 6.5% 5% 1006
Employed part-time 49.6% 26.1% 1.6% 1% 9.2% 13.2% 1% 220
Employed, not working 52.6% 36.8% 6.2% 6% 3.9% 19
Unemployed, laid-off 43.6% 27.3% 1.3% .9% 9.5% 17.3% 109
Disabled/Retired 50.3% 24.1% 1.0% .8% 10.0% 13.1% 7% 414
In school 38.9% 37.0% 1.3% 10.3% 12.5% 103
Keeping House 49.6% 27.3% 4% 4% 8.0% 14.2% .0% 354
Household Size One 45.2% 26.6% 1.9% 2% 11.0% 14.3% 7% 253
Two 51.8% 27.9% 1.6% .8% 6.7% 10.4% .9% 643
Three 49.3% 25.5% .6% 1.0% 13.1% 10.4% 443
Four 48.9% 29.5% 1.3% 4% 10.2% 9.6% 1% 461
Five or more 49.1% 30.5% .3% 2% 9.5% 10.2% 2% 422
Children in Household None 51.4% 27.6% 1.2% 7% 8.5% 10.0% .6% 1238
One 49.7% 26.3% .8% 1.2% 12.5% 9.5% .0% 385
Two 43.4% 30.3% 2.0% 10.7% 13.5% 1% 327
Three or more 47.4% 30.5% 1% 10.1% 11.6% .3% 280
Adults in household One 43.9% 26.4% 2.2% 2% 11.2% 15.7% 5% 336
Two 49.2% 28.7% 1.1% .6% 9.4% 10.5% 5% 1235
Three or more 52.5% 28.1% 5% .8% 9.8% 8.4% 658
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Question 66: | am going to read to you some statements about your community. People in my community know they can get help from the community if they are in
trouble . .. do you agree or disagree?

AGREE AGREE LEAN LEAN DISAGREE DISAGREE DON'T
STRONGLY SOMEWHAT AGREE DISAGREE SOMEWHAT STRONGLY KNOW Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 34.4% 34.7% 2.0% 1.5% 10.3% 13.0% 4.1% 2245
Areainregion  Hamilton County Suburbs 40.3% 35.0% 2.3% 1.3% 9.3% 8.0% 3.9% 468
City of Cincinnati 20.6% 32.0% 1.4% 2.4% 14.2% 25.7% 3.7% 310
Butler/Clinton/Warren 35.0% 34.8% 1.5% 2.2% 8.2% 14.3% 4.0% 210
Adams/Brown/Clermont/Highland 35.5% 33.9% 1.7% 1.4% 11.6% 12.1% 3.8% 294
Boone/Campbell/Grant/Kenton 31.3% 40.4% 2.9% 8% 11.2% 7.6% 5.9% 277
Brckn/Carroll/Glitn/Owen/Pendlton 40.3% 33.8% 8% 6% 9.5% 11.0% 4.1% 331
Dbrn/Frnkin/Ohio/Ripley/Swzrind 50.9% 25.8% 3.0% 3% 7.4% 11.0% 1.6% 353
Age 18 to 29 30.8% 37.0% 6% 1.9% 10.8% 16.6% 2.2% 461
30 to 45 34.9% 35.1% 1.3% 1.0% 11.1% 14.8% 1.9% 774
46 to 64 32.3% 35.6% 2.7% 1.4% 10.6% 11.9% 5.5% 633
65 and over 41.5% 29.8% 3.9% 2.5% 7.2% 6.7% 8.3% 359
Sex Male 31.1% 36.8% 1.6% 2.4% 10.7% 13.4% 4.0% 1070
Female 37.4% 32.9% 2.2% 8% 9.9% 12.6% 4.1% 1175
Race African-American 21.3% 29.3% 1.2% 8% 13.6% 27.2% 6.5% 540
White 34.9% 36.2% 2.1% 1.7% 10.1% 11.3% 3.8% 1939
Other 51.1% 20.9% 8% .9% 5.5% 18.6% 2.2% 58
Ethnicity African-American 21.3% 29.3% 1.2% 8% 13.6% 27.2% 6.5% 540
White Appalachian (1st and 2nd Gen.) 34.4% 31.9% 2.8% 5% 12.9% 11.1% 6.5% 495
White Non-Appalachian 35.0% 37.7% 1.8% 2.1% 9.2% 11.3% 2.8% 1444
Other 51.1% 20.9% 8% .9% 5.5% 18.6% 2.2% 58
Income $40,750 or less 27.5% 28.9% 1.9% 1.9% 12.7% 22.5% 4.7% 891
Between $40,751 and $81,500 37.2% 38.8% 1.9% 1.2% 10.0% 6.8% 4.1% 591
More than $81,500 42.9% 41.6% 1.7% 1.9% 7.4% 3.6% .9% 394
Poverty status ~ 100% and below FPL 21.8% 30.2% 1.2% .9% 15.1% 27.5% 3.3% 353
Between 100% and 200% FPL 28.4% 32.0% 1.5% 2.3% 12.0% 19.2% 4.7% 403
Above 200% FPL 40.6% 37.5% 2.1% 1.9% 8.7% 6.9% 2.3% 989
Education Less than high school 32.3% 26.3% .3% 2.5% 6.0% 22.6% 10.0% 420
High school graduate 37.0% 31.3% 2.4% 2% 13.8% 12.5% 2.7% 728
Some college 30.1% 40.3% 2.5% 2.0% 8.7% 13.6% 2.7% 602
College graduate 37.3% 40.8% 2.0% 2.2% 10.0% 4.9% 2.8% 486
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Question 66: | am going to read to you some statements about your community. People in my community know they can get help from the community if they are

in trouble ... do you agree or disagree?

AGREE AGREE LEAN LEAN DISAGREE DISAGREE DON'T
STRONGLY SOMEWHAT AGREE DISAGREE SOMEWHAT STRONGLY KNOW Count
Medical Insurance Insured - Other 36.2% 38.7% 1.9% 1.2% 9.9% 9.3% 2.8% 1244
Insured - Medicaid 28.0% 45.4% 1.3% 2% 6.7% 15.5% 2.9% 210
Insured - Medicare 39.8% 28.2% 3.6% 3.0% 11.1% 8.3% 6.0% 266
Insured - Medicare/Medicaid 36.5% 19.2% 2.8% 7% 7.2% 24.9% 8.6% 117
Insured - Unknown 15.0% 55.5% 5.9% 17.2% 6.4% 12
Uninsured 28.3% 25.0% 1.0% 2.6% 13.6% 23.4% 6.2% 394
Marital status Married 38.3% 35.5% 2.1% 1.8% 9.2% 9.3% 3.7% 1246
Widowed 36.9% 34.0% 4.8% .5% 10.1% 6.6% 7.1% 131
Divorced/Separated 29.6% 26.8% 2.7% 1.6% 8.7% 24.1% 6.5% 318
Never married 27.6% 37.8% 5% 1.3% 13.7% 16.6% 2.5% 534
Employment status Employed full-time 35.0% 36.9% 1.9% 1.3% 10.8% 11.1% 3.0% 1006
Employed part-time 36.4% 38.5% 1.3% .6% 8.1% 12.9% 2.1% 221
Employed, not working 26.8% 31.1% 7.8% 9.1% 17.4% 2.3% 5.6% 19
Unemployed, laid-off 27.0% 22.3% 4% 1.0% 13.2% 33.4% 2.6% 109
Disabled/Retired 36.3% 32.4% 3.1% 1.4% 8.2% 10.0% 8.4% 416
In school 25.6% 43.6% 9% 1.2% 20.0% 7.2% 1.5% 103
Keeping House 35.1% 30.1% 1.6% 2.9% 7.9% 18.0% 4.4% 354
Household Size One 34.8% 32.5% 2.2% 1.5% 10.1% 13.1% 5.7% 254
Two 37.9% 34.0% 1.7% 2.1% 9.2% 10.8% 4.4% 644
Three 34.1% 30.2% 3.5% 1.4% 13.5% 11.6% 5.8% 443
Four 31.1% 37.5% 1.5% 1.7% 11.9% 13.0% 3.3% 461
Five or more 32.5% 38.9% 1.1% .8% 6.6% 18.2% 1.8% 422
Children in Household ~ None 35.4% 34.5% 2.0% 1.8% 10.8% 10.4% 5.1% 1240
One 36.5% 31.0% 2.5% 5% 10.6% 14.8% 4.1% 385
Two 30.7% 35.9% 2.1% 2.0% 11.9% 15.2% 2.3% 328
Three or more 31.1% 39.7% .8% 1.3% 5.6% 19.7% 1.9% 280
Adults in household One 33.1% 32.8% 2.4% 1.4% 10.9% 13.3% 6.1% 336
Two 35.8% 34.4% 1.6% 1.9% 9.7% 13.2% 3.4% 1237
Three or more 32.3% 36.5% 2.3% 1.1% 10.9% 12.6% 4.3% 658
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